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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No \C No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Strongly agree 1844 1029 815 903 558 383 544 711 436 712 1133 447 807 591 1124 720 443 1401 632 1212 1313 523
14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16% 15% 12% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 26% 12% 22% 12% 15% 13%
B DE E H H | K [¢] Q S u
Somewhat agree 4794 2327 2467 2226 1472 1096 1207 1815 1341 2024 2770 1275 1997 1522 2672 2122 655 4139 1101 3693 3220 1541
37% 36% 38% 40% 35% 34% 35% 38% 37% 35% 39% 36% 38% 36% 37% 37% 38% 37% 39% 36% 37% 37%
A DE F | S
Somewhat disagree 4381 2059 2322 1770 1423 1188 1161 1555 1225 2077 2304 1209 1725 1447 2297 2084 428 3953 754 3628 2849 1470
34% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 34% 33% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% 35% 32% 36% 25% 35% 27% 36% 33% 35%
A C [e)) J L N P R T
Strongly disagree 1981 1062 918 698 704 578 511 701 596 993 987 571 776 634 1123 858 210 1771 349 1632 1313 638
15% 16% 14% 12% 17% 18% 15% 15% 17% 17% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 12% 16% 15% 15%
B C C G J P R
Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6638 3356 3282 3129 2030 1479 1752 2526 1777 2735 3903 1721 2804 2112 3796 2842 1098 5540 1733 4905 4533 2064
51% 52% 50% 56% 49% 46% 51% 53% 49% 47% 54% 49% 53% 50% 53% 49% 63% 49% 61% 48% 52% 49%
DE E H | KM [¢] Q S u
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 6362 3121 3241 2468 2127 1767 1672 2256 1821 3070 3292 1780 2500 2081 3420 2942 638 5724 1102 5260 4162 2108
49% 48% 50% 44% 51% 54% 49% 47% 51% 53% 46% 51% 47% 50% 47% 51% 37% 51% 39% 52% 48% 51%
C [e)) G J L L N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S[T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Belgium

Mexico

Poland Russia

Saudi Arabia | South Africa | South Korea

Sweden Turkey Hungary | Australia

Brazil

Canada France Germany | Great Britain

India

Japan Spain  |United States|  Peru Chile Colombia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 505 500 507 504 500 508
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 1844 132 32 149 31 29 50
14% 26% 6% 30% 6% 6% 10%
BDEFGHUKLN ~ HU  BDEFGHUKLN [1 HRU
OPQRTUVW OPQRTUVW*
Somewhat agree 4794 199 189 234 171 147 131
37% 38% 34% 29% 26%
EFKRUVW  EFKUVW  DEFJKRUVW*  FKUW u u
Somewhat disagree 4381 107 185 88 223 139 180
34% 21% 37% 18% 28% 36%
ACEMSXYZ * ACEFGIKLMN ~ CMXYZ  ACEMSXYZ
STXYZ
Strongly disagree 1981 62 94 29 75 184 139
15% 6%
COPQTXZ  ACGHILMOP * CHOPQTXZ ABCDFGHIKL ABCDGHILM
QsTxvz MNOPQRSTV NOPQRSTVW
wxvz Xvz
Sigma 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6638 331 220 383 202 176 181
51% 66% 4% 77% 40% 35% 36%
BDEFGHUKLN ~ EFKU  ABDEFGHLKL u u u
OPQRTUVW NOPQRSTUV
w*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 6362 169 280 117 208 324 319
49% 34% 56% 23% 60% 65% 64%
Xz ACGLMOPST * ACGLMNOPQ_ ABCGILMNO  ABCGILMNO
Xvz STXYZ PQSTXYZ  PQSTXYZ
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13%

BDEHORUV

214

DEFJKRUVW

155

ACMXYZ

66

CoPQTXZ

279
56%
BDEFHJKQRU
vw

221
44%
ACMSXYZ

502 518 504 500 1007 1003 1002 1001 1001 1003 1000
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
16 60 42 43 53 142 63 40 62 52 33
3% 12% 8% 9% 11% 28% 13% 8% 12% 10% 7%
BDEHRUV HU HU BDEHRUV  BDEFGHIKLN BDEHJKORUV HU BDEHORUV  BDEHRUV HU
OPQRSTUVW
185 177 168 131 205 213 183 228 213 193 164
37% 35% 34% 26% 41% 43% 39% 33%
FKUVW FKUW FKUW u DEFIKRUVW DEFJKNRUV ~ FKUVW  ABDEFHUKN DEFIKRUVW  EFKRUVW FKUW
w QRUVWY
252 202 159 186 182 84 173 194 201 213 230
32% 37% 36% 17% 46%
ABCEFGUKL ACEGIMSXYZ ~ ACMXYZ ~ ACEMSXYZ ~ ACEMSXYZ ACMSXYZ ~ ACEGIMSTXY ACEGIMSTXY ACEFGILMNS ABCEFGIKLM
MNOPQSTV z z ™z NOPSTWXYZ
WXYZ
47 61 131 140 60 61 81 37 22 43 72
9% 12% 28% 12% 16% 7% 5% 9% 15%
P oPTZ ABCDGHILM  ABCDGHILM  COPQTZ COPQTXZ  CHLMOPQST P CHOPQSTXZ
NOPQRSTVW NOPQRSTVW Xz
Xz Xz
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
201 237 210 175 258 355 246 268 275 245 198
40% 47% 42% 35% 52% 71% 49% 54% 55% 49% 40%
u EFKRUVW u u BDEFHJKRUV BDEFGHUKLN DEFHIKRUV BDEFHJKRUV BDEFHIKQRU DEFHIKRUV u
OPQRSTUVW w w w
299 263 290 325 242 145 254 232 225 255 302
60% 53% 58% 65% 48% 29% 51% 46% 45% 51% 60%
ACGLMNOPQ  ACMSTXYZ ACGLMNOPQ ABCGILMNO  ACMSTXYZ ACMSTXYZ  ACMSTXYZ ~ ACMSXYZ ACGMPSTXYZ ACGILMNOP
STXYZ STXYZ PQSTXYZ QsTXvz

110

BDEFGHIJKLN BDEFHIKLNO

OPQRUVW

206
41%

EFJKRUVW  DEFJKRUVW

131
26%
MXYZ

52

[ard

500
100%

316

BDEFGHIJKLN BDEFHIKLNO

OPQRUVW

184
37%
CMXYZ

PQRUVW

208
42%

169
34%
ACMSXYZ

34
7%

500
100%

297
59%
QRUVW
203

41%
ACMXYZ

1005 1000 1003 502 500 500
500 500 500 500 500 500
17 35 57 136 151 154
3% 7% 1% 27% 30% 31%
HU BDEHORUV BDEFGHUKLN BDEFGHUKLN BDEFGHIKLN
OPQRTUVW OPQRSTUVW OPQRSTUVW
98 155 137 227 197 221
20% 31% 27% 39%
u u BDEFHUKNQ ~ EFKRUVW  DEFHIKNRU
RUVW vw
236 209 203 95 92 9
47% 2 41% 19% 18% 19%
ABCEFGIKLM ACEFGJLMNS ACEGJMNSTX
NOPSTVWXY ™vZ vz
z
149 100 103 42 60 31
30% 20% 8% 12% 6%
ABCDGHILM  ACGHILMOP  ACDGHILMN 2 0PTZ
NOPQRSTVW ~ QRSTXYZ ~ OPQRSTXYZ
XYz
500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
115 191 194 363 348 375
23% 38% 39% 70%
u u ABDEFGHIKL BDEFGHIKLN ABDEFGHIKL
NOPQRSTUV OPQRSTUVW NOPQRSTUV
w w
385 309 306 137 152 125
77% 62% 61% 27% 30% 25%

ABCDEFGHUK ACGILMNOP ACGILMNOP
LMNOPQRST  QSTXYZ QsTXvz
VWXYZ



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Strongly agree 1844 121 727 438 265 403 322 157
14% 12% 29% 10% 9% 10% 16% 10%
CDE ACDEFG ACDEG
Somewhat agree 4794 320 1064 1601 1069 1343 794 513
37% 32% 43% 36% 36% 34% 40% 34%
ACDEG A A ACDEG
Somewhat disagree 4381 375 464 1817 1136 1564 549 495
34% 38% 19% 40% 38% 39% 27% 33%
BFG BDFG BFG BFG B BF
Strongly disagree 1981 184 244 644 530 691 335 336
15% 18% 10% 14% 18% 17% 17% 22%
BC B BC BC BC ABCDEF
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6638 441 1792 2039 1334 1746 1116 670
51% 44% 72% 45% 44% 44% 56% 45%
ACDEFG ACDEG
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 6362 559 708 2461 1666 2254 884 830
49% 56% 28% 55% 56% 56% 44% 55%
BF BF BF BF B BF
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Strongly agree 132 64 68 70 29 33 33 38 38 29 103 53 57 22 74 58 27 105 38 93 85 47
26% 26% 27% 28% 21% 28% 27% 30% 23% 21% 29% 31% 28% 18% 27% 26% 29% 26% 30% 25% 26% 27%
™M * *
Somewhat agree 199 96 103 92 51 56 51 55 65 57 142 69 85 45 105 94 37 162 45 154 126 73
40% 39% 40% 37% 38% 47% 42% 43% 39% 41% 39% 41% 42% 36% 38% 42% 40% 40% 35% 42% 39% 42%
* *
Somewhat disagree 107 51 56 58 31 18 25 26 34 29 77 29 42 35 62 45 18 88 31 76 71 36
21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 15% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 17% 20% 28% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24% 20% 22% 21%
K* *
Strongly disagree 62 34 28 28 23 1 13 10 29 24 38 18 21 23 37 26 10 52 16 47 45 17
12% 14% 11% 11% 18% 10% 10% 8% 18% 17% 11% 11% 10% 18% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10%
G * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 331 160 171 163 79 89 84 93 104 86 245 122 142 67 180 151 65 266 84 247 211 120
66% 65% 67% 66% 59% 75% 69% 73% 62% 62% 68% 72% 69% 54% 65% 68% 69% 65% 64% 67% 65% 69%
D M M * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 169 85 84 85 54 29 37 35 63 53 116 48 63 58 98 71 29 140 47 122 116 53
34% 35% 33% 34% 41% 25% 31% 27% 38% 38% 32% 28% 31% 46% 35% 32% 31% 35% 36% 33% 35% 31%
E KL* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day lif

Proporti : - Column Propy
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

Total

Under 35
A B c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250 250 156
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251 249 186
Strongly agree 32 14 17 6
6% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat agree 189 99 90 81
38% 39% 36% 24%
E
Somewhat disagree 185 92 93 71
37% 37% 37% 38%
Strongly disagree 9 46 48 28
19% 18% 19% 15%
Sigma 500 251 249 186
100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 220 113 107 87
24% 45% 3% 7%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 280 138 142 99
56% 55% 57% 53%
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Belgium

Age Household Income Marital Status Education

35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High
D E F G H I J K L ™M
174 170 119 147 126 214 286 66 268 166
155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160
17 9 10 10 8 11 20 6 10 16
11% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 10%

C * * L

59 49 a4 50 50 57 131 45 79 65
38% 31% 33% 35% 44% 28% 44% 31% 41% 41%

* | *

54 61 51 51 41 82 103 56 76 53
35% 38% 39% 36% 36% 40% 35% 38% 39% 33%
* *

26 40 26 33 14 53 41 40 29 25
17% 25% 20% 23% 13% 26% 14% 27% 15% 16%

C * J L*

155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
75 58 54 60 58 69 152 50 88 82
49% 37% 41% 42% 51% 34% 51% 34% 46% 51%
E * I * K
80 101 77 84 56 135 145 96 105 79
51% 63% 59% 59% 49% 66% 49% 66% 55% 49%

D * J m*

Chief Income Earner

Yes

330
312
22

123

40%

107
34%

59
19%

312
100%

47%

166
53%

No

170
188

5%

188
100%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

175
38%

176
38%

88
19%

100%

43%

264
57%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

No

433
436
25
6%

161
37%

166
38%

84
19%

436
100%

43%

250
57%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

325
299
20

116

39%

110
37%

53
18%

299
100%

45%

163
55%

Non
Emploved

56%

Center
(Bruxelles)
\2

64
54

7%

35%
23
41%
16%

54
100%

Region
North
(Flandre)
w

264
285
13
5%

111
39%

99
35%

62
22%

285
100%

44%

161
57%

160
100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Strongly agree 149 92 56 83 42 24 57 48 24 52 97 58 48 42 81 68 57 91 65 83 108 41
30% 38% 22% 32% 28% 26% 33% 26% 37% 29% 30% 26% 30% 36% 31% 28% 51% 24% 41% 24% 34% 22%
* * e e e * * * e * * a* * * * e
Somewhat agree 234 110 124 100 89 45 63 113 28 83 151 111 77 46 131 103 28 206 65 170 152 82
47% 46% 48% 38% 59% 50% 36% 60% 43% 47% 47% 50% 48% 39% 51% 43% 25% 53% 41% 50% 48% 45%
* * e e e * * * e * * * p* * * e
Somewhat disagree 88 28 60 58 12 17 41 18 8 34 54 43 23 21 33 55 23 64 24 64 41 47
18% 12% 23% 22% 8% 19% 24% 9% 13% 19% 17% 20% 15% 18% 13% 22% 21% 17% 15% 19% 13% 25%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Strongly disagree 29 10 20 19 6 4 12 9 5 9 21 8 12 9 13 17 3 27 5 2 15 14
6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 383 202 181 183 131 69 120 162 51 135 247 169 125 88 212 171 85 298 130 253 260 123
77% 84% 70% 70% 88% 76% 69% 86% 80% 76% 77% 77% 78% 75% 82% 71% 77% 77% 82% 74% 82% 67%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 117 38 79 77 19 21 54 27 13 43 75 51 36 30 46 71 26 91 29 88 56 61
23% 16% 30% 30% 12% 24% 31% 14% 20% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 18% 29% 23% 23% 18% 26% 18% 33%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education [T Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes [ T Non Southern North-west | South-West
i Region Regi Regi Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 504 252 252 183 157 164 285 141 5 274 230 12 354 138 282 22 a7 457 102 402 359 135 115 108 88 7 48 68
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 31 17 14 13 9 9 18 9 - 18 14 - 18 13 20 1 5 2 8 23 27 4 8 8 8 3 2 3
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% - 7% 6% - 6% 12% 8% 5% 13% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 8% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4%

M . - . v a M i M i M . M s

Somewhat agree 171 88 83 70 52 49 105 a2 - 92 79 30 9 a2 93 78 14 157 31 140 133 35 35 28 30 2 20 33
34% 36% 33% 35% 33% 35% 37% 34% - 35% 33% 41% 32% 36% 37% 32% 35% 34% 36% 34% 39% 24% 35% 27% 34% 32% 38% 43%

N i - I N - v . N i N B ¥ I

Somewhat disagree 223 92 130 93 66 64 115 55 4 114 109 2 149 a7 106 117 16 206 37 185 132 86 a1 57 31 33 26 34
as% 37% 52% 46% 42% 46% 40% 44% 100% 43% 6% 35% 8% 1% 42% 48% a1% 45% 43% 45% 38% 58% a1% 5% 36% 1% 51% 44%

A ¥ . - [ ¥ N T N X+ - . ¥ P

Strongly disagree 75 51 2 27 31 18 a7 18 - 39 36 18 4s 13 36 39 4 71 9 66 51 23 17 10 18 19 4 7
15% 20% 10% 13% 19% 13% 17% 14% - 15% 15% 24% 14% 11% 14% 16% 1% 15% 1% 16% 15% 15% 17% 10% 21% 2% 8% 9%

B M i - P ¥ ¥ i ¥ . ¥ . M [

Sigma 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 a14 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 202 106 % 83 61 58 124 52 - 110 92 30 117 55 113 89 20 182 39 163 160 39 43 36 38 29 21 36
40% 42% 38% 1% 39% 42% 43% 42% - 42% 39% 41% 38% 48% 4% 36% 49% 40% 6% 39% a7% 26% 43% 35% 43% 35% a1% 47%

M B - I L N - v . N i N i N I

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 208 143 155 119 % 82 162 73 4 153 145 a4 194 60 142 156 21 277 a7 251 183 109 57 67 49 53 31 40
60% 58% 62% 59% 61% 58% 57% 58% 100% 58% 61% 59% 62% 52% 56% 64% 51% 60% 54% 61% 53% 74% 57% 65% 57% 65% 59% 53%

¥ . - [ [ ¥ N Y ¥ i ¥ i ¥ [
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT
nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Strongly agree 29 19 10 16 10 3 9 10 9 9 20 9 13 6 17 12 8 21 10 19 22 4 15 3 1 3 1 4 1
6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 20% 5% 4% a% 7% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 18% 5% 14% % 7% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5%
. [ .. P .. . . P .. Q* s+ .. . o P .. P [ -
Somewhat agree 147 59 88 80 38 29 9 69 57 58 90 33 83 31 64 83 14 133 21 126 13 34 28 19 22 38 5 27 10
29% 25% 34% 39% 24% 22% 21% 32% 29% 26% 32% 39% 29% 24% 25% 34% 30% 29% 31% 29% 33% 23% 21% 39% 28% 36% 12% 39% 43%
M DE* « P ¥ . . P ¥ . . ¥ . P P * P ¥ P
Somewhat disagree 139 67 72 61 26 32 16 51 55 66 74 25 73 a1 58 82 5 134 13 127 80 58 a4 9 19 30 16 15 6
28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 24% 36% 24% 28% 29% 27% 30% 25% 32% 23% 33% 1% 30% 18% 29% 23% 38% 33% 19% 24% 29% 37% 23% 26%
. * « P « . . P ¥ . 3 . x . P P ¥ P ¥ P
Strongly disagree 184 94 90 29 66 69 10 87 78 91 93 16 120 a8 116 68 19 165 25 159 126 55 a8 17 37 34 21 21 6
37% 39% 35% 24% 2% 51% 23% 20% 39% 1% 34% 19% 1% 38% 26% 28% 2% 36% 36% 37% 37% 37% 35% 35% 47% 32% 49% 32% 26%
. « c o P ¥ . . P o x . . « . P P ¥ P ¥ P
Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%
Summary
‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 176 78 99 96 48 33 18 79 66 67 110 43 96 37 81 96 22 154 31 145 137 37 43 22 23 40 6 31 1
35% 32% 38% 26% 30% 24% 1% 36% 33% 30% 40% 51% 33% 29% 32% 39% 48% 34% 45% 34% 40% 25% 32% 26% 29% 39% 15% 26% 48%
. DE* ¥ P x . . P ¥ . . ¥ . P P ¥ P x P8
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 324 161 162 111 112 101 26 138 133 157 167 41 194 89 174 150 24 300 38 286 207 113 92 26 56 64 37 37 12
65% 68% 62% 54% 70% 76% 59% 64% 67% 70% 60% 29% 67% 71% 68% 61% 52% 66% 55% 66% 60% 75% 68% 54% 71% 61% 85% 54% 52%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
Strongly agree 50 24 25 32 17 - 30 13 2 28 22 14 13 22 26 23 21 28 25 25 31 19
10% 8% 12% 11% 10% - 13% 9% 4% 9% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 25% 7% 22% 6% 10% 10%
e * a* s
Somewhat agree 131 71 61 84 42 5 59 36 1 77 54 32 41 59 66 65 33 98 29 102 78 48
26% 24% 29% 30% 25% 12% 26% 26% 24% 24% 30% 26% 30% 24% 26% 27% 39% 24% 25% 27% 26% 26%
e * a*
Somewhat disagree 180 108 72 94 61 26 77 48 19 118 62 47 43 90 86 94 18 162 39 141 107 66
36% 37% 34% 33% 36% 56% 33% 35% 44% 37% 34% 39% 32% 37% 34% 38% 21% 39% 33% 37% 36% 35%
e * * [
Strongly disagree 139 89 50 75 50 15 65 41 13 93 46 30 38 71 76 63 13 126 23 116 79 55
28% 30% 24% 26% 29% 32% 28% 30% 28% 29% 25% 24% 28% 29% 30% 26% 15% 31% 20% 30% 27% 29%
e * * P R
Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 181 95 86 116 59 5 90 49 12 105 76 45 54 82 92 89 54 127 54 127 108 67
36% 32% 41% 41% 35% 12% 39% 35% 28% 33% 41% 37% 40% 34% 36% 36% 64% 31% 47% 33% 37% 36%
e * a* s
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 319 197 122 168 110 41 142 89 32 211 108 77 81 161 162 158 31 288 62 258 186 121
64% 68% 59% 59% 65% 88% 61% 65% 72% 67% 59% 63% 60% 66% 64% 64% 36% 69% 53% 67% 63% 64%
e * * P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Strongly agree 65 43 22 44 12 8 16 16 33 14 51 33 23 9 36 29 15 50 22 43 52 13
13% 18% 8% 16% 9% 10% 29% 13% 10% 7% 17% 14% 19% 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12%
B e * | M* * * *
Somewhat agree 214 103 111 129 52 33 25 40 149 80 134 106 45 63 117 96 59 155 74 139 164 50
43% 43% 43% 46% 39% 39% 44% 34% 46% 42% 43% 44% 37% 45% 44% 42% 54% 40% 49% 40% 43% 44%
e * * * a* *
Somewhat disagree 155 70 85 84 41 31 9 48 98 61 94 70 37 49 85 70 28 128 44 111 116 37
31% 29% 33% 29% 31% 36% 16% 41% 30% 32% 30% 29% 30% 36% 32% 30% 25% 33% 29% 32% 30% 33%
e * * * * *
Strongly disagree 66 25 41 26 26 13 6 14 46 35 31 31 17 18 29 37 8 58 1 55 52 13
13% 10% 16% 9% 20% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 7% 15% 7% 16% 14% 11%
c e * ] * * * R *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 279 146 133 173 64 41 41 55 182 93 186 139 68 71 154 125 74 204 97 182 216 63
56% 61% 51% 61% 49% 48% 73% 47% 56% 49% 60% 58% 56% 52% 57% 54% 68% 52% 64% 52% 56% 56%
DE e * * * a* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 221 95 126 110 67 44 15 62 144 96 125 100 54 67 115 107 36 186 55 166 168 50
44% 39% 49% 39% 51% 52% 27% 53% 44% 51% 40% 42% 44% 48% 43% 46% 32% 48% 36% 48% 44% 44%
c c e * * * * P *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Strongly agree 16 10 6 4 5 7 6 4 5 10 6 - 4 12 9 7 5 1 4 12 10 4
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
* e * a* *
Somewhat agree 185 88 97 74 61 50 33 55 97 103 82 5 48 132 114 71 24 161 47 138 140 43
37% 35% 39% 39% 33% 41% 34% 33% 41% 37% 36% 48% 40% 36% 41% 32% 45% 36% 48% 34% 38% 36%
* P * * s *
Somewhat disagree 252 123 129 96 103 53 44 95 114 140 113 5 54 194 124 128 19 234 35 217 186 60
50% 49% 52% 50% 55% 44% 46% 56% 48% 51% 50% 44% 45% 52% 45% 57% 35% 52% 36% 54% 50% 51%
E * e * N * P R *
Strongly disagree 47 32 15 17 18 12 13 14 20 23 24 1 13 33 30 17 6 41 12 35 35 1
9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10%
B * e * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 201 98 103 78 66 56 39 59 102 114 87 5 52 144 123 78 29 172 51 150 150 46
40% 39% 42% 41% 35% 46% 41% 35% 43% 41% 39% 48% 43% 39% 44% 35% 54% 38% 52% 37% 40% 39%
D * P * a* s *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 299 155 144 113 121 65 56 109 134 162 137 6 67 226 154 145 25 274 47 252 221 72
60% 61% 58% 59% 65% 54% 59% 65% 57% 59% 61% 52% 57% 61% 56% 65% 46% 62% 48% 63% 60% 61%
E * e * * P R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Norrland | Mellansverig| Stockholm | Vastsverige |Sédra Sverige
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254 264 111 158 249 127 235 88 173 345 306 100 112 359 159 49 469 88 430 381 127 46 128 17 96 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 44 456 95 405 389 103 a5 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 60 32 28 13 23 2 7 29 17 19 42 12 33 16 45 15 11 49 15 46 51 9 6 13 1 10 20
12% 13% 11% 7% 16% 15% 7% 13% 17% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 26% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 18%
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Somewhat agree 177 81 96 67 53 57 43 82 32 60 117 38 71 68 114 63 11 166 25 152 138 37 22 51 50 28 27
35% 32% 39% 34% 37% 36% 42% 37% 32% 42% 33% 36% 30% 42% 32% 45% 25% 36% 27% 37% 35% 36% 49% 41% 43% 28% 23%
. . . . . . . . P * . P 7% 7% . .
Somewhat disagree 202 107 94 89 58 55 48 88 36 50 151 47 89 66 151 51 17 185 43 159 157 39 16 53 45 33 55
40% 42% 38% 46% 40% 34% 47% 39% 37% 35% 42% 43% 38% 41% 42% 36% 38% 41% 45% 39% 40% 38% 36% 42% 39% 33% 47%
. . . . . . . . P . . P . . . .
Strongly disagree 61 33 28 25 12 2 4 25 14 14 48 1 40 10 50 11 5 56 12 49 43 18 1 8 10 29 14
12% 13% 1% 13% 8% 15% 4% 1% 14% 10% 13% 10% 17% 6% 14% 8% 1% 12% 13% 12% 1% 17% 2% 7% 8% 29% 12%
. . . . * M . . P . * e . . wx* .
Sigma 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 a4 456 95 405 389 103 45 124 115 100 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 237 113 124 80 76 81 50 111 48 78 159 50 103 84 159 78 22 215 40 197 189 46 28 63 61 38 47
47% 45% 50% 41% 52% 51% 49% 50% 49% 55% 44% 47% 44% 52% 44% 56% 51% 47% 42% 49% 49% 45% 62% 51% 53% 38% 41%
. . . . . . . . p . . . . . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 263 141 122 114 69 79 53 114 50 64 199 57 129 76 201 62 22 241 55 208 200 57 17 61 55 62 68
53% 55% 50% 59% 48% 49% 51% 50% 51% 45% 56% 53% 56% 48% 56% 44% 49% 53% 58% 51% 51% 55% 38% 49% 47% 62% 59%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Strongly agree 42 26 16 26 11 4 4 8 29 20 22 23 4 15 23 19 3 38 16 26 23 19
8% 10% 7% 1% 6% 5% 19% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9%
* e * * * *
Somewhat agree 168 91 77 97 51 20 10 63 95 94 74 109 16 43 81 87 18 150 42 126 97 64
34% 36% 31% 40% 29% 24% 41% 43% 29% 33% 34% 36% 38% 27% 31% 36% 37% 33% 32% 34% 34% 31%
* e H* * * *
Somewhat disagree 159 78 81 68 62 29 5 50 104 93 66 97 12 50 82 77 1 148 32 127 88 67
32% 31% 33% 28% 35% 35% 21% 34% 32% 33% 30% 33% 27% 32% 32% 32% 23% 33% 25% 34% 31% 33%
* e * * * *
Strongly disagree 131 59 72 50 51 29 4 26 100 76 55 70 1 49 71 60 16 115 41 90 76 54
26% 23% 29% 21% 29% 35% 19% 18% 30% 27% 25% 23% 26% 31% 28% 25% 33% 25% 31% 24% 27% 27%
* e * G * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 210 116 94 123 62 24 14 71 125 113 96 132 20 58 103 107 22 188 59 151 120 83
42% 46% 38% 51% 35% 29% 60% 48% 38% 40% 44% 44% 47% 37% 40% 44% 44% 42% 44% 41% 42% 41%
DE * e * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 290 136 154 119 113 58 9 77 204 170 121 167 23 100 154 136 28 262 73 217 164 121
58% 54% 62% 49% 65% 71% 40% 52% 62% 60% 56% 56% 53% 63% 60% 56% 56% 58% 56% 59% 58% 59%
c c* e * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day lif

Proporti : - Column Propy
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary
Total

Under 35

Age

35to49

141
168

8%

45
27%

52
31%

58
35%
C
168
100%

50to 64

41
27%

58
38%

42
28%

151
100%

140
100%

Household Income
Medium

G

275
285
24
8%

85
30%

105
37%

72
25%

285
100%

H

24
20
1
4%
*x
4
21%
*x
9
42%
*x
7
33%
*x
20
100%

Marital Status

Married

100%

Other

320
308
27
9%

82
27%

110
36%

89
29%

308
100%

160
107
10
10%

26
24%

42
39%

29
27%

107
100%

Hungary

Education
Medium High

294
100%

™M

118
99
10

11%

24
24%

37
37%

27
28%

99
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

N

271
281
30
11%

73
26%

94
34%

83
30%

281
100%

No

229
219

6%

219
100%

Business Owner

Yes

41
100%

No

121
26%

171
37%

129
28%

459
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

No

S

445
446
36
8%

117
26%

167
38%

126
28%

446
100%

Employment Status

Total

Employed

T

302
316
30

10%

80
25%

115
36%

91
29%

316
100%

Non

Employed

100%

Central
Hungary

\2

162
149
10
7%

37
25%

61
41%

41
28%

149
100%

Region
Transdanubi

a

w

132
152
15
10%

44
29%

48
32%

45
30%

152
100%

North and
the Great

Plain

199
100%

A B c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258 242 219
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 181

Strongly agree 43 30 13 20
9% 12% 5% 1%

B

Somewhat agree 131 67 64 46
26% 27% 25% 25%

Somewhat disagree 186 81 105 76
37% 33% 1% 2%

D

Strongly disagree 140 69 71 40
28% 28% 28% 22%

sSigma 500 247 253 181
100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 175 97 77 66
35% 39% 31% 36%

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 325 150 176 116
65% 61% 69% 64%
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58
34%

110
66%

51
34%

100
66%

47
34%

92
66%

109
38%

177
62%

5
25%
*x
15
75%

*x

65
34%

126
66%

109
36%

199
65%

36
34%

71
66%

104
35%

190
65%

35
35%

64
65%

103
37%

178
63%

72
33%

148
67%

15
37%
*
26
63%

*

160
35%

300
65%

22
41%
*
32
59%

*

153
34%

294
66%

110
35%

206
65%

64
35%

119
65%

46
31%

102
69%

59
39%

93
61%

69
35%

130
65%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye [ T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
Strongly agree 53 30 2 2 18 9 14 2 16 25 27 16 16 20 35 18 17 35 22 31 37 15 36 16 10 2 13 2 1
1% 12% 9% 13% 13% 5% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 23% 8% 21% 8% 12% 9% 1% 10% 8% 15% 13% 6% 2%

3 3 a s Xab b * *

Somewhat agree 205 EY 115 92 52 62 51 11 42 EY 115 70 60 75 114 91 30 175 37 168 121 81 131 74 64 60 51 13 17
a1% 36% a6% 47% 36% 39% 43% 44% 33% 38% 43% 45% 37% 1% 39% 44% a1% 1% 36% 42% 38% 47% 38% 48% a7% 36% 51% 30% 33%

A [} H * T Wa Wa VYab * *

Somewhat disagree 182 92 % 63 53 66 44 88 50 8 97 53 63 66 106 76 17 165 31 151 119 58 134 8 a8 57 29 23 26
36% 37% 36% 32% 37% 1% 37% 35% 39% 36% 36% 34% 40% 36% 36% 37% 23% 39% 30% 38% 37% 34% 39% 31% 35% 34% 28% 56% 49%

c * 3 z vwxz* wz*

Strongly disagree 60 35 25 16 21 23 10 30 21 33 27 17 21 2 38 2 9 51 12 8 42 17 43 17 14 2 8 4 9
12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 15% 8% 12% 16% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 16% 8% 8% 16%

¢ F N i -

Sigma 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 258 120 137 118 70 70 65 133 59 115 143 86 76 9 149 109 47 210 59 199 158 97 167 90 75 8 64 15 19
52% 49% 54% 60% 49% 44% 55% 53% as% 49% 53% 5% a7% 52% 51% 53% 64% 49% 58% 50% 50% 56% 49% 58% 55% 51% 64% 36% 35%

DE a Vab ab a VYab * *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 242 128 115 80 74 89 53 118 7 118 125 70 85 88 144 99 27 216 a3 199 161 75 177 65 62 83 37 27 34
8% 51% 6% 40% 51% 56% as% 47% 55% 51% a7% 45% 53% 48% 49% 47% 36% 51% 2% 50% 51% 44% 51% 42% as% 49% 37% 64% 65%
c c * 3 wz z wxvz* wxz*
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yi No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Strongly agree 142 82 60 77 45 20 20 92 16 52 90 39 79 24 75 67 21 121 33 109 89 53
28% 35% 23% 27% 30% 30% 24% 30% 26% 29% 28% 25% 30% 29% 32% 25% 32% 28% 34% 27% 29% 27%
B * *
Somewhat agree 213 90 124 125 63 24 39 131 28 75 138 73 106 34 97 117 28 185 39 174 137 77
43% 39% 46% 44% 43% 36% 47% 42% 45% 42% 43% 47% 40% 42% 41% 45% 43% 43% 40% 43% 45% 39%
* *
Somewhat disagree 84 30 54 48 25 1 15 50 1 29 55 21 50 12 37 46 12 72 17 67 45 39
17% 13% 20% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 15% 20%
A * *
Strongly disagree 61 31 30 35 14 12 9 39 7 23 38 24 27 1 29 32 5 56 9 52 33 28
12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 18% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 13% 11% 14%
* *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 355 171 184 202 108 44 59 224 44 127 228 112 185 58 172 183 50 306 72 283 225 130
71% 74% 69% 71% 73% 66% 71% 72% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 72% 72% 70% 74% 71% 74% 70% 74% 66%
* * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 145 61 84 83 39 23 24 89 18 52 93 45 77 23 66 79 17 128 25 119 78 67
29% 26% 31% 29% 27% 34% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 30% 26% 29% 26% 30% 26% 34%
* * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ Ye No Ye [ T [ Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 19 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 63 33 31 25 23 16 18 20 21 19 45 29 25 9 39 2 8 55 10 53 a1 2 1 3 1 9 - 2 2
13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 21% 14% 10% 8% 17% 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 3% 10% 2% 13% - 13% 21%
H* 1 * * * * x* X VXa
Somewhat agree 183 86 97 75 53 55 38 56 7 7 110 87 69 27 101 82 17 166 2 160 104 76 6 9 12 29 - 71 57
37% 35% 38% 44% 34% 32% a6% 40% 33% 31% 2% 39% 35% 35% 39% 34% 28% 38% 30% 38% 34% 40% 17% 25% 2% 43% - 37% a7%
3 H* 1 * * * * X+ VX VWxa
Somewhat disagree 173 79 9 51 51 70 22 50 73 93 80 78 69 25 77 % 22 150 29 144 105 67 16 20 17 21 - 67 32
35% 32% 37% 30% 33% 40% 26% 36% 34% 40% 30% 34% 35% 33% 30% 39% 37% 34% 37% 34% 34% 36% 50% 56% 32% 31% - 35% 26%
c * ) N * Xvb* XYab* * *
Strongly disagree 81 46 ES 20 28 33 6 15 49 51 30 32 33 16 40 a1 12 69 16 65 57 2 10 3 2 8 - 29 7
16% 19% 14% 12% 18% 19% 7% 10% 23% 2% 1% 14% 17% 21% 16% 17% 20% 16% 20% 15% 19% 12% 30% 9% as% 12% - 15% 6%
c * G ) K * Wyab* * Wyab* * b
Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 246 118 128 100 75 71 56 76 91 91 155 117 % 35 140 106 2 21 33 213 145 98 7 13 13 38 - 9 82
49% 49% 50% 58% 49% 1% 67% 54% 43% 39% 59% 51% 8% 46% 55% 44% 42% 50% 43% 51% a7% 52% 21% 35% 2% 56% - 50% 68%
3 GH* H 1 o * * * * vwx* VX VWxa
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 254 124 129 7 79 104 27 65 123 144 110 110 102 a2 117 137 34 220 45 209 162 91 26 23 40 29 - 97 39
51% 51% 50% 42% 51% 59% 33% 46% 57% 61% a1% 49% 52% 54% as% 56% 58% 50% 58% 50% 53% 48% 79% 65% 76% 44% - 50% 32%
c * F G ) N * Yab* Yo+ Yab* * b
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
Strongly agree 40 24 16 22 13 6 3 17 21 26 14 - 34 6 30 10 13 27 21 19 34 6
8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 10% - 8% 7% 10% 5% 18% 6% 13% 6% 8% 9%
D * * H o Q S
Somewhat agree 228 111 117 104 84 40 14 65 149 157 70 - 194 34 141 87 39 188 85 142 196 30
46% 43% 48% 50% 41% 46% 38% 45% 47% 44% 49% - 46% 41% 45% 47% 55% 44% 51% 43% 46% 43%
D * * Q S
Somewhat disagree 194 99 96 71 86 37 16 54 125 147 47 - 162 33 125 70 16 179 53 142 164 29
39% 39% 39% 34% 42% 42% 42% 38% 39% 41% 33% - 39% 39% 39% 38% 22% 42% 31% 43% 38% 42%
C * * J P R
Strongly disagree 37 21 16 12 21 5 5 7 25 27 1 - 27 10 20 18 3 34 9 29 32 4
7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 13% 5% 8% 7% 8% - 6% 12% 6% 10% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6%
C * G* L
Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 268 135 134 126 96 46 17 82 170 184 84 - 228 40 172 96 53 216 107 161 230 36
54% 53% 54% 60% 47% 52% 45% 57% 53% 51% 59% - 55% 48% 54% 52% 74% 50% 63% 49% 54% 52%
D * * ! Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 232 120 112 83 107 42 21 61 150 174 58 - 189 43 144 87 19 213 62 170 196 33
46% 47% 46% 40% 53% 48% 55% 43% 47% 49% 41% - 45% 52% 46% 48% 26% 50% 37% 51% 46% 48%
C * * J P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 488 513 46 368 587 633 368 42 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
Strongly agree 62 2 39 27 14 22 14 29 13 26 36 18 22 22 36 27 6 56 9 53 39 2 9 11 16 15 1
12% 10% 15% 15% 9% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 12% 26% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 16% 16% 10%

. . L . . . . . .

Somewhat agree 213 108 105 88 57 68 52 84 43 95 118 64 86 63 131 82 14 200 31 182 123 90 43 48 38 31 53
43% 44% 41% 48% 38% 41% 50% 39% 43% 41% 44% 48% 39% 43% 46% 38% 60% 42% 59% 41% 40% 47% 50% 42% 38% 34% 49%

* * P P v . * . .

Somewhat disagree 201 100 101 60 71 70 33 92 37 99 102 51 97 53 98 102 3 198 11 189 129 72 27 49 42 41 42
40% 40% 40% 32% 48% 42% 31% 43% 37% 43% 38% 38% 44% 36% 35% 47% 12% 42% 22% 42% 42% 37% 32% 43% 42% 44% 39%

c . . M N . . . . . .

Strongly disagree 24 15 9 10 7 6 6 9 6 10 14 - 14 9 17 6 * 23 1 23 16 8 6 6 4 5 3
5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% - 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2%

. . K K P e . . . .

Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 4717 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 275 132 144 115 71 90 66 113 56 122 154 82 108 85 166 109 19 256 40 235 161 114 52 59 54 46 64
55% 53% 57% 62% 47% 54% 63% 53% 57% 53% 57% 62% 49% 58% 59% 50% 86% 54% 77% 53% 53% 59% 61% 52% 54% 50% 59%

D . . L P . . . . .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 225 115 109 70 79 76 39 101 43 108 116 51 111 62 116 109 3 221 12 212 145 80 33 55 46 46 45
45% 47% 43% 38% 53% 46% 37% 47% 43% 47% 43% 38% 51% 42% 41% 50% 14% 46% 23% 47% 47% 41% 39% 48% 46% 50% 41%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q. It's feasible and practical that in ten vears | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status

[ Female | Under35 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionllb | RegionIV | Region Region VI | Region VIl
od Viagh)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 52 29 2 20 15 17 17 17 14 13 39 8 33 10 37 15 4 47 9 23 30 2 4 13 7 5 8 4 5 5
10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 14% 13% 7% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 6% 12% 10% 8% 10% 17% 13% 13%
H H | . ¥ - B v ¥ ¥
Somewhat agree 193 97 9% 78 66 49 3 56 68 69 124 34 107 52 130 63 16 177 35 158 128 65 33 a5 28 27 31 8 10 12
39% 38% 39% 6% 1% 29% 36% 44% 36% 38% 39% 39% 37% 1% 38% 40% 44% 38% 1% 38% 39% 38% 1% 1% 40% 40% 40% 36% 27% 31%
E E ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
Somewhat disagree 213 107 105 62 64 86 53 44 89 80 133 41 121 50 145 68 13 200 31 181 143 70 35 22 28 30 31 10 20 18
43% 42% 43% 37% 40% 51% a4% 34% a7% a4% 42% a8% 42% 40% 42% 43% 37% 43% 37% a4% 43% 42% 43% 39% 41% a4% 39% 43% 51% 49%
oy s ¥ B ¥ B ¥ * ¥
Strongly disagree a3 20 23 10 15 18 8 12 19 21 2 3 26 14 29 13 3 a0 10 33 31 12 8 9 6 5 8 1 4 3
9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 1% 7% 9% 10% 1% 7% % 9% 1% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 1% % 9% 7%
) * ! * * * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
umma
‘Top2Box (trongly/ Somewhat agree) 245 126 118 98 81 66 60 73 82 82 162 42 140 62 167 78 20 224 44 201 158 86 37 58 34 32 39 12 15 17
49% 50% a8% 58% 50% 39% 50% 57% 43% a5% 51% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 56% a8% 51% a8% a8% 51% a7% 53% 51% a8% 50% 53% 40% a4%
£ E H ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ - B
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 255 127 128 72 80 104 61 56 108 101 155 a5 147 64 174 81 16 240 a1 214 174 82 3 51 34 34 39 10 23 21
51% 50% 52% 2% 50% 61% 50% 43% 57% 55% 49% 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 44% 52% 49% 52% 52% 49% 53% 47% 49% 52% 50% 47% 60% 56%

I G ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GE04S GEOS5S GEO 6
Employed | Employed | NORTH & MIDLANDS | WEST & LONDON
YORKSHIRE WALES

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42

Strongly agree 33 20 14 17 8 8 5 16 1 13 20 7 7 20 21 12 6 28 9 25 26 8 3 6 5 6 9 4 .
7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 14% 6% 14% 6% 8% 5% 5% 1% 7% 8% 7% 6% 1%

Q* s b* b b b *

Somewhat agree 164 80 84 67 53 a4 23 85 a7 72 93 29 a4 71 97 67 15 150 20 144 13 51 22 17 22 22 39 24 16
33% 32% 33% 34% 34% 29% 35% 32% 35% 32% 34% 34% 39% 29% 33% 33% 34% 33% 32% 33% 33% 32% 36% 32% 29% 30% 32% 37% 38%

M . ¥ .

Somewhat disagree 230 106 124 89 73 68 30 125 54 103 127 74 a7 109 132 98 16 214 22 206 155 75 27 24 40 35 58 27 19
6% 2% 50% 26% 47% 5% 26% 8% 40% 26% 26% 51% 1% 5% 44% 8% 37% 7% 39% 7% 45% 7% 2% 7% 52% 7% 47% 1% 44%

A H L . « .

Strongly disagree 72 a4 29 22 21 30 7 37 23 38 35 16 16 a1 a7 25 7 66 9 64 a8 25 1 5 9 1 17 11 7
15% 17% 12% 1% 13% 20% 1% 14% 17% 17% 13% 1% 14% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 10% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17%

B c K . * .

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 198 100 97 85 61 52 29 101 58 85 113 56 51 91 118 80 20 177 29 168 139 59 27 23 28 28 a8 28 17
40% 20% 39% 3% 40% 35% 43% 38% 43% 38% 1% 38% 45% 38% 40% 39% 47% 39% 47% 39% 1% 37% 1% 3% 36% 38% 39% 3% 39%

E . ¥ .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 302 149 153 111 93 98 38 161 77 141 162 90 63 150 179 123 23 280 33 269 202 100 39 30 a9 26 75 38 26
60% 60% 61% 57% 60% 65% 57% 62% 57% 62% 59% 62% 55% 62% 60% 61% 53% 61% 53% 62% 59% 63% 59% 57% 64% 62% 61% 57% 61%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Strongly agree 110 56 55 73 29 9 17 27 66 64 47 - 12 98 85 26 52 58 81 30 94 16
22% 22% 22% 27% 18% 13% 24% 31% 19% 21% 24% - 18% 23% 29% 12% 34% 17% 28% 14% 23% 18%
DE * * H* * o Q S *
Somewhat agree 206 103 103 117 61 29 29 31 145 123 83 - 30 176 113 93 58 148 122 84 164 42
41% 40% 42% 44% 37% 41% 41% 36% 43% 40% 43% - 47% 40% 39% 44% 37% 43% 43% 39% 40% 46%
* * * * *
Somewhat disagree 131 65 66 61 49 22 20 21 91 82 50 - 16 115 60 71 29 102 56 76 104 24
26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 31% 27% 24% 27% 27% 26% - 25% 26% 21% 34% 19% 30% 20% 35% 26% 26%
* * * * N P R *
Strongly disagree 52 33 20 16 25 1 6 7 39 37 15 - 6 46 30 22 16 36 26 26 44 9
10% 13% 8% 6% 15% 16% 9% 9% 11% 12% 8% - 10% 1% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
c c* * * * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 316 159 158 190 89 37 46 58 212 187 129 - 42 274 198 118 110 206 202 114 258 58
63% 62% 65% 71% 55% 54% 64% 67% 62% 61% 67% - 65% 63% 69% 56% 71% 60% 71% 53% 64% 64%
DE * * * * &) Q s *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 184 98 86 77 74 32 26 28 130 119 65 - 23 161 91 93 46 138 82 102 148 33
37% 38% 35% 29% 45% 46% 36% 33% 38% 39% 33% - 35% 37% 31% 44% 29% 40% 29% 47% 36% 36%
c c* * * * N P R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest | Nord-Est | Centro (1)
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500 316 368 319 176 398 287 495 508 241 573 189 469 534 95 908 162 841 611 382 262 192 198 240 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 89 49 40 17 38 34 17 35 23 49 40 40 38 11 46 43 11 78 17 72 53 36 22 14 22 22 9
18% 20% 16% 11% 21% 21% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 15% 20% 16% 26% 17% 24% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15% 23% 18% 16%

c c * s *

Somewhat agree 208 100 108 77 67 64 38 88 48 99 109 81 93 34 93 115 17 191 29 179 116 89 60 42 37 49 19
42% 40% 43% 48% 37% 40% 37% 44% 38% 40% 43% 38% 43% 47% 41% 42% 39% 42% 42% 42% 41% 43% 46% 44% 38% 41% 34%

D . .

Somewhat disagree 169 79 90 57 61 51 38 64 47 83 87 72 73 25 77 93 13 157 20 149 97 71 40 33 33 42 22
34% 32% 36% 36% 34% 32% 37% 32% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 30% 34% 29% 35% 34% 34% 31% 34% 34% 35% 38%

. .

Strongly disagree 34 20 14 10 14 11 9 1 9 16 18 21 11 3 13 21 2 32 3 31 19 15 9 6 5 7 7
7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12%

) . .

Sigma 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 297 149 148 94 105 98 56 123 70 148 149 121 131 45 139 158 28 269 46 251 169 125 82 57 59 71 28
59% 60% 59% 58% 58% 61% 54% 62% 56% 60% 59% 57% 61% 62% 61% 58% 64% 59% 66% 58% 60% 59% 63% 59% 61% 59% 50%

. 7 .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 203 99 104 67 74 62 47 75 56 99 105 92 83 28 90 114 15 188 24 180 115 85 49 39 38 49 29
41% 40% 41% 42% 42% 39% 46% 38% 45% 40% 41% 43% 39% 38% 39% 42% 36% 41% 34% 42% 40% 41% 37% 41% 39% 41% 50%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Strongly agree 17 7 10 8 3 6 1 5 1 8 9 1 2 4 8 9 2 15 3 13 12 3
3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
* * *
Somewhat agree 98 51 47 32 34 32 53 42 3 54 45 53 19 26 55 44 10 88 12 86 78 19
20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 25% 14% 21% 18% 20% 19% 20% 22% 17% 28% 19% 22% 19% 23% 14%
3 * * * U
Somewhat disagree 236 107 130 83 80 73 150 75 12 119 117 119 53 64 111 125 16 221 26 211 151 75
47% 43% 52% 49% 47% 45% 49% 44% 47% 47% 47% 45% 52% 49% 45% 50% 45% 47% 46% 47% 45% 53%
A * * *
Strongly disagree 149 86 63 46 53 51 92 49 9 71 78 84 27 38 74 75 8 141 14 135 97 45
30% 34% 25% 27% 31% 31% 30% 29% 35% 28% 31% 31% 27% 29% 30% 30% 22% 30% 25% 30% 29% 32%
B * * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 115 58 56 40 37 38 64 47 4 61 54 64 21 30 63 52 12 103 16 99 90 22
23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 27% 18% 24% 22% 24% 21% 23% 25% 21% 33% 22% 28% 22% 27% 16%
* * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 385 193 193 129 133 124 241 123 21 191 195 203 80 102 185 200 24 362 40 346 248 120
77% 77% 77% 76% 78% 77% 79% 73% 82% 76% 78% 76% 79% 77% 75% 79% 67% 78% 72% 78% 73% 84%
* * * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste | Madrid and Surand
Emploved Emplove and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 241 557 253 56 474 526 593 82 325 524 476 85 915 125 875 640 350 190 262 287 261
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 35 18 17 19 9 7 21 9 2 14 21 20 7 9 21 15 5 30 8 28 21 14 4 7 11 13
7% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10%
b * * *
Somewhat agree 155 79 77 61 58 35 84 41 9 67 88 64 40 52 89 66 12 143 23 132 107 48 32 36 43 44
31% 31% 31% 35% 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 28% 33% 28% 33% 33% 33% 29% 28% 31% 35% 30% 33% 28% 34% 28% 30% 34%
* ¥ * ¥
Somewhat disagree 209 100 110 68 82 60 115 50 12 104 106 95 51 63 103 106 15 194 21 189 128 80 35 62 62 49
42% 40% 44% 39% 42% 47% 43% 37% 39% 44% 40% 42% 43% 41% 39% 46% 34% 43% 31% 43% 39% 47% 38% 48% 43% 37%
¥ * N * * R Y
Strongly disagree 100 56 44 26 48 26 46 34 9 51 49 48 21 31 55 45 12 88 14 86 70 30 22 24 29 25
20% 22% 18% 15% 24% 20% 17% 25% 27% 22% 19% 21% 18% 20% 20% 19% 27% 19% 22% 20% 21% 17% 23% 18% 20% 19%
c E * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 191 97 94 80 68 43 104 51 11 81 110 84 47 60 110 81 17 174 31 160 127 62 36 43 54 58
38% 38% 38% 46% 34% 33% 39% 37% 33% 34% 41% 37% 39% 39% 41% 35% 39% 38% 47% 37% 39% 36% 39% 34% 37% 44%
DE ¥ ¥ ¥ * w
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 309 155 154 94 130 85 160 85 21 154 155 143 72 94 158 151 27 282 35 274 198 109 57 86 92 74
62% 62% 62% 54% 66% 67% 61% 63% 67% 66% 59% 63% 61% 61% 59% 65% 61% 62% 53% 63% 61% 64% 61% 66% 63% 56%
* * * ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United
States Total Gender

Female Under 35

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539 464 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 183

Strongly agree 57 38 20 27
1% 15% 8% 15%

8 3

Somewhat agree 137 73 64 68
27% 30% 25% 37%

DE

Somewhat disagree 203 86 117 65
1% 35% 6% 36%

A

Strongly disagree 103 50 53 2
21% 20% 21% 12%

Sigma 500 248 252 183
100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 194 111 83 95
39% 45% 33% 52%

8 DE

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 306 136 169 87
61% 55% 67% 48%
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Age

35t049

289
150

15%

33
22%

60
40%

34
23%

150
100%

50 to 64

421
167

4%

36
22%

77
46%

47
28%

167
100%

124

81
100%

56%
*

Household Income
Medium

56
27%

95
45%

42
20%

209
100%

35%

136
65%

79
38%

45
21%

210
100%

41%

124
59%

Marital Status

Married

599

271
100%

38%

168
62%

ther

75
33%

95
42%

43
19%

229
100%

40%

138
60%

372
233

6%

62
27%

102
44%

54
23%

233
100%

33%

155
67%

Education
Medium

305
127

10%

22%

127
100%

36%

81
64%

United States

[

47
34%

22
15%

140
100%

Chief Income Earner

592
280

18%

81
29%

93
33%

55
20%

280
100%

No

411
220

3%

26%

109

50%

22%

220
100%

29%

157
71%

Business Owner

68
100%

63%

25
37%

117
27%

185
43%

95
22%

432

100%

151

35%

281
65%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

33%

No

107
27%

181
45%

93
23%

402

100%

128

32%

273
68%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

683
324

16%

85
26%

123
38%

64
20%

324
100%
137
42%
u
187
58%

Non

Emplove

316
173

3%

51
29%

117

Northeast

34
37%

21
23%

91
100%

Regi
Midwest

218
110

8%

27
24%

47
43%

27
25%

110
100%

{1

184
100%

41%

59%

224
115

12%

33
29%

47
41%

21
18%

115
100%

40%

69
60%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Strongly agree 136 81 56 71 36 29 78 39 4 40 96 - 109 27 77 59 43 93 61 75 97 39
27% 33% 22% 26% 25% 34% 29% 24% 21% 27% 27% - 28% 23% 30% 24% 35% 25% 36% 23% 29% 24%
B * e Q s
Somewhat agree 227 107 120 128 68 31 109 84 10 63 164 - 165 62 115 112 51 176 70 157 154 73
45% 44% 47% 47% 47% 36% 41% 51% 58% 42% 47% - 43% 54% 44% 47% 42% 47% 41% 48% 45% 46%
* 3 e L
Somewhat disagree 95 37 58 47 32 15 55 29 1 27 67 - 75 19 43 52 21 74 29 65 61 34
19% 15% 23% 17% 23% 18% 20% 17% 6% 18% 19% - 20% 17% 16% 22% 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 21%
A * e
Strongly disagree 42 21 21 24 7 1 26 13 3 20 23 - 36 7 25 17 8 34 1 31 29 13
8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 13% 10% 8% 16% 13% 6% - 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8%
* e ]
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 363 188 175 199 104 60 187 123 13 103 261 - 274 89 192 171 94 269 131 232 252 112
73% 76% 69% 74% 73% 70% 70% 75% 78% 69% 74% - 71% 77% 74% 71% 77% 71% 77% 71% 74% 70%
* e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 137 58 79 72 39 26 80 42 4 47 90 - 111 26 67 70 29 108 40 97 90 47
27% 24% 31% 26% 27% 30% 30% 25% 22% 31% 26% - 29% 23% 26% 29% 23% 29% 23% 29% 26% 30%
* e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Strongly agree 151 81 70 61 50 40 56 61 24 65 86 - 103 48 91 60 22 129 33 118 119 32
30% 33% 27% 27% 32% 33% 31% 33% 33% 38% 26% - 32% 27% 32% 28% 29% 30% 29% 31% 35% 20%
* * ] * U
Somewhat agree 197 94 103 84 62 51 70 67 26 56 141 - 126 71 111 85 31 166 51 146 117 80
39% 38% 40% 37% 40% 42% 39% 36% 36% 33% 43% - 39% 39% 40% 39% 40% 39% 44% 38% 34% 50%
* * | * T
Somewhat disagree 92 40 52 53 22 17 36 29 15 29 62 - 58 34 44 48 13 79 17 75 60 32
18% 16% 20% 24% 14% 14% 20% 16% 21% 17% 19% - 18% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 14% 20% 18% 20%
D * * *
Strongly disagree 60 29 31 26 22 12 17 28 7 20 40 - 33 28 35 25 10 50 15 46 44 17
12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 10% 15% 10% 12% 12% - 10% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10%
* * *
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 348 175 173 145 112 91 126 128 49 121 227 - 229 119 202 146 53 295 84 264 235 112
70% 72% 68% 65% 72% 76% 70% 69% 70% 71% 69% - 72% 66% 72% 67% 69% 70% 73% 69% 69% 70%
* * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 152 69 83 79 44 29 53 56 21 50 103 - 91 62 79 73 24 129 32 121 104 49
30% 28% 32% 35% 28% 24% 30% 31% 30% 29% 31% - 28% 34% 28% 33% 31% 30% 27% 31% 31% 30%
* * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q1. It's feasible and practical that in ten years | will use almost no oil and gas in my day-to-day life.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia

Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Strongly agree 154 87 67 85 45 24 41 94 6 31 123 25 61 67 89 65 45 109 62 92 110 44
31% 36% 26% 33% 29% 27% 31% 32% 24% 24% 33% 34% 29% 32% 31% 30% 41% 28% 35% 28% 33% 27%
B * e * Q
Somewhat agree 221 105 115 109 73 39 59 128 12 60 161 33 101 86 124 97 36 185 70 151 141 80
44% 44% 45% 42% 48% 43% 45% 43% 50% 47% 43% 44% 47% 41% 44% 45% 32% 47% 40% 46% 42% 49%
* e * [
Somewhat disagree 94 36 58 43 29 22 24 55 6 28 65 15 32 47 57 37 25 69 31 63 64 30
19% 15% 23% 17% 19% 24% 18% 19% 27% 22% 18% 20% 15% 22% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18%
A * e *
Strongly disagree 31 13 18 19 7 5 8 20 - 9 23 2 19 1 15 17 5 26 12 20 21 1
6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% - 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7%
* e *
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 375 192 182 194 118 63 100 222 18 91 284 58 163 154 213 161 81 294 132 243 250 124
75% 80% 70% 76% 77% 70% 76% 75% 73% 71% 76% 77% 76% 73% 75% 75% 73% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
B * e *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 125 49 76 62 36 27 32 76 6 37 88 17 51 57 71 54 30 96 43 82 85 41
25% 20% 30% 24% 23% 30% 24% 25% 27% 29% 24% 23% 24% 27% 25% 25% 27% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
A * e *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No \C No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Strongly agree 1534 826 709 748 465 321 445 592 369 600 935 397 643 494 935 599 362 1173 507 1027 1064 464
12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 21% 10% 18% 10% 12% 11%
B DE H H | o Q S
Somewhat agree 3824 1862 1962 1816 1148 860 986 1446 1038 1619 2204 1038 1578 1208 2170 1654 574 3249 960 2864 2561 1230
29% 29% 30% 32% 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 28% 31% 30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 33% 29% 34% 28% 29% 29%
DE ! Q S
Somewhat disagree 4682 2132 2551 1932 1491 1259 1263 1688 1273 2139 2544 1293 1890 1500 2436 2247 472 4211 817 3865 3063 1559
36% 33% 39% 35% 36% 39% 37% 35% 35% 37% 35% 37% 36% 36% 34% 39% 27% 37% 29% 38% 35% 37%
A [e)) N P R T
Strongly disagree 2960 1658 1301 1101 1052 806 730 1056 919 1448 1511 774 1194 993 1675 1285 328 2632 551 2409 2007 919
23% 26% 20% 20% 25% 25% 21% 22% 26% 25% 21% 22% 23% 24% 23% 22% 19% 23% 19% 24% 23% 22%
B C C FG J P R
Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 5358 2687 2671 2563 1614 1181 1431 2038 1407 2219 3139 1435 2221 1702 3105 2253 936 4422 1467 3891 3625 1694
41% 41% 41% 46% 39% 36% 42% 43% 39% 38% 44% 41% 42% 41% 43% 39% 54% 39% 52% 38% 42% 41%
DE E H H | o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 7642 3790 3852 3033 2543 2065 1993 2744 2192 3587 4055 2067 3083 2492 4110 3532 800 6842 1368 6274 5070 2478
59% 59% 59% 54% 61% 64% 58% 57% 61% 62% 56% 59% 58% 59% 57% 61% 46% 61% 48% 62% 58% 59%
C [e)) FG J N P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas i the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Mean:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E[F/G/H/\/I)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina |  Belgium Mexico Poland Russia | Saudi Arabia | South Africa | South Korea | Sweden Turkey Hungary | Australia Brazil Canada China France | Germany |GreatBritain| India United States|  Peru Chile Colombia
A B c D E F G H I ] K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 505 500 507 504 500 508 505 502 518 504 500 1007 1003 1002 1001 1001 1003 1000 501 1003 1005 1000 1003 502 500 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 1534 115 26 103 15 22 35 56 13 48 37 20 57 119 64 42 52 38 30 98 88 11 49 66 86 124 120
12% 23% 5% 21% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 10% 7% 4% 1% 24% 13% 8% 10% 8% 6% 20% 18% 2% 10% 13% 17% 25% 24%
BDEFGHUKLN u BDEFGHIJKLO DHKU BDEHKRU BDEHKU DHKU BDEFHJKQRU BDEFGHIJKLN BDEFHJKOQR  BDEHKU BDEHKRU DHKU DHU BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHIJKLN BDEHKRU ~ BDEFHJKOQR BDEFGHIJKLN BDEFGHUKLN BDEFGHIKLN
OPQRTUVWX PQRUV* OPQRTUVWX u OPQRUVW  OPQRUVW uv OPQRUV ~ OPQRTUVWX OPQRTUVWX
Somewhat agree 3824 182 137 191 117 86 101 145 148 159 112 92 157 163 143 198 151 160 142 185 171 92 114 130 189 164 191
29% 36% 27% 38% 23% 17% 20% 29% 30% 32% 22% 18% 31% 33% 29% 40% 30% 32% 28% 37% 34% 18% 23% 26%
BDEFGHJKNR EFKU BDEFJKRUVW EFKUV EFJKUV DEFJKUV DEFJKUVW  DEFJKUVW EFJKUV BDEFGHUKL DEFJKUV DEFJKUVW EFJKUV BDEFGHJKNP BDEFJKNRUV/ u EFKU BDEFGHJKLN  DEFJKUVW  BDEFGHIKLN
uvww * MNPQRTUV RUVW w PQRUVW PQRUVW
wy
Somewhat disagree 4682 114 203 124 229 129 178 169 248 203 176 206 199 113 169 197 241 229 220 128 187 233 221 176 147 127 116
36% 23% 1% 25% 46% 26% 36% 34% 50% 1% 35% 1% 40% 23% 34% 39% 48% 46% 4% 26% 37% 47% 4% 35% 29% 25% 23%
ACEMNSXYZ * ACEFGJMNST ACEMSXYZ AMSYZ ABCEFGUKL  ACEMSXYZ AEMSYZ  ACEGMNSWX ACEMNSXYZ AEMSYZ ACEMNSXYZ ABCEFGJKLM ACEFGILMNO ACEFGJMNO ACEMSXYZ ACEFGJLMNO ACEFGJMNST  ACEMSXYZ AMZ
WXYZ MNORSTWXY Yz NOSTWXYZ STWXYZ STWXYZ STWXYZ WXYZ
z
Strongly disagree 2960 89 134 82 138 263 186 130 91 EY 175 182 87 105 125 63 s5 72 108 88 53 163 115 128 78 84 73
23% 18% 27% 16% 28% 53% 37% 26% 18% 18% 35% 36% 17% 21% 25% 13% 11% 14% 2% 18% 11% 33% 23% 26% 16% 17% 15%
OPT ACHILMOPQ * ACHILMOPQ ABCDFGHUKL ABCDGHILM ACHILOPQST OPT OPT ABCGHILMN  ABCDGHILM OPT opPQTXZ AHILOPQSTX T LOPQTXYZ OPT ABCGHILMN AHLOPQSTXY ACHILMOPQS T OPT T
RSTXYZ RSTXYZ MNOPQRSTU NOPQRSTVW XYz OPQRSTVWX NOPQRSTVW Yz OPQRSTVWX z TXYZ
VWXYZ XYz Yz XYz YZ
Sigma 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 5358 297 163 294 132 108 136 201 161 207 149 111 214 282 206 240 203 198 172 283 260 103 164 197 275 288 311
1% 59% 33% 59% 26% 22% 27% 40% 32% 1% 30% 2% 43% 56% 21% 48% 1% 40% 34% 57% 52% 21% 33% 39% 55% 58% 62%
BDEFGHUKLN EKU BDEFGHUKLN u u BDEFHIKUV EKU BDEFHIKUV EKU BDEFHJKRUV BDEFGHUKLN BDEFHJKRUV BDEFGHJKNP BDEFHJKRUV BDEFHJKRUV DEFKU BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHIJKLN DEFKU BDEFHJKRUV BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHUKLN BDEFGHIKLN
OPQRTUVW OPQRUVW* OPQRUVW QRUVW OPQRUVW PQRUVW OPQRUVW  OPQRTUVW OPQRTUVWX
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 7642 203 337 206 368 392 364 299 339 203 351 389 286 218 204 260 207 302 328 217 240 397 336 303 225 212 189
59% 41% 67% 41% 74% 78% 73% 60% 68% 59% 70% 78% 57% 44% 59% 52% 59% 60% 66% 43% 48% 79% 67% 61% 45% 42% 38%
ACGILMNOP * ACGILMNOP ABCGHIJLMN ACGILMNOP ACMOSTXYZ ACGILMNOP ~ ACMSTXYZ ~ACGILMNOP ABCGHIILMN ACMSTXYZ ACMOSTXYZ ~ ACMSXYZ ~ ACMOSTXYZ ACMOSTXYZ ACLMNOPQS AYZ ABCDFGHIL  ACGILMNOP  ACMOSTXYZ z

QSTWXYZ QRSTVWXYZ OPQRSTVWX QRSTVWXYZ QSTWXYZ QSTWXYZ ~ OPQRSTVWX TWXYZ MNOPQRSTV ~ QSTWXYZ
WXYZ
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe APAC G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Strongly agree 1534 130 582 366 243 371 281 128
12% 13% 23% 8% 8% 9% 14% 9%
CDEG ACDEFG CDEG
Somewhat agree 3824 273 892 1244 867 1076 633 359
29% 27% 36% 28% 29% 27% 32% 24%
ACDEFG G G ACEG
Somewhat disagree 4682 345 594 1940 1134 1585 567 523
36% 34% 24% 43% 38% 40% 28% 35%
BF ABDEFG ABF ABFG B BF
Strongly disagree 2960 252 432 950 756 968 519 491
23% 25% 17% 21% 25% 24% 26% 33%
BC B BC BC BC ABCDEF
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 5358 403 1474 1610 1110 1447 914 486
41% 40% 59% 36% 37% 36% 46% 32%
CDEG ACDEFG G G G ACDEG
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 7642 597 1026 2890 1890 2553 1086 1014
59% 60% 41% 64% 63% 64% 54% 68%
BF ABF ABF ABF B ABCDEF
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Strongly agree 115 50 65 60 22 34 26 36 37 30 85 41 44 30 66 50 24 91 34 81 77 38
23% 20% 26% 24% 16% 28% 22% 28% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 24% 22% 26% 22% 26% 22% 24% 22%
D * *
Somewhat agree 182 82 100 91 41 50 51 45 55 46 136 66 83 34 91 91 29 154 38 144 105 78
36% 34% 39% 37% 31% 43% 42% 35% 33% 33% 38% 39% 40% 27% 33% 41% 31% 38% 29% 39% 32% 45%
M * * R T
Somewhat disagree 114 61 53 54 38 22 22 29 44 36 78 35 48 31 68 46 26 87 36 78 83 31
23% 25% 21% 22% 28% 18% 18% 23% 27% 26% 22% 20% 24% 25% 25% 21% 28% 21% 28% 21% 25% 18%
* *
Strongly disagree 89 52 37 43 33 13 2 19 31 28 61 28 30 31 53 36 14 75 2 67 63 2
18% 21% 14% 18% 25% 1% 19% 14% 18% 20% 17% 17% 15% 25% 19% 16% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 15%
E L* *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 297 132 165 150 63 84 77 81 92 76 221 107 127 63 157 140 53 244 72 225 182 115
59% 54% 65% 61% 47% 71% 63% 63% 55% 54% 61% 63% 62% 51% 56% 63% 57% 60% 55% 61% 55% 67%
A D D * * T
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 203 113 90 98 71 35 45 48 75 63 139 63 78 62 121 81 40 162 59 144 146 57
41% 46% 35% 39% 53% 29% 37% 37% 45% 46% 39% 37% 38% 49% 44% 37% 43% 40% 45% 39% 45% 33%
B CE * * U
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Center North
Emploved _Emploved __(Bruxelles) | (Flandre)
\2

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250 250 156 174 170 119 147 126 214 286 66 268 166 330 170 3 466 67 433 325 163 64 264 172
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
Strongly agree 26 8 17 6 10 9 8 7 6 8 17 6 7 12 17 8 5 21 7 19 15 8 3 13 10
5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% % 6% % % 8% 6% % 15% 4% 1% % 5% % 5% 5% 6%
* * P o «
Somewhat agree 137 72 65 61 40 36 a1 39 32 a7 91 35 61 a1 %0 48 12 126 21 116 83 53 15 82 a1
27% 29% 26% 33% 26% 23% 32% 27% 28% 23% 31% 24% 31% 26% 29% 25% 36% 27% 33% 27% 28% 28% 27% 29% 26%
« « P « «
Somewhat disagree 203 %6 107 69 67 68 a7 57 40 82 121 60 80 64 119 84 9 194 18 185 124 7 27 105 71
1% 38% 43% 37% 43% 43% 36% 40% 35% 40% 1% 1% 1% 40% 38% 45% 28% 1% 29% 42% 1% 39% 49% 37% 45%
* « P * «
Strongly disagree 134 75 59 50 38 46 34 a1 35 67 67 a5 46 43 86 48 7 127 17 17 76 52 10 85 39
27% 30% 24% 27% 25% 29% 26% 29% 31% 33% 23% 31% 24% 27% 28% 25% 21% 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 19% 30% 24%
* ) « = « «
sigma 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 163 81 82 67 50 45 49 45 38 55 108 42 68 54 107 56 17 146 28 135 98 61 17 95 50
33% 32% 33% 36% 32% 28% 38% 31% 33% 27% 36% 28% 35% 33% 34% 30% 51% 31% 44% 31% 33% 33% 32% 33% 31%
* | * o o *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 337 171 166 119 105 113 82 98 76 149 188 104 126 107 205 132 16 321 35 302 200 126 37 190 110
67% 68% 67% 64% 68% 72% 62% 69% 67% 73% 64% 72% 65% 67% 66% 70% 49% 69% 56% 69% 67% 67% 68% 67% 69%
* ) * o * R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Strongly agree 103 60 43 43 36 24 30 45 18 45 58 30 42 32 70 34 33 70 38 65 80 24
21% 25% 17% 17% 24% 26% 18% 24% 28% 26% 18% 13% 26% 27% 27% 14% 30% 18% 24% 19% 25% 13%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Somewhat agree 191 94 97 105 50 36 59 75 22 78 113 99 52 40 103 88 27 164 66 125 118 73
38% 39% 37% 40% 34% 40% 34% 40% 35% 44% 35% 45% 33% 34% 40% 36% 24% 42% 42% 37% 37% 40%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Somewhat disagree 124 39 85 60 40 24 53 48 15 38 86 60 41 23 58 66 33 91 34 90 67 57
25% 16% 33% 23% 26% 27% 31% 26% 23% 21% 27% 27% 26% 20% 22% 27% 30% 23% 22% 26% 21% 31%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Strongly disagree 82 47 34 52 23 6 31 20 9 16 65 33 26 23 28 54 18 63 20 61 51 30
16% 20% 13% 20% 16% 7% 18% 11% 14% 9% 20% 15% 16% 20% 11% 22% 16% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 294 154 140 148 87 60 89 120 40 124 171 128 94 72 172 122 60 234 104 190 198 97
59% 64% 54% 57% 58% 66% 51% 64% 63% 70% 53% 58% 59% 61% 67% 50% 54% 60% 66% 56% 63% 52%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 206 86 120 112 63 30 85 69 24 54 152 92 67 47 85 120 51 154 54 151 118 88
41% 36% 46% 43% 42% 34% 49% 36% 37% 30% 47% 42% 42% 39% 33% 50% 46% 40% 34% 44% 37% 48%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education [T Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes [ T Non Southern Eastern | North-west | South-West
i Region Regi Regi Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 504 252 252 183 157 164 285 141 5 274 230 12 354 138 282 22 a7 457 102 402 359 135 115 108 88 7 48 68
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 15 1 B 6 4 6 8 6 - 1 B - 10 6 1 5 4 12 5 1 13 2 3 6 1 4 1 1
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% - 4% 2% - 3% 5% 4% 2% 10% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 2% 1%

M . - . e M i M i M i M P

Somewhat agree 17 66 51 50 38 30 66 28 - 57 60 38 61 18 59 57 12 105 19 98 88 25 25 2 14 16 8 32
23% 27% 20% 25% 2% 21% 23% 23% - 2% 25% 51% 20% 16% 23% 23% 30% 23% 2% 2% 26% 17% 25% 21% 16% 20% 15% 42%

N . - I + ¥ i N . - - N I

Somewhat disagree 229 81 148 100 56 73 135 47 3 120 109 25 145 59 104 126 13 216 37 192 141 8 a7 54 37 38 2 29
6% 33% 59% 50% 36% 52% a7% 38% 72% 46% 6% 34% a7% 51% a1% 51% 33% 47% 43% 46% a1% 58% a7% 52% 42% 47% a7% 38%

A b - ¥ - P N N T ¥ B ¥ i ¥ o

Strongly disagree 138 91 a8 46 60 32 77 43 1 74 64 1 % 32 81 57 1 128 25 114 101 36 26 21 35 23 19 14
28% 36% 19% 23% 38% 23% 27% 34% 28% 28% 27% 15% 31% 28% 32% 23% 27% 28% 29% 28% 29% 2% 26% 20% a1% 28% 37% 18%

B & i o I ¥ ¥ . - . W+ . e I

Sigma 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 a14 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 132 77 55 55 a1 36 74 35 - 68 64 38 71 2 70 62 16 116 24 108 102 27 27 29 15 20 9 33
26% 31% 2% 27% 26% 25% 26% 28% - 26% 27% 51% 23% 21% 28% 25% 40% 25% 28% 26% 30% 18% 27% 28% 17% 25% 17% 43%

- i - I P ¥ i ¥ . ¥ i ¥ I

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 368 172 196 147 116 105 212 EY 4 195 173 36 240 91 185 183 2 343 62 306 242 121 73 75 72 61 43 43
74% 69% 78% 73% 74% 75% 74% 72% 100% 74% 73% 49% 77% 79% 72% 75% 60% 75% 72% 74% 70% 82% 73% 72% 83% 75% 83% 57%

N i - - - b ¥ " N B N i N [
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT
nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Strongly agree 22 18 3 14 4 3 9 8 6 9 13 9 12 1 13 9 5 17 4 18 20 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 1
4% 7% 2% 7% 3% 3% 20% % 3% a% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% % 1% % 6% % 6% 1% 8% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5%

B . ! .. P .. . . P .. Q* . .. . o P .. P .. -

Somewhat agree 86 34 52 a4 28 14 6 39 33 29 57 22 26 18 26 40 13 74 17 69 68 18 15 1 19 18 4 12 8
17% 14% 20% 21% 17% 1% 13% 18% 16% 13% 21% 27% 16% 14% 18% 16% 27% 16% 25% 16% 20% 12% 1% 22% 23% 18% 9% 18% 36%

Somewhat disagree 129 40 89 70 32 27 2 58 58 58 71 24 71 33 a5 84 6 123 16 113 84 a5 37 9 12 37 7 21 5
26% 17% 34% 34% 20% 20% 6% 27% 29% 26% 26% 29% 25% 27% 18% 34% 13% 27% 23% 26% 24% 30% 27% 19% 16% 36% 17% 32% 21%

Ar « ¥ P ¥ . . P N* . . x . P P x P ¥ P

Strongly disagree 263 147 116 78 9% 89 27 112 103 127 135 29 161 73 151 112 23 240 32 230 172 86 73 26 a7 26 31 31 9
53% 61% 44% 38% 60% 67% 61% 52% 52% 57% 49% 34% 55% 58% 59% 26% 48% 53% 26% 54% 50% 57% 54% 54% 60% 24% 72% 26% 38%

B . « c o P « . . P ¥ . . « . P P « P x P

Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 108 52 56 59 32 18 14 47 38 38 70 31 58 19 59 50 18 90 22 87 89 19 25 13 19 22 5 15 9
22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 13% 33% 22% 19% 17% 25% 37% 20% 15% 23% 20% 39% 20% 31% 20% 26% 13% 19% 27% 24% 21% 1% 23% 1%

. E* ¥ P ¥ . . P * Q* . ¥ . o P ¥ P ¥ P

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 392 187 205 148 128 116 29 170 161 185 207 53 232 107 196 196 29 363 a8 344 255 131 110 36 60 83 38 52 13
78% 78% 79% 72% 80% 87% 67% 78% 81% 83% 75% 63% 80% 85% 77% 80% 61% 80% 69% 80% 74% 87% 81% 73% 76% 79% 89% 77% 59%

. . P x . 3 . x . P P ¥ P ¥ P

. ¥ o i ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
Strongly agree 35 20 15 21 12 2 16 10 1 20 15 9 1 15 21 14 18 17 18 16 20 14
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 21% 4% 16% 4% 7% 8%
e * a* s
Somewhat agree 101 61 41 60 34 7 53 26 9 63 38 29 27 46 58 43 26 76 30 71 66 31
20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 16% 23% 19% 19% 20% 21% 23% 20% 19% 23% 18% 30% 18% 26% 19% 22% 17%
e * a*
Somewhat disagree 178 96 82 106 57 15 84 52 1 105 73 42 50 86 73 105 27 152 41 138 95 78
36% 33% 39% 37% 34% 32% 36% 38% 25% 33% 40% 34% 37% 35% 29% 43% 31% 37% 35% 36% 32% 41%
e * N *
Strongly disagree 186 115 70 98 66 22 78 49 23 128 57 43 46 96 102 84 16 170 27 159 115 65
37% 40% 34% 34% 39% 48% 34% 36% 53% 41% 31% 35% 34% 39% 40% 34% 18% 41% 23% 41% 39% 35%
** F* J * P R
Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 136 80 56 81 46 9 69 36 10 83 53 37 38 61 80 57 43 93 49 88 85 46
27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 20% 30% 26% 22% 26% 29% 30% 28% 25% 31% 23% 51% 22% 42% 23% 29% 24%
e * a* s
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 364 212 152 204 123 37 163 101 34 233 130 85 97 182 174 189 42 322 67 296 210 143
73% 72% 73% 72% 73% 80% 70% 74% 78% 74% 71% 70% 72% 75% 69% 77% 49% 78% 58% 77% 71% 76%
e * * P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Strongly agree 56 28 28 42 10 4 14 16 26 10 45 26 19 1 29 27 13 43 17 39 42 14
11% 12% 11% 15% 7% 5% 25% 14% 8% 6% 15% 11% 16% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 1% 12%
E e * | * * * *
Somewhat agree 145 72 73 98 30 18 21 31 93 53 92 79 36 30 81 65 35 110 46 100 101 44
29% 30% 28% 34% 23% 21% 37% 26% 29% 28% 30% 33% 29% 22% 30% 28% 32% 28% 30% 29% 26% 39%
DE e * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 169 85 84 90 46 32 10 42 116 61 107 69 37 63 97 72 37 132 53 116 143 23
34% 35% 32% 32% 35% 38% 18% 36% 36% 33% 35% 29% 30% 46% 36% 31% 33% 34% 35% 33% 37% 21%
e * * KL* * U *
Strongly disagree 130 55 75 54 46 31 1 28 91 64 66 65 30 35 62 68 26 104 37 94 97 32
26% 23% 29% 19% 35% 36% 20% 24% 28% 34% 21% 27% 25% 25% 23% 29% 23% 27% 24% 27% 25% 28%
c c e * ) * * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 201 100 101 140 40 22 35 47 119 63 138 105 55 40 110 91 48 153 62 139 143 58
40% 42% 39% 49% 30% 26% 62% 40% 36% 34% 44% 44% 45% 29% 41% 39% 43% 39% 41% 40% 37% 51%
DE e * | ™M M* * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 299 140 159 144 92 63 21 71 207 126 173 134 67 98 159 140 62 237 89 210 241 55
60% 58% 61% 51% 70% 74% 38% 60% 64% 66% 56% 56% 55% 71% 59% 61% 57% 61% 59% 60% 63% 49%
c c e * ] * KL* * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Strongly agree 13 10 3 2 6 5 3 5 4 8 4 - 2 1 1 2 4 9 3 9 13 -
3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% -
* e * o a* *
Somewhat agree 148 64 84 64 47 37 31 48 69 85 63 5 39 104 88 60 19 129 39 110 108 37
30% 25% 34% 33% 25% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28% 48% 33% 28% 32% 27% 36% 29% 39% 27% 29% 31%
* P * * s *
Somewhat disagree 248 118 130 93 97 58 44 80 124 139 109 3 51 194 119 129 19 229 35 213 178 65
50% 47% 53% 49% 52% 48% 46% 48% 52% 50% 49% 26% 43% 52% 43% 58% 35% 51% 36% 53% 48% 55%
* e * N * P R *
Strongly disagree 91 61 30 33 36 22 17 34 40 44 47 3 26 62 58 32 12 79 21 70 72 16
18% 24% 12% 17% 20% 18% 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 26% 22% 17% 21% 15% 22% 18% 21% 18% 20% 14%
B * e * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 161 74 87 66 53 42 34 54 73 93 68 5 41 115 99 62 23 138 42 119 121 37
32% 29% 35% 34% 29% 34% 36% 32% 31% 34% 30% 48% 35% 31% 36% 28% 43% 31% 43% 30% 33% 31%
* P * * s *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 339 179 160 126 134 80 61 114 164 183 156 6 78 256 178 161 31 309 56 283 250 82
68% 71% 65% 66% 72% 66% 64% 68% 69% 66% 70% 52% 65% 69% 64% 72% 57% 69% 57% 70% 67% 69%
* e * * R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas i the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Norrland | Mellansverig| Stockholm | Vastsverige |Sédra Sverige
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254 264 111 158 249 127 235 88 173 345 306 100 112 359 159 49 469 88 430 381 127 46 128 17 96 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 44 456 95 405 389 103 a5 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 48 23 2 16 15 17 12 18 14 12 36 1 2 12 33 15 8 40 14 34 40 7 3 14 9 * 22
10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 18% 9% 14% 8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 0% 19%

. . . . . . . . . . . . v+ . . s

Somewhat agree 159 66 94 82 43 34 41 68 23 42 117 30 69 60 109 50 12 148 32 128 105 53 14 43 49 30 23
32% 26% 38% 42% 30% 21% 40% 30% 23% 30% 33% 28% 30% 38% 30% 36% 27% 32% 34% 31% 27% 51% 32% 34% 42% 30% 20%

It . . . * . . . e * T P . 7% . .

Somewhat disagree 203 94 108 75 54 73 42 92 38 62 141 51 88 64 144 58 12 191 23 179 161 36 18 54 40 a4 47
41% 37% 44% 39% 37% 45% 41% 41% 39% 44% 39% 48% 38% 40% 40% 42% 27% 42% 25% 44% 41% 35% 40% 44% 34% 44% 41%

. . . . . . . . . . R . P . . . .

Strongly disagree 90 71 20 21 33 37 8 48 23 26 64 15 52 24 74 17 12 78 26 64 83 7 10 13 18 25 24
18% 28% 8% 1% 22% 23% 8% 21% 24% 18% 18% 14% 22% 15% 20% 12% 28% 17% 27% 16% 21% 7% 21% 1% 16% 26% 20%

B . . . F F* . . . . P * U . e . * . .

Sigma 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 a4 456 95 405 389 103 45 124 115 100 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 207 89 118 98 58 51 53 86 37 54 153 41 93 73 142 65 20 187 46 161 145 60 17 57 58 31 45
41% 35% 48% 50% 40% 32% 51% 38% 38% 38% 43% 38% 40% 45% 40% 46% 45% 41% 48% 40% 37% 58% 39% 45% 50% 31% 39%

£+ . . . . . . . P . T+ p . . . .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 293 165 128 96 87 109 50 139 61 88 205 66 139 87 218 75 24 269 49 244 244 43 27 68 58 69 70
59% 65% 52% 50% 60% 68% 49% 62% 62% 62% 57% 62% 60% 55% 60% 54% 55% 59% 52% 60% 63% 42% 61% 55% 50% 69% 61%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Strongly agree 37 18 19 25 8 3 4 9 24 20 17 24 4 9 15 21 1 36 8 29 15 22
7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 4% 17% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 2% 8% 6% 8% 5% 1%
* e * * * *
Somewhat agree 112 59 53 58 41 14 5 42 66 62 49 69 10 32 60 52 17 95 33 79 75 34
22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 16% 20% 28% 20% 22% 23% 23% 24% 21% 23% 21% 35% 21% 25% 21% 26% 17%
* e * * * *
Somewhat disagree 176 94 82 89 60 26 10 67 99 92 84 114 15 47 87 89 9 167 38 137 90 77
35% 37% 33% 37% 34% 32% 41% 45% 30% 33% 39% 38% 35% 30% 34% 36% 18% 37% 29% 37% 32% 38%
* e H* * * P *
Strongly disagree 175 82 94 70 66 39 5 31 140 108 67 92 14 69 95 81 22 153 52 123 104 70
35% 32% 38% 29% 38% 48% 21% 21% 43% 38% 31% 31% 32% 44% 37% 33% 45% 34% 39% 34% 37% 35%
c* e * G * K * *
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 149 77 72 83 49 17 9 50 90 83 66 93 14 42 75 74 18 131 41 107 89 56
30% 31% 29% 34% 28% 21% 37% 34% 27% 29% 30% 31% 33% 26% 29% 30% 37% 29% 31% 29% 32% 28%
* e * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 351 175 176 159 127 65 15 98 239 200 151 206 29 116 182 169 31 320 90 261 194 148
70% 69% 71% 66% 72% 79% 63% 66% 73% 71% 70% 69% 67% 74% 71% 70% 63% 71% 69% 71% 68% 72%
* e * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary
Total [ Age

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258 242 219 141 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 181 168 151
Strongly agree 20 10 10 7 6 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat agree 92 50 42 42 33 17
18% 20% 17% 23% 20% 1%
E
Somewhat disagree 206 89 117 73 57 75
1% 36% 46% 40% 34% 50%
A D
Strongly disagree 182 98 85 59 72 51
36% 39% 34% 33% 3% 34%
sSigma 500 247 253 181 168 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 111 60 51 49 38 24
2% 24% 20% 27% 23% 16%
E
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 389 187 202 133 130 126
78% 76% 80% 73% 77% 84%
c
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140
100%

Household Income
Medium

275
285

57
20%

120
42%

99
35%

285

100%

66

23%

219
77%

100%

21%
*x
16

79%

*x

Marital Status

Married

100%

22%

150
78%

Other

320
308

4%

57
19%

126
41%

112
36%

308
100%
70
23%

239
77%

160
107

27
25%

43
40%

31
29%

107

100%

32

30%

75
70%

Hungary

Education
Medium High

100%

19%

238
81%

118
99

6%

18%

a4
45%

31
31%

99

100%

24

24%

75
76%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

271
281

4%

53
19%

107
38%

110
39%

281

100%

64

23%

217
77%

No

229
219

4%

219
100%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

27%

30
73%

No

82
18%

192
42%

166

36%

100%

101

22%

359
78%

Senior Executive/Decision

Employment Status Region

Yes No Total Non Central | Transdanubi| North and

Employed | Employed | Hungary a the Great
Plain

55 445 302 196 162 132 206
54 446 316 183 149 152 199
3 16 11 8 4 7 8
6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
*
10 82 58 33 24 36 32
18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 24% 16%
*

22 184 122 84 63 50 92
40% 41% 39% 46% 43% 33% 46%
* w
19 164 125 57 57 58 67
35% 37% 40% 31% 38% 38% 34%

*

54 446 316 183 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 98 69 42 29 43 39
25% 22% 22% 23% 19% 28% 20%

*
40 348 247 141 120 109 160
75% 78% 78% 77% 81% 72% 80%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye No T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53

Strongly agree 57 33 2 31 15 1 13 32 12 2 35 19 17 21 35 2 17 40 22 35 38 19 39 18 12 2 15 3 3
1% 13% 10% 16% 10% 7% 1% 13% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 2% 9% 2% 9% 12% 11% 1% 11% 9% 14% 15% 8% 5%

£ a S i M

Somewhat agree 157 71 86 65 4s 46 a1 73 a4 79 78 51 46 59 % 67 23 134 31 127 % 59 105 52 48 49 34 14 1
31% 29% 34% 33% 32% 29% 34% 29% 34% 34% 29% 33% 29% 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 32% 30% 34% 31% 33% 35% 29% 34% 34% 21%

N . ¥

Somewhat disagree 199 92 106 74 56 69 51 104 a4 89 110 64 70 65 110 88 19 179 34 165 124 7 136 62 53 61 38 2 26
40% 37% 42% 37% 39% 43% 43% 1% 33% 38% a1% 1% 3% 35% 38% 43% 26% 42% 33% 1% 39% 42% 40% 40% 39% 36% 37% 52% 8%

- b v -

Strongly disagree 87 52 ES 27 27 33 14 43 30 43 a4 2 28 38 57 30 14 73 16 7 62 23 64 2 23 34 13 3 14
17% 21% 14% 14% 19% 21% 12% 17% 23% 19% 17% 14% 17% 21% 19% 15% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 18% 15% 17% 20% 13% 7% 26%

8 c F * u a a a * a*

Sigma 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 214 104 110 97 60 57 53 105 56 101 113 70 63 81 125 89 a1 174 53 161 134 78 145 69 60 73 50 18 14
43% 42% 4% 49% 42% 36% as% 42% 43% 43% 42% 45% 39% 44% 43% 43% 55% 1% 52% 1% 2% 45% 42% 45% 4% 43% 49% 42% 26%

3 a s b b b b b * *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 286 144 142 101 83 102 65 147 74 132 154 86 97 102 167 119 33 253 49 237 186 9 200 86 76 9 51 2 39
57% 58% 56% 51% 58% 64% 55% 58% 57% 57% 58% 55% 61% 56% 57% 57% as% 59% 8% 59% 58% 55% 58% 55% 56% 57% 51% 58% 74%
c * 3 R * VWXYZ*
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yi No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Strongly agree 119 70 49 66 38 15 18 78 12 40 79 37 64 18 63 56 16 103 26 93 75 44
24% 30% 18% 23% 26% 22% 22% 25% 19% 22% 25% 24% 24% 22% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26% 23% 25% 22%
B * *
Somewhat agree 163 72 92 90 51 22 23 105 24 61 103 42 92 30 77 87 24 140 32 132 108 56
33% 31% 34% 32% 34% 33% 27% 34% 39% 34% 32% 27% 35% 37% 32% 33% 35% 32% 32% 33% 36% 28%
* *
Somewhat disagree 113 40 73 69 29 15 25 62 1 41 72 41 58 14 47 66 15 98 20 93 62 51
23% 17% 27% 24% 20% 22% 31% 20% 18% 23% 22% 26% 22% 18% 20% 25% 23% 23% 21% 23% 20% 26%
A GH* *
Strongly disagree 105 50 54 59 29 16 16 68 15 37 68 37 49 19 51 54 12 92 20 85 59 46
21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 24% 20% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 23%
* *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 282 141 141 156 89 37 41 183 36 101 182 79 155 48 139 143 39 243 57 225 182 100
56% 61% 53% 55% 60% 55% 50% 58% 58% 56% 57% 51% 59% 59% 59% 55% 59% 56% 59% 56% 60% 51%
B * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 218 91 127 129 59 30 42 130 26 78 140 77 107 33 99 119 27 190 40 177 120 97
44% 39% 47% 45% 40% 45% 50% 42% 42% 44% 43% 49% 41% 41% 41% 45% 41% 44% 41% 44% 40% 49%
A * * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ Ye No Ye [ T Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 64 32 32 32 19 13 18 19 19 18 45 34 21 9 36 27 8 56 10 53 a1 2 * 5 2 9 - 2 2
13% 13% 12% 19% 12% 7% 22% 13% 9% 8% 17% 15% 1% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 1% 13% 4% 13% - 12% 21%

3 H* 1 * * v* * X+ v VXa

Somewhat agree 143 64 78 53 a1 49 26 51 51 53 % 73 51 19 81 62 16 126 21 122 81 60 5 10 7 20 - 54 a7
29% 26% 30% 31% 26% 28% 31% 36% 2% 23% 34% 32% 26% 2% 32% 25% 27% 29% 27% 29% 27% 32% 15% 29% 12% 29% - 28% 40%

* H 1 % * * x* * x* X VXa

Somewhat disagree 169 74 9 58 52 60 28 a4 7 82 87 71 72 27 74 9 18 151 23 147 101 67 1 13 18 27 - 64 36
34% 31% 37% 34% 33% 34% 33% 31% 33% 35% 33% 31% 37% 35% 29% 39% 30% 34% 29% 35% 33% 35% 34% 37% 34% 1% - 33% 30%

N N - - « N .
Strongly disagree 125 7 52 28 43 53 1 27 73 81 a4 49 52 23 65 59 18 107 2 100 83 40 16 8 26 1 - 52 1
25% 30% 20% 17% 28% 30% 14% 19% 34% 35% 16% 22% 27% 30% 25% 2% 30% 2% 31% 2% 27% 21% 50% 21% 49% 17% - 27% 9%
8 c c * G ) K * Wyab* b* Wyab* * b
Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 206 % 110 8 60 62 44 70 70 71 135 107 72 27 117 89 2 183 31 175 122 82 5 15 9 29 - 76 73
a1% 40% 43% 50% 39% 35% 53% 50% 33% 30% 51% 47% 37% 35% 6% 37% 40% 1% 40% 1% 40% 44% 16% 42% 17% 43% - 40% 60%
DE H* H 1 M o * * X+ * X+ VX VWXYa
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 204 146 147 86 9 113 39 7 144 163 130 120 124 50 140 154 35 258 a7 247 184 106 27 21 a4 38 - 116 a8
59% 60% 57% 50% 61% 65% a7% 50% 67% 70% 49% 53% 63% 65% 54% 63% 60% 59% 60% 59% 60% 56% 84% 58% 83% 57% - 60% 40%
c c * G ) K K N * Wyab* b* Wyab* b* b
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
Strongly agree 42 24 18 22 12 8 4 16 22 27 15 - 36 6 30 12 12 30 20 22 34 7
8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 9% 12% 11% 7% 7% 11% - 9% 7% 9% 7% 17% 7% 12% 6% 8% 10%
D * * H Q S
Somewhat agree 198 91 107 84 78 37 13 55 129 143 55 - 171 27 129 69 40 158 75 123 173 23
40% 36% 44% 40% 38% 42% 36% 38% 41% 40% 39% - 41% 32% 41% 37% 56% 37% 45% 37% 41% 34%
A * * M Q S
Somewhat disagree 197 102 95 80 82 34 16 58 123 142 54 - 164 33 121 76 15 182 56 140 165 30
39% 40% 39% 38% 40% 39% 42% 40% 39% 40% 38% - 39% 40% 38% 41% 21% 42% 33% 42% 39% 43%
* * P R
Strongly disagree 63 38 25 23 31 9 4 15 44 46 18 - 46 17 36 27 4 59 16 47 54 9
13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% - 11% 21% 12% 15% 6% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13%
B * * L P
Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 240 115 125 106 90 44 18 71 151 170 70 - 207 33 159 81 52 188 96 144 207 30
48% 45% 51% 51% 44% 50% 47% 49% 47% 47% 49% - 50% 40% 50% 44% 73% 44% 57% 43% 49% 44%
* * M Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 260 140 120 103 113 44 20 73 168 188 72 - 210 50 157 103 20 241 73 187 219 39
52% 55% 49% 49% 56% 50% 53% 51% 53% 53% 51% - 50% 60% 50% 56% 27% 56% 43% 57% 51% 56%
* * L P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas i the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 488 513 46 368 587 633 368 42 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109

Strongly agree 52 22 30 28 15 9 21 16 6 17 35 25 14 13 22 30 a 48 5 47 27 25 6 14 16 12 5
10% 9% 12% 15% 10% 6% 20% 7% 6% 7% 13% 19% 6% 9% 8% 14% 16% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 7% 12% 16% 13% 4%

E GH* L+ . . . 7+ . .

Somewhat agree 151 75 76 55 38 58 33 67 30 63 88 46 62 44 94 57 14 137 28 124 83 68 30 27 23 23 48
30% 30% 30% 30% 26% 35% 31% 31% 31% 28% 33% 34% 28% 30% 33% 26% 62% 29% 53% 28% 27% 35% 35% 24% 23% 25% 44%
. . P P . « . WXY*

Somewhat disagree 241 119 122 74 80 87 41 110 48 126 115 57 114 70 128 114 a 237 16 225 156 85 34 62 52 47 46
48% 48% 48% 40% 53% 52% 39% 51% 49% 55% 43% 43% 52% 47% 45% 52% 19% 50% 30% 50% 51% 44% 40% 55% 52% 51% 42%

c . I . e p . . . .

Strongly disagree 55 31 25 27 17 12 10 22 15 2 32 5 29 21 38 17 1 55 3 51 40 16 15 11 9 10 10
1% 13% 10% 15% 1% 7% 10% 10% 15% 10% 12% 3% 13% 14% 13% 8% 3% 1% 8% 1% 13% 8% 18% 9% 9% 1% 9%

. . K K e e . . . .

Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 4717 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 203 97 106 83 53 67 54 82 36 81 123 71 76 57 116 87 18 186 33 171 110 93 36 41 39 35 53
41% 39% 42% 45% 35% 41% 51% 38% 36% 35% 46% 53% 34% 38% 41% 40% 78% 39% 62% 38% 36% 48% 42% 36% 39% 38% 48%

. | I P . T . . . .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 297 150 147 101 97 99 51 132 63 150 147 62 144 91 166 131 5 292 20 277 196 100 49 73 61 57 56
59% 61% 58% 55% 65% 59% 49% 62% 64% 65% 54% 47% 66% 62% 59% 60% 22% 61% 38% 62% 64% 52% 58% 64% 61% 62% 52%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. Its feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status

Age
Male Female | Under35 | 35to49 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ Yes No Yes No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionlilb | Region!V | Region | RegionVl | Region Vil
ed Viagh)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 38 22 17 15 12 11 14 12 9 8 30 5 27 6 29 9 5 33 8 30 2 16 6 8 4 4 5 3 5 3
8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 1% 9% 5% a% 10% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 14% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 13% 13% 8%
H | . M B B B ¥ ¥ B
Somewhat agree 160 79 81 64 53 a3 39 a2 58 55 105 32 85 a3 109 51 1 149 30 130 101 60 26 35 29 19 30 6 8 7
3% 31% 33% 38% 33% 25% 3% 33% 31% 30% 33% 37% 30% 34% 3% 3% 31% 3% 36% 31% 30% 35% 32% 3% 42% 29% 39% 27% 19% 19%
E E ¥ ¥ < ber ¥ be ¥ ¥ ¥
Somewhat disagree 229 115 115 72 72 86 54 52 92 87 143 43 128 58 155 75 16 213 33 197 159 70 38 49 25 36 30 10 20 23
a6% a5% a7% 42% a5% 51% a5% 40% 49% a7% a5% 49% a5% 6% a5% a7% a5% a6% 39% a7% a8% 42% a7% a5% 37% 54% 38% a4% 51% 60%
* ¥ B X2+ B * Wxz*
Strongly disagree 72 39 34 20 23 30 15 23 30 34 39 8 a6 19 49 24 3 69 14 59 50 2 10 17 1 7 13 3 6 5
14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 18% 12% 18% 16% 18% 12% 9% 16% 15% 14% 15% 10% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 10% 17% 16% 17% 14%
i .‘ * ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
umma
‘Top2Box (trongly/ Somewhat agree) 198 100 98 79 66 54 53 54 68 63 136 36 112 49 138 61 16 182 38 160 123 75 32 44 33 23 35 9 12 10
40% 40% 40% a6% 1% 32% 43% a2% 36% 34% 43% 42% 39% 39% 40% 38% a5% 39% a5% 39% 37% a5% 40% 40% a8% 35% a5% 40% 32% 26%
E £ | ¥ ¥ e ¥ < - ¥ -
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 302 153 149 91 94 116 69 75 122 120 181 51 174 77 203 99 20 282 a7 255 209 93 a8 65 35 a3 3 13 26 28
60% 60% 60% 54% 59% 68% 57% 58% 64% 66% 57% 58% 61% 61% 60% 62% 55% 61% 55% 61% 63% 55% 60% 60% 52% 65% 55% 60% 68% 74%

I i ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X2+
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten year
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GE04S GEOS5S GEO 6 GEO7
Employed | Employed | NORTH & MIDLANDS | WEST & LONDON | SCOTLAND
YORKSHIRE WALES

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
Strongly agree 30 16 14 17 7 6 7 12 9 10 20 6 7 16 19 11 7 24 9 21 22 8 4 6 4 4 7 4 2
6% 7% 6% 9% 5% a% 1% 5% 7% a% 7% a% 7% 7% 7% 5% 16% 5% 15% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%

E G | Qa* s Xzb* *

Somewhat agree 142 63 79 68 a1 32 18 78 38 61 81 a2 36 64 79 62 12 130 17 125 97 a5 19 15 21 19 36 18 13
28% 25% 32% 35% 27% 21% 27% 30% 28% 27% 30% 29% 31% 26% 27% 31% 27% 28% 27% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26% 29% 27% 32%

A DE . ¥ .

Somewhat disagree 220 102 17 79 71 69 25 121 54 98 122 71 a5 104 129 91 16 204 23 197 151 69 31 23 36 35 52 28 15
44% 1% 47% 20% 26% 26% 38% 26% 40% 3% 44% 29% 40% 3% 3% 5% 37% 5% 36% 5% 44% 3% 47% 24% 48% 7% 2% 3% 35%

Strongly disagree 108 68 40 32 34 a2 16 51 33 57 51 26 26 57 70 38 9 100 14 94 71 37 12 8 15 16 28 16 13
22% 27% 16% 16% 22% 28% 24% 19% 25% 25% 19% 18% 22% 24% 23% 19% 20% 22% 22% 22% 21% 23% 18% 15% 20% 22% 23% 25% 30%
B c J . * vw*

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%
Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 172 79 93 85 49 38 25 90 70 101 49 43 80 99 73 18 153 26 146 119 53 23 21 25 23 43 21 15
34% 32% 37% 3% 32% 25% 38% 34% 31% 37% 33% 38% 33% 33% 36% 43% 34% 2% 33% 35% 33% 35% 1% 33% 31% 35% 33% 36%

DE . ¥ .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 328 170 158 111 105 112 41 172 87 155 173 97 71 160 199 130 25 303 37 292 223 106 43 31 51 51 80 a5 27
66% 68% 63% 57% 68% 75% 62% 66% 65% 69% 63% 67% 62% 67% 67% 64% 57% 66% 58% 67% 65% 67% 65% 59% 67% 69% 65% 68% 64%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Strongly agree 98 50 49 65 27 7 17 21 61 56 43 - 12 87 72 27 45 53 69 30 83 15
20% 19% 20% 24% 16% 10% 23% 24% 18% 18% 22% - 18% 20% 25% 13% 29% 15% 24% 14% 20% 17%
E * * * * ) Q s *
Somewhat agree 185 88 97 111 57 18 29 36 120 112 73 - 20 165 107 77 60 124 113 72 155 29
37% 34% 40% 41% 35% 25% 41% 41% 35% 37% 38% - 30% 38% 37% 37% 39% 36% 40% 33% 38% 32%
E * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 128 64 64 60 45 23 16 16 97 78 50 - 22 106 65 63 26 102 59 69 97 28
26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 32% 22% 18% 28% 26% 26% - 34% 24% 22% 30% 17% 30% 21% 32% 24% 31%
* * * * P R *
Strongly disagree 88 55 34 31 34 23 10 14 64 60 28 - 12 76 44 44 24 65 43 46 70 18
18% 21% 14% 12% 21% 32% 14% 16% 19% 20% 15% - 19% 18% 15% 21% 15% 19% 15% 21% 17% 20%
B c c* * * * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 283 137 146 175 83 25 46 56 181 167 116 - 31 252 179 104 106 178 182 101 238 44
57% 54% 60% 66% 51% 35% 64% 65% 53% 55% 60% - 48% 58% 62% 49% 68% 52% 64% 47% 59% 49%
DE E * * H* * o Q S *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 217 119 98 92 80 45 26 30 161 139 78 - 34 183 109 107 50 166 102 115 167 47
43% 46% 40% 34% 49% 65% 36% 35% 47% 45% 40% - 52% 42% 38% 51% 32% 48% 36% 53% 41% 51%
C cp* * * G * N P R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas i the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest | Nord-Est | Centro (1)
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500 316 368 319 176 398 287 495 508 21 573 189 469 534 95 908 162 841 611 382 262 192 198 240 11

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57

Strongly agree 88 2 a4 17 40 31 18 36 19 a8 40 a4 34 9 a2 6 12 77 15 73 49 39 2 17 20 20 9
18% 18% 17% 10% 23% 19% 18% 18% 15% 20% 16% 21% 16% 13% 19% 17% 27% 17% 2% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 21% 17% 16%

c c M Q* *

Somewhat agree 171 81 EY 59 53 59 34 73 40 85 86 65 78 29 76 95 14 157 25 146 99 70 29 30 33 23 16
34% 33% 36% 37% 30% 37% 33% 37% 32% 35% 34% 30% 36% 40% 33% 35% 33% 34% 37% 34% 35% 33% 37% 31% 34% 36% 28%

X « «

Somewhat disagree 187 89 98 67 65 55 a1 71 51 90 97 82 78 28 86 101 14 173 2 163 104 81 8 39 33 23 2
37% 36% 39% 21% 36% 35% 39% 36% 20% 36% 38% 38% 36% 38% 38% 37% 33% 38% 35% 38% 37% 38% 37% 21% 34% 36% 2%

« «

Strongly disagree 53 34 20 18 21 14 10 17 17 23 30 23 2 7 23 30 3 51 4 29 33 20 12 9 10 14 8
1% 14% 8% 1% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 1% 1% 10% 10% 1% 6% 1% 6% 1% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 13%

B « «

Sigma 500 28 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 m a3 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 260 126 134 76 93 90 52 109 59 133 126 109 112 38 118 141 26 234 a1 219 148 110 71 a7 54 63 25
52% 51% 53% 7% 52% 57% 51% 55% 26% 54% 50% 51% 52% 53% 52% 52% 61% 51% 59% 51% 52% 52% 54% 29% 55% 53% 24%

c H « «

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 240 122 118 85 86 69 51 89 68 13 127 104 102 35 110 131 17 224 29 212 137 101 60 29 23 57 32
8% 49% 7% 53% 8% 3% 49% 5% 54% 6% 50% 49% 8% a7% 8% 8% 39% 29% 1% 49% 8% 8% 6% 51% 5% a7% 56%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Strongly agree 11 5 5 4 2 4 7 3 1 5 6 6 2 3 6 5 2 9 2 9 7 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
* * *
Somewhat agree 92 47 45 37 27 28 53 36 3 46 46 48 19 25 52 40 8 84 10 82 72 17
18% 19% 18% 22% 16% 17% 18% 21% 10% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21% 16% 23% 18% 18% 18% 21% 12%
* * * U
Somewhat disagree 233 105 128 76 85 72 148 74 1 120 113 124 51 58 107 126 17 217 27 206 154 70
47% 42% 52% 45% 50% 45% 49% 44% 45% 48% 46% 46% 51% 44% 43% 50% 47% 47% 49% 46% 45% 49%
A * * *
Strongly disagree 163 94 70 51 56 57 97 56 10 80 83 89 29 45 83 81 9 155 16 147 106 51
33% 37% 28% 30% 33% 35% 32% 33% 41% 32% 34% 33% 29% 34% 33% 32% 24% 33% 29% 33% 31% 36%
B * * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 103 52 51 41 29 32 60 40 4 51 52 54 21 29 58 45 10 93 12 91 79 21
21% 21% 20% 25% 17% 20% 20% 23% 14% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 23% 18% 29% 20% 22% 21% 23% 14%
* * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 397 199 198 127 141 129 245 130 21 201 196 213 80 103 190 207 25 372 43 353 259 122
79% 79% 80% 75% 83% 80% 80% 77% 86% 80% 79% 80% 80% 78% 77% 82% 72% 80% 78% 80% 77% 86%
* * * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender
Female Under 35

Marital Status
Married Other

Education
Medium

Household Income

35t049 50 to 64 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 21 557 253 56 474 526 593 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 174 198 128 265 135 2 235 265 227 119
Strongly agree 49 27 2 2 17 10 31 12 3 2 28 23 15
10% 1% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13%
. B
Somewhat agree 114 60 54 47 39 28 58 31 4 46 68 51 26
23% 24% 2% 27% 20% 2% 2% 23% 14% 20% 26% 23% 2%
D * 1 *
Somewhat disagree 221 103 118 69 %0 62 122 59 12 111 110 102 52
24% 1% 8% 40% 46% 8% 46% 43% 38% 47% 1% 45% 44%
B ¥
Strongly disagree 115 62 54 36 52 28 53 33 12 57 59 52 25
23% 24% 2% 21% 26% 2% 20% 24% 37% 24% 2% 23% 21%
[ ¥
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 164 87 76 69 56 38 89 44 8 67 9% 74 42
33% 35% 31% 40% 28% 30% 34% 32% 24% 29% 36% 2% 35%
DE * 1 *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 336 165 172 105 142 %0 176 91 2 168 168 153 77

67% 65% 69% 60% 2% 70% 66% 68% 76% 71% 64% 68% 65%
c * ¥
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37
24%

68
44%

38
25%

155
100%

31%

106
69%

Chief Income Earner

524
268

11%

56
21%

119
44%

63
24%

268
100%

32%

183
68%

No

476
232

9%

25%

102

44%

22%

232
100%

34%

154
66%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

33%

29
67%

No

915
456

9%

107
23%

202
44%

105
23%

456
100%

33%

307
67%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

No

97
22%

198
46%

100
23%

434

100%

136

31%

298
69%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

72
22%

145
45%

77
24%

325

100%

103

32%

222
68%

Non

Emplove

350
171

10%

41
24%

22%

171
100%

35%

112
65%

Noroeste
and Noreste

21
22%

36
39%

25
27%

93
100%

35%

61
65%

Region
Madrid and
Centro

262
130
8%

30
23%

62
47%

28
21%

130
100%

31%

89
69%

21%

145
100%

30%

102
70%

Surand

Canarias

261
132

11%

33
25%

58
44%

27
20%

132
100%

36%

85
64%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United United States
States Total Gender LY Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Female Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No L Y No Total Non Northeast
Emploved Emplove

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539 464 293 289 421 101 429 473 599 404 372 305 326 592 411 139 864 203 800 683 316 170 218 391 224

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115

Strongly agree 66 41 25 37 23 6 12 22 33 43 24 20 16 30 53 13 24 42 38 28 56 11 14 12 23 16
13% 17% 10% 20% 16% 4% 14% 11% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 22% 19% 6% 35% 10% 39% 7% 17% 6% 16% 11% 13% 14%

B E E * G J KL o Q S u

Somewhat agree 130 65 66 60 36 34 28 55 47 62 68 58 35 38 79 52 20 110 29 101 77 51 25 26 49 31

26% 26% 26% 33% 24% 20% 35% 26% 22% 23% 30% 25% 27% 27% 28% 23% 29% 26% 30% 25% 24% 29% 27% 24% 26% 27%
DE H* I

Somewhat disagree 176 73 103 58 49 69 25 76 74 91 85 92 46 38 80 95 14 162 17 159 109 67 32 39 67 38

35% 30% 41% 32% 33% 41% 31% 36% 35% 33% 37% 40% 36% 27% 29% 43% 21% 37% 17% 40% 34% 38% 35% 36% 37% 33%
A [eb} * M M N P R

Strongly disagree 128 68 59 28 41 59 16 56 55 76 52 62 31 34 68 60 10 118 14 114 82 45 21 32 45 30

26% 28% 24% 15% 27% 35% 19% 27% 26% 28% 23% 27% 25% 25% 24% 27% 15% 27% 14% 28% 25% 26% 23% 30% 24% 26%
C [eb) * P R

Sigma 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 197 106 91 97 60 40 40 77 80 105 92 78 50 68 131 65 44 153 68 129 133 61 39 38 72 47
39% 43% 36% 53% 40% 24% 49% 37% 38% 39% 40% 34% 40% 49% 47% 30% 65% 35% 69% 32% 41% 35% 43% 35% 39% 41%

B DE E GH* KL o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 303 141 162 86 90 127 41 133 130 167 137 155 77 72 148 155 24 279 31 273 191 112 52 71 112 68

61% 57% 64% 47% 60% 76% 51% 63% 62% 61% 60% 66% 60% 51% 53% 70% 35% 65% 31% 68% 59% 65% 57% 65% 61% 59%
* F F
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Strongly agree 86 46 40 36 27 23 46 29 3 31 55 - 67 19 50 36 31 55 38 48 58 28
17% 18% 16% 13% 19% 26% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% - 17% 16% 19% 15% 25% 14% 22% 14% 17% 17%
c* e Q s
Somewhat agree 189 107 82 99 57 33 92 69 8 50 139 - 137 53 105 84 47 143 68 121 142 47
38% 44% 32% 37% 40% 38% 34% 42% 49% 34% 40% - 36% 46% 41% 35% 38% 38% 40% 37% 42% 30%
B * e L U
Somewhat disagree 147 59 88 91 33 23 80 43 4 42 105 - 119 28 68 80 32 115 46 101 89 58
29% 24% 35% 34% 23% 26% 30% 26% 22% 28% 30% - 31% 25% 26% 33% 26% 31% 27% 31% 26% 37%
A D * e T
Strongly disagree 78 34 44 44 25 8 50 23 2 27 51 - 63 15 37 41 13 65 19 59 52 25
16% 14% 17% 16% 18% 10% 19% 14% 12% 18% 15% - 16% 13% 14% 17% 11% 17% 11% 18% 15% 16%
* e R
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 275 153 122 135 84 56 137 98 1 81 194 - 204 71 155 120 78 197 106 169 200 75
55% 62% 48% 50% 59% 64% 51% 60% 66% 54% 55% - 53% 62% 60% 50% 63% 52% 62% 51% 59% 47%
B (o ** o Q S u
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 225 93 132 135 59 31 130 66 6 69 156 - 181 44 105 120 45 180 65 160 141 84
45% 38% 52% 50% 41% 36% 49% 41% 34% 46% 45% - 47% 38% 40% 50% 37% 48% 38% 49% 41% 53%
A E * ** N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Strongly agree 124 67 58 49 42 33 48 47 18 44 80 - 79 46 73 51 21 103 31 94 89 35
25% 27% 23% 22% 27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 24% - 25% 25% 26% 23% 28% 24% 27% 24% 26% 22%
* * *
Somewhat agree 164 80 84 72 51 41 57 62 22 51 113 - 111 53 91 73 27 137 43 121 105 59
33% 33% 33% 32% 33% 34% 32% 34% 31% 30% 34% - 35% 29% 32% 33% 36% 32% 37% 31% 31% 36%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 127 56 72 66 37 25 42 41 21 42 85 - 82 45 65 62 14 113 24 103 85 42
25% 23% 28% 29% 24% 21% 24% 22% 29% 25% 26% - 26% 25% 23% 28% 19% 27% 21% 27% 25% 26%
* * *
Strongly disagree 84 41 43 37 26 21 32 34 10 33 51 - 47 37 51 33 14 70 18 67 59 25
17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 19% 16% - 15% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16%
* * *
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 288 147 141 121 93 74 104 110 40 95 193 - 190 99 165 124 48 240 74 214 195 94
58% 60% 55% 54% 60% 62% 58% 59% 57% 56% 59% - 59% 55% 59% 57% 63% 57% 64% 56% 57% 58%
* * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 212 97 114 103 63 46 74 75 30 75 136 - 129 82 117 95 28 183 42 170 144 67
42% 40% 45% 46% 40% 38% 42% 41% 43% 44% 41% - 41% 45% 41% 43% 37% 43% 36% 44% 43% 42%
* * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q2. It's feasible and practical for my country to almost completely eliminate the use of oil and gas in the next ten years.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Strongly agree 120 72 48 64 35 21 33 68 6 28 91 17 50 53 78 42 36 84 51 69 86 33
24% 30% 19% 25% 22% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 25% 27% 19% 33% 21% 29% 21% 26% 20%
B * e * 0 Q s
Somewhat agree 191 98 94 98 56 37 43 116 13 55 137 30 80 81 106 85 40 152 68 123 125 66
38% 40% 36% 38% 37% 41% 33% 39% 52% 43% 37% 40% 37% 39% 37% 40% 36% 39% 39% 38% 37% 40%
* e *
Somewhat disagree 116 45 71 58 38 19 37 64 4 27 89 21 45 50 61 55 26 90 38 78 77 39
23% 19% 27% 23% 25% 21% 28% 22% 16% 21% 24% 28% 21% 23% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24% 23% 24%
A * e *
Strongly disagree 73 27 46 35 25 13 19 49 2 18 55 7 39 27 39 34 9 64 18 55 47 26
15% 11% 18% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17% 7% 14% 15% 9% 18% 13% 14% 16% 8% 16% 10% 17% 14% 16%
A * e * P R
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 311 170 142 162 91 58 76 184 19 83 228 47 130 134 185 127 76 235 119 192 211 100
62% 70% 55% 63% 59% 64% 58% 62% 77% 65% 61% 63% 61% 64% 65% 59% 69% 60% 68% 59% 63% 61%
B * e * s
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 189 72 117 94 63 32 56 113 6 44 144 28 84 77 100 89 35 154 55 133 124 65
38% 30% 45% 37% 41% 36% 42% 38% 23% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 35% 41% 31% 40% 32% 41% 37% 39%
A * e * R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Yes 9114 4499 4615 3888 2908 2318 2265 3445 2629 3985 5129 2202 3847 3065 5149 3965 1344 7770 2194 6920 6230 2818
70% 69% 71% 69% 70% 71% 66% 72% 73% 69% 71% 63% 73% 73% 71% 69% 77% 69% 77% 68% 72% 68%
F F | K K [¢] Q S u
No 1443 834 609 637 477 330 425 506 391 694 749 472 509 462 832 611 215 1228 329 1115 1003 426
11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10%
B G J LM L
Not sure 2443 1145 1298 1072 772 599 734 832 578 1127 1316 828 948 667 1235 1208 177 2266 313 2130 1462 928
19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 16% 19% 18% 24% 18% 16% 17% 21% 10% 20% 11% 21% 17% 22%
A GH LM M N P R T

Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S[T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Total

Argentina

Belgium Mexico

Poland Russia Saudi Arabia | South Africa

South Korea |  Sweden Turkey

Hungary | Australia

Brazil

Canada Germany | Great Britain

India

Japan

United States

Chile Colombia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 505 500 507
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 500 500 500
Yes 9114 434 345 379
70% 69% 76%
BCDEFHUKLN ~ DEFIRUW  DEFHILNQRU
OPQRSTUW w*
No 1443 12 52 68
1% 2%
AMVXYZ  AMPVXYZ*
Not sure 2443 55 103 53
19% 1% 21% 1%
z ACGMSTVXYZ *
Sigma 13000 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100%
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504 500 508 505
500 500 500 500
309 283 205 416
62% 57% 41%
FRU FU u BDEFHUKLNO
PQRUW
98 75 76 35
20% 15% 15% 7%
ABGHUKMN  AGIMPTVXYZ ABGHUKMPS — AXYZ
OPSTVXYZ TVXYZ
93 142 219 48
44% 10%
AGMSTVXYZ ABCDGKLMN ABCDEGHIKL z
OPQSTVWXY MNOPQRSTV
z
500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100%

502 518 504
500 500 500
315 341 306
63% 68% 61%
FRUW EFRUW FRU
53 43 50
1% 9% 10%
AMPVXYZ AXYZ AMVXYZ
132 117 143
26% 29%
ACDGKLMNO ACGMOSTVX ABCDGKLMN
PQSTVWXYZ vz OPQSTVWXY
z
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%

500 1007
500 500
347 316
69% 63%
DEFHJLRUW  FRUW
53 90
18%
AMPVXYZ  ABGHUKMNP
STVXYZ
100 9

ACGMSTVXYZ ACGMSTVXYZ

500
100%

500
100%

418

BDEFHUKLNO
PQRUW

2%
5%
AXYZ

58
12%
z

500
100%

1002 1001 1001 1003 1000
500 500 500 500 500
329 348 368 326 272
66 70% 74% 65% 54%
EFRUW  DEFHJLRUW DEFHILNQRU  EFRUW FU
w
68 71 33 75 100
15% 20%
AGIMPTVXYZ AGIMPSTVXY ~ AXYZ  ABGHUKMPS ABFGHUKMN
z TVXYZ  OPQSTVXYZ
103 81 99 98 127
26%
ACGMOSTVX AGMSTVXYZ ACGMSTVXYZ ACGMSTVXYZ ACDGKLMNO
vz PQSTVWXYZ
500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

BDEFHUKLNO BDEFHIKLNO

PQRUW

50
10%
AMVXYZ

43
9%

500
100%

412

PQRUW

38
8%
AMXYZ

51
10%

500
100%

109

22%
ABEFGHIJKM
NOPQSTVXYZ

223
45%
ABCDEGHIKL
MNOPQRSTV
WXYZ
500
100%

417

BDEFHUKLNO
PQRUW

117
23%
ABCEFGHIJKL
MNOPQSTVX
\z4
97
19%
ACGMSTVXYZ

500
100%

502 500 500
500 500 500
449 451 466
90% 93%

BCDEFGHIKL BCDEFGHUKL ABCDEFGHIK
MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU LMNOPQRST
vw uvw

11 7 8
2% 1% 2%
40 42 26
8% 8% 5%
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Yes 9114 615 2148 3137 1838 2445 1456 928
70% 61% 86% 70% 61% 61% 73% 62%
ACDEFG ADEG ACDEG
No 1443 185 119 519 447 615 220 162
11% 19% 5% 12% 15% 15% 11% 11%
BCDEFG B BCFG BCFG B B
Not sure 2443 200 233 844 715 940 324 411
19% 20% 9% 19% 24% 24% 16% 27%
BF BF ABCF ABCF B ABCDEF
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Yes 434 217 217 206 117 111 102 109 154 129 305 141 180 112 249 185 82 352 116 318 284 149
87% 88% 85% 83% 87% 93% 84% 85% 92% 93% 85% 83% 88% 90% 90% 83% 87% 87% 89% 86% 87% 87%
C FG J * [¢] *
No 12 7 5 9 2 1 3 3 3 2 10 2 5 5 7 4 5 6 6 5 8 4
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
* Q* S
Not sure 55 21 33 32 15 7 16 17 10 9 46 27 20 8 22 33 6 48 8 47 35 19
11% 9% 13% 13% 1% 6% 13% 13% 6% 6% 13% 16% 10% 6% 8% 15% 7% 12% 6% 13% 11% 11%
E H M * N *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warme

Proporti : - Column Propy
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

Total [ Age

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250 250 156 174 170
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251 249 186 155 159
Yes 345 176 169 125 108 112
69% 70% 68% 67% 69% 71%
No 52 23 29 19 20 12
10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 103 52 51 42 28 34
21% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22%
Sigma 500 251 249 186 155 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Household Income
Medium

147
144
98
68%

11%

30
21%

144
100%

126
114
87
76%

11
10%

16
14%

114
100%

Marital Status

Married

214
204

62%

204
100%

Other

286
296
218
74%

25
8%

53
18%

296
100%

66
146
99
68%

16
11%

31
21%

146
100%

Education
Medium

268
194
129
66%

194
100%

High

166
160
118
73%

8%

30
18%

160
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

330
312
217
70%

31
10%

63
20%

312
100%

No

170
188
128
68%

188
100%

Business Owner

Yes

34

33

24
71%

*x

8%

*x

20%
*x
33

100%

No

100%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

No

433
436
299
68%

42
10%

95
22%

436
100%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

325
299
209
70%

30
10%

60
20%

299
100%

Non
Emploved

100%

Center
(Bruxelles)
\2

100%

Region
North
(Flandre)
w

264
285
193
68%

34
12%
v
58
20%

285
100%

160
100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emplove
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Yes 379 193 186 177 129 73 99 173 55 145 234 144 137 98 220 159 84 295 129 250 266 113
76% 80% 72% 68% 86% 81% 57% 92% 87% 81% 73% 65% 85% 83% 85% 66% 76% 76% 81% 73% 84% 61%
* * e e e * * * e o* * * * * * e
No 68 38 31 50 16 3 47 7 4 25 43 49 8 10 13 55 12 56 13 55 24 44
14% 16% 12% 19% 1% 3% 27% 4% 7% 14% 13% 22% 5% 9% 5% 23% 11% 14% 8% 16% 8% 24%
* * e e e * * * e * N* * * * * e
Not sure 53 9 43 34 5 14 28 8 4 8 45 28 15 10 24 28 15 38 16 36 25 27
11% 4% 17% 13% 3% 16% 16% 4% 7% 4% 14% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 15%
* Ax e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education [T Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Central Southern Eastern | North-west | South-West
Emploved _Employed Region Region i i i

Il Respondents (unwtd; 504 252 252 183 157 164 285 141 5 274 230 12 354 138 282 222 a7 457 102 402 359 135 115 108 88 77 a8 68

Il Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 245 a0 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76

309 153 156 134 85 90 182 84 4 162 146 a1 197 71 161 148 31 278 60 249 204 100 7 55 52 59 35 37
62% 61% 62% 66% 54% 64% 64% 68% 84% 62% 62% 55% 63% 62% 63% 60% 77% 60% 70% 60% 59% 67% 71% 53% 59% 73% 67% 48%

. * - . a* . * w* * . w* . o

No 98 63 35 31 38 29 53 2 - 57 a1 26 51 21 53 46 5 93 14 84 79 19 17 23 12 15 11 20
20% 25% 14% 16% 24% 20% 18% 20% - 2% 17% 35% 16% 18% 2% 19% 13% 20% 16% 20% 23% 13% 17% 2% 14% 19% 20% 27%

B . * - . . . B . B . * . v

Not sure 93 34 60 37 34 22 51 16 1 a4 50 8 63 23 42 51 4 89 12 81 61 30 12 26 23 7 6 19
19% 14% 24% 18% 22% 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 2% 10% 20% 20% 16% 21% 10% 19% 14% 20% 18% 20% 12% 25% 27% 8% 12% 25%

A . * - . . . * . v* y* B . .

Sigma 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 245 a0 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%.
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT
nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Yes 283 119 164 130 93 61 21 125 119 119 164 a2 179 63 139 144 32 251 40 243 204 78 69 23 a5 62 22 a5 17
57% 50% 63% 63% 58% 5% 49% 58% 60% 53% 59% 29% 62% 50% 55% 59% 68% 55% 57% 57% 59% 52% 51% 8% 57% 60% 50% 66% 77%

. ¥ ¥ P x . . P M ¥ . . « . P P ¥ P x P

No 75 a4 31 25 25 24 10 21 30 35 40 12 34 28 42 33 6 69 10 65 53 20 13 13 13 17 10 7 3
15% 18% 12% 12% 16% 18% 22% 10% 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 22% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 10% 26% 16% 16% 23% 10% 12%

. « x P x . M P L ¥ . . ¥ . P P * P x P

Not sure 142 76 66 52 42 29 12 71 50 70 72 30 77 35 73 69 9 133 20 122 87 52 53 13 21 26 1 16 3
28% 32% 25% 25% 26% 36% 28% 33% 25% 31% 26% 36% 27% 28% 29% 28% 20% 29% 28% 28% 25% 35% 39% 26% 27% 25% 27% 24% 1%

Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22

100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188

Yes 205 128 77 96 81 28 98 65 15 146 59 35 54 116 119 85 55 150 69 136 140 59
41% 44% 37% 34% 48% 60% 42% 47% 34% 46% 32% 29% 40% 48% 47% 35% 64% 36% 59% 35% 47% 31%

C ** * J K [¢] Q* S u

No 76 44 32 49 22 5 35 19 8 42 34 22 13 42 35 41 15 61 23 53 47 26

15% 15% 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 14% 19% 13% 19% 18% 9% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 20% 14% 16% 14%
e * L *

Not sure 219 120 99 140 66 13 100 53 21 129 90 66 68 85 99 120 15 204 24 195 108 104

44% 41% 48% 49% 39% 28% 43% 39% 47% 41% 49% 54% 51% 35% 39% 49% 18% 49% 21% 51% 37% 55%
D ** * M M N * P R T

Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Yes 416 192 224 231 111 74 44 109 263 159 257 211 104 102 214 203 86 331 129 288 310 103
83% 80% 86% 81% 85% 88% 79% 93% 81% 84% 83% 88% 85% 74% 80% 87% 78% 85% 85% 83% 81% 91%
e H* ™M * * * *
No 35 25 10 22 7 6 3 3 29 17 18 9 5 21 26 9 13 22 1 24 28 8
7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 4% 15% 10% 4% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
B e * * KL* * *
Not sure 48 24 25 31 13 5 9 6 34 13 35 20 13 15 28 20 1 37 12 36 46 2
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 6% 15% 5% 10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 2%
e * * * * U *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Yes 315 167 148 111 122 82 56 103 156 182 133 6 75 234 182 133 39 276 77 238 247 63
63% 66% 60% 58% 65% 67% 58% 62% 66% 66% 59% 56% 63% 63% 66% 60% 72% 62% 79% 59% 67% 53%
* e * * s U *
No 53 29 25 25 19 9 12 18 23 26 27 - 9 44 34 19 6 47 10 43 47 5
11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% - 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 4%
* e * * U *
Not sure 132 58 74 55 46 31 28 47 58 68 64 5 34 92 60 71 9 123 1 121 77 50
26% 23% 30% 29% 25% 25% 29% 28% 24% 25% 28% 44% 29% 25% 22% 32% 17% 28% 11% 30% 21% 42%
* e * N * R T*
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total
Gender Age Household Income
Female Under3s | 35t049 50t0 64 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254 264 111 158 249 127 235
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225
Yes 341 165 176 120 94 126 71 157
68% 65% 71% 62% 65% 78% 69% 70%
. . D .
No 43 32 10 21 17 4 4 29
9% 13% 4% 1% 12% 3% 4% 13%
B . It .
Not sure 17 56 60 52 34 30 28 39
23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 19% 27% 17%
. . .
Sigma 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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100%

Marital Status

Married

100%

Other

345
358

68%

30
9%

84
24%

358
100%

28
26%

108
100%

Education
Medium

233
100%

100%

Sweden

Chief Income Earner

82
23%

360
100%

100%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

469
456
310
68%

33
7%

114
25%

456
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

No

98
24%

405
100%

Employment Status

Total
Employed

81
21%

389
100%

Non
Employed

100%

Norrland

100%

Mellansverig| Stockholm

100%

Region

115
100%

Vistsverige |Sbdra Sverige

100%

131

115
100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emplove
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Yes 306 167 139 139 107 60 13 77 216 172 134 166 23 116 169 137 35 272 88 218 183 122
61% 66% 56% 58% 61% 73% 57% 52% 66% 61% 62% 56% 54% 74% 66% 56% 71% 60% 67% 59% 64% 60%
* e * G * KL * *
No 50 31 19 27 18 4 5 19 26 28 22 32 7 12 28 22 2 48 9 42 34 16
10% 12% 8% 11% 1% 5% 20% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 15% 8% 11% 9% 4% 11% 7% 11% 12% 8%
* e * M* * *
Not sure 143 54 89 75 51 18 5 52 86 83 61 101 13 30 60 84 13 131 35 108 67 66
29% 21% 36% 31% 29% 21% 23% 35% 26% 29% 28% 34% 30% 19% 23% 34% 26% 29% 27% 29% 24% 32%
A * e * ™M M* N * *
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warme

Proporti : - Column Propy
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubi North and
Employed | Employed | Hungary a the Great
Plain

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258 242 219 141 140 141 275 24 180 320 160 222 118 271 229 39 461 55 445 302 196 162 132 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 294 99 281 219 41 459 54 446 316 183 149 152 199
Yes 347 179 168 120 112 115 93 209 11 139 207 59 213 74 198 149 28 318 38 309 230 115 106 107 134
69% 72% 66% 66% 67% 76% 67% 73% 56% 73% 67% 55% 73% 75% 70% 68% 70% 69% 70% 69% 73% 63% 71% 70% 67%
*x K K * * u
No 53 26 28 23 18 12 15 29 4 15 39 16 27 10 33 21 6 47 9 a4 34 20 14 16 24
11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 10% 22% 8% 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 10% 16% 10% 17% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12%
*x * *
Not sure 100 42 58 38 38 24 31 48 4 38 62 32 54 14 50 50 6 94 7 93 52 48 29 29 41
20% 17% 23% 21% 23% 16% 22% 17% 22% 20% 20% 30% 18% 14% 18% 23% 14% 20% 13% 21% 16% 26% 20% 19% 21%
*x iy} * * T
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 294 99 281 219 41 459 54 446 316 183 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye [ T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Il Respondents (unwtd; 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74

Il Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 292 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 42 53

316 156 160 138 83 95 74 154 88 136 180 91 103 122 185 132 a8 269 66 250 199 112 216 101 87 101 7 27 31
63% 63% 64% 70% 58% 60% 62% 61% 68% 58% 67% 58% 64% 67% 63% 63% 64% 63% 64% 63% 62% 65% 63% 65% 63% 60% 71% 64% 58%

DE | . * .

No 90 51 38 27 32 31 20 42 27 50 a0 25 28 36 56 33 19 71 23 66 61 27 67 23 20 37 14 9 10
18% 21% 15% 14% 22% 20% 17% 17% 2% 21% 15% 16% 17% 20% 19% 16% 26% 17% 23% 17% 19% 16% 19% 15% 15% 2% 14% 21% 19%

c ) a* * .

Not sure 94 a1 54 33 29 33 2 55 14 47 a7 40 29 25 52 43 7 87 13 81 59 33 62 32 30 30 15 7 12
19% 16% 2% 17% 20% 21% 2% 2% 1% 20% 18% 26% 18% 13% 18% 21% 10% 20% 13% 20% 19% 19% 18% 21% 22% 18% 15% 16% 23%

H H ™M N P * N

Sigma 500 248 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 292 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 42 53
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total Brazil
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emplove
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Yes 418 192 226 232 124 62 59 268 54 152 266 127 221 70 201 217 61 357 86 333 255 164
84% 83% 84% 81% 84% 93% 71% 86% 87% 85% 83% 81% 84% 86% 85% 83% 91% 82% 88% 83% 84% 83%
[e)) * F F * Q
No 24 17 7 14 9 1 6 15 2 8 16 7 13 4 13 1 2 21 5 19 17 7
5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
B * *
Not sure 58 23 35 40 14 4 17 30 6 19 39 22 28 8 24 34 3 54 7 51 31 26
12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 6% 21% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13% 5% 13% 7% 13% 10% 13%
E GH* * P
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ No Ye [ T [ Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Territories

Il Respondents (unwtd; 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236

Il Respondents (wtd) 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120

329 154 175 119 100 111 53 94 143 141 188 146 124 58 167 162 a1 288 56 273 202 123 20 18 29 56 - 120 86

66% 63% 68% 70% 65% 63% 64% 67% 67% 60% 71% 64% 64% 76% 65% 67% 69% 65% 72% 65% 66% 65% 61% 52% 54% 83% - 63% 72%

N | KL N N * N VWxXab* WX

No 68 a2 26 21 20 27 9 21 32 a1 27 27 32 9 a0 28 10 58 12 56 a7 20 8 7 11 4 - 25 13
14% 17% 10% 13% 13% 15% 1% 15% 15% 18% 10% 12% 16% 12% 16% 1% 17% 13% 16% 13% 15% 1% 24% 19% 20% 6% - 13% 1%

B N J N Yb* v+ Yb* *
Not sure 103 47 56 31 35 38 21 26 39 52 51 54 39 10 50 53 8 95 10 93 57 46 5 10 14 7 - 46 21
2% 19% 22% 18% 23% 21% 25% 19% 18% 2% 19% 24% 20% 13% 19% 2% 14% 2% 12% 2% 19% 24% 15% 29% 26% 10% - 24% 18%
. M M . R . v ye * v

Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. - 100%. 100%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69

Yes 348 172 176 153 145 50 25 97 226 252 96 - 292 56 224 124 56 291 129 219 301 43
70% 67% 72% 73% 71% 57% 66% 68% 71% 70% 67% - 70% 68% 71% 67% 79% 68% 77% 66% 71% 63%

E E * * Q S

No 71 42 29 33 25 13 7 24 40 47 24 - 61 10 44 27 12 58 24 47 60 10

14% 17% 12% 16% 12% 15% 17% 17% 13% 13% 17% - 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
B * *

Not sure 81 41 41 23 34 24 6 22 53 59 22 - 65 16 48 33 2 79 15 66 65 16
16% 16% 17% 11% 17% 28% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% - 16% 20% 15% 18% 3% 18% 9% 20% 15% 23%

C Ccp* * P R T

Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 488 513 46 368 587 633 368 42 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
Yes 368 171 198 134 112 122 70 162 81 178 191 91 160 117 209 159 15 353 40 328 231 137 69 85 69 68 78
74% 69% 78% 72% 75% 74% 67% 76% 82% 77% 71% 68% 73% 80% 74% 73% 65% 74% 76% 73% 75% 71% 81% 74% 68% 74% 71%

A . F . L P P . . . .

No 33 16 17 17 8 8 12 14 4 11 22 11 14 8 22 1 7 27 9 2 20 13 5 4 6 5 12
7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 29% 6% 17% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1%

Not sure 99 60 39 34 29 36 23 39 14 42 57 31 46 22 51 47 1 97 3 95 55 a4 1 25 25 18 19
20% 24% 15% 19% 19% 21% 22% 18% 14% 18% 21% 23% 21% 15% 18% 22% 6% 20% 6% 21% 18% 22% 13% 22% 25% 20% 17%

B . . M . . . v* . .
Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status Region
[ Female | Under35 | 35t049 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionllb | RegionIV | Region Region VI | Region VIl
od
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Yes 326 160 166 101 107 118 83 91 126 121 205 a5 191 90 219 107 24 302 56 270 218 108 54 74 23 40 50 16 27 2
65% 63% 67% 59% 67% 70% 68% 70% 67% 66% 65% 51% 67% 71% 64% 67% 67% 65% 66% 65% 66% 65% 67% 68% 64% 61% 64% 71% 69% 59%
c ¥ K K B B * ¥ ¥ ¥
No 75 a3 32 33 24 19 16 17 32 25 51 18 a3 15 56 19 9 67 16 59 52 23 1 14 15 8 13 2 6 7
15% 17% 13% 19% 15% 1% 13% 13% 17% 14% 16% 20% 15% 12% 16% 12% 24% 14% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 21% 12% 17% 7% 16% 18%
E ¥ a = ¥ * * ¥
Not sure 98 50 28 37 30 32 2 21 32 37 62 25 52 2 65 33 3 95 12 86 62 37 15 21 10 18 15 5 6 9
20% 20% 19% 2% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17% 20% 19% 28% 18% 17% 19% 21% 9% 20% 15% 21% 19% 2% 18% 19% 15% 27% 19% 2% 15% 23%
- B P ¥ X* ¥ ¥ ¥
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 a64 85 a15 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, s there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GE04S GEOS5S GEO 6
Employed | Employed | NORTH & MIDLANDS | WEST & LONDON
Yo WALES

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
Yes 272 130 143 114 78 80 32 140 85 119 153 60 62 150 164 109 23 249 38 234 196 76 37 31 38 38 65 a2 22
54% 52% 57% 58% 51% 54% 49% 54% 63% 53% 56% 1% 54% 63% 55% 54% 54% 55% 60% 54% 57% 8% 57% 59% 49% 51% 53% 64% 52%

FG K KL . u * Xz .

No 100 50 51 35 35 30 14 54 2 29 52 38 18 a4 60 a1 12 89 14 87 65 35 12 8 19 16 2 12 9
20% 20% 20% 18% 23% 20% 21% 21% 18% 22% 19% 26% 16% 18% 20% 20% 27% 19% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18% 16% 25% 22% 20% 18% 21%

™ . x .

Not sure 127 70 57 a7 a1 39 20 68 26 58 69 a8 33 26 74 53 8 119 1 116 80 a7 16 13 19 20 34 12 1
26% 28% 23% 24% 27% 26% 30% 26% 19% 26% 25% 33% 29% 19% 25% 26% 20% 26% 18% 27% 24% 30% 25% 26% 25% 27% 28% 19% 27%

H H M ™M . R T * .

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42

100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Yes 407 210 197 216 133 58 52 65 290 250 157 - 50 357 236 171 124 283 231 176 332 72
81% 82% 81% 81% 81% 83% 73% 75% 85% 82% 81% - 77% 82% 82% 81% 80% 82% 82% 81% 82% 80%
* * * G * *
No 50 27 23 31 12 7 1 14 25 25 25 - 8 42 30 20 21 29 32 18 39 1
10% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 15% 16% 7% 8% 13% - 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12%
* H* H* * *
Not sure 43 20 23 19 19 5 9 8 26 31 12 - 7 36 23 20 1 32 21 22 34 8
9% 8% 10% 7% 1% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10% 6% - 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%
* * * * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest | Nord-Est | Centro (1)
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500 316 368 319 176 398 287 495 508 241 573 189 469 534 95 908 162 841 611 382 262 192 198 240 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
Yes 412 200 212 129 146 137 78 168 108 206 206 169 181 62 184 228 36 376 58 353 238 170 113 75 82 96 46
82% 81% 84% 80% 82% 86% 76% 85% 85% 84% 81% 79% 85% 84% 81% 84% 84% 82% 84% 82% 84% 81% 86% 78% 84% 80% 81%

F F * w *

No 38 21 17 13 17 8 12 14 6 17 21 18 13 7 22 13 4 34 7 31 21 15 6 11 7 10 5
8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 12% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 1% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5% 1% 7% 8% 8%

H o * v *

Not sure 51 27 2 20 16 15 12 16 13 23 27 26 20 5 20 31 3 48 5 46 25 25 12 10 8 14 6
10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11%

. .

Sigma 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Yes 169 88 80 43 53 72 92 66 10 93 76 89 26 53 92 76 15 153 22 147 114 50
34% 35% 32% 26% 31% 45% 30% 39% 42% 37% 31% 33% 26% 40% 37% 30% 44% 33% 40% 33% 34% 35%
[e)) F * L * *
No 109 65 44 45 38 26 68 35 5 48 61 59 20 30 60 48 8 101 19 90 80 28
22% 26% 17% 27% 22% 16% 22% 21% 20% 19% 24% 22% 20% 23% 24% 19% 22% 22% 34% 20% 24% 20%
B E * * o*
Not sure 223 98 125 80 79 64 145 68 9 111 112 119 55 49 95 128 12 211 15 208 144 65
45% 39% 50% 48% 46% 39% 48% 40% 38% 44% 45% 45% 54% 37% 38% 51% 34% 45% 26% 47% 42% 46%
A * M KM N * * R
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste | Madrid and Surand
Emploved Emplove and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 241 557 253 56 474 526 593 82 325 524 476 85 915 125 875 640 350 190 262 287 261
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
Yes 417 209 209 141 170 107 219 119 28 199 218 185 104 128 220 198 39 379 54 364 274 141 79 107 122 108
84% 83% 84% 81% 86% 83% 83% 88% 87% 85% 82% 82% 88% 83% 82% 85% 87% 83% 81% 84% 84% 83% 85% 83% 84% 82%
* * * *
No 27 16 11 12 7 8 14 7 2 14 13 11 4 11 16 10 2 25 6 21 17 9 4 8 6 8
5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
* * * I’
Not sure 56 28 28 21 21 13 31 9 2 22 33 30 10 15 32 24 4 52 6 49 34 21 9 14 17 15
11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 6% 6% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
G * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,|/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,\/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QuR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United United States

States Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status {1

Regi
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No L Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest
Emploved Emplove

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539 464 293 289 421 101 429 473 599 404 372 305 326 592 411 139 864 203 800 683 316 170 218 391 224
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115
Yes 286 142 144 112 81 93 44 112 130 150 136 116 70 100 172 114 47 239 74 212 193 90 60 55 97 74
57% 57% 57% 62% 54% 56% 54% 54% 62% 55% 59% 50% 55% 71% 62% 52% 68% 55% 76% 53% 60% 52% 66% 50% 53% 64%

* G KL o Q S u WX WX

No 117 68 50 38 40 40 20 51 46 68 49 62 30 26 61 56 17 101 20 97 76 41 16 28 48 24
23% 27% 20% 21% 27% 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 23% 18% 2% 25% 24% 23% 20% 24% 23% 24% 18% 26% 26% 21%

B * M v
Not sure 97 38 59 33 30 35 17 46 34 53 44 55 27 14 46 51 5 92 4 93 55 42 15 26 39 17
19% 15% 23% 18% 20% 21% 21% 2% 16% 19% 19% 24% 22% 10% 17% 23% 7% 21% 4% 23% 17% 24% 17% 24% 21% 15%
A * H M M N P R T Y
Sigma 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Yes 449 220 229 236 130 83 239 147 15 135 314 - 339 110 234 215 111 338 158 291 309 140
90% 89% 90% 87% 91% 96% 90% 89% 87% 90% 90% - 88% 96% 90% 90% 91% 89% 93% 88% 91% 88%
c* e L
No 11 6 4 5 6 - 6 4 1 4 7 - 9 2 7 4 5 6 3 8 10 1
2% 3% 2% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
* e
Not sure 40 20 20 30 6 4 22 14 2 1 30 - 37 3 19 21 6 34 9 31 22 18
8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% - 10% 2% 7% 9% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7% 11%
D * e ™M
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emplove
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Yes 451 215 236 197 145 109 156 171 68 154 297 - 283 168 261 190 72 379 111 340 311 141
90% 88% 92% 88% 93% 91% 87% 93% 96% 90% 90% - 89% 93% 93% 87% 94% 90% 96% 88% 92% 87%
* F* [¢] * S
No 7 6 2 6 - 1 4 3 - 1 6 - 6 1 3 4 2 5 2 5 7 -
1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
D * * *
Not sure 42 23 18 21 11 10 19 10 3 15 26 - 29 12 17 25 2 39 2 39 21 20
8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 5% 4% 9% 8% - 9% 7% 6% 11% 3% 9% 2% 10% 6% 13%
* * N * R T
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
GJ1. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emplove
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Yes 466 225 241 235 144 87 124 280 23 122 344 71 194 201 266 200 107 359 168 298 311 155
93% 93% 93% 92% 93% 97% 94% 94% 96% 95% 92% 94% 91% 95% 93% 93% 96% 92% 96% 92% 93% 94%
* e *
No 8 3 5 5 3 - 3 3 - 2 6 1 6 1 5 3 2 6 1 7 5 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
* e *
Not sure 26 13 13 16 7 3 5 14 1 4 22 3 14 9 14 12 2 24 6 20 18 8
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%
* e *
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No \C No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Very serious 6987 3282 3704 3037 2235 1715 1795 2692 1882 2938 4048 1832 2858 2297 3892 3095 1048 5939 1708 5278 4678 2252
54% 51% 57% 54% 54% 53% 52% 56% 52% 51% 56% 52% 54% 55% 54% 54% 60% 53% 60% 52% 54% 54%
A FH | Q S
Somewhat serious 3934 1975 1959 1706 1268 960 1047 1337 1187 1862 2072 1010 1621 1303 2168 1766 453 3481 758 3176 2663 1221
30% 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 31% 28% 33% 32% 29% 29% 31% 31% 30% 31% 26% 31% 27% 31% 31% 29%
G G J P R
Not too serious 1028 653 376 426 328 274 272 389 285 505 524 279 427 322 612 417 126 903 211 818 702 319
8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8%
B J [¢]
Not a problem 412 254 158 148 125 139 92 154 129 200 212 136 162 114 239 173 57 354 89 323 277 128
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B [e)) M
Don't know 639 313 326 279 201 159 218 211 116 301 338 245 236 158 305 334 51 588 69 570 375 251
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6%
GH H LM N P R T
Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 10921 5257 5664 4744 3503 2674 2842 4029 3069 4801 6120 2842 4479 3600 6060 4861 1501 9420 2466 8454 7341 3473
84% 81% 87% 85% 84% 82% 83% 84% 85% 83% 85% 81% 84% 86% 84% 84% 86% 84% 87% 83% 84% 83%
A E E F | K K Q S
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 1440 907 533 574 453 413 364 542 414 704 736 415 589 436 850 590 183 1257 300 1140 979 447
11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
B [e)) J [¢]
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGIS. How serious of a problem s global warming?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S[T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina | Belgium Mexico Poland Russia | Saudi Arabia | South Africa | South Korea | Sweden Turkey Hungary | Australia Brazil Canada France Germany |Great Britain|  India Spain |United States|  Peru Chile Colombia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 505 500 507 504 500 508 505 502 518 504 500 1007 1003 1002 1001 1001 1003 1000 501 1003 1005 1000 1003 502 500 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Very serious 6987 404 155 392 141 163 201 361 217 273 376 288 184 408 222 158 222 156 162 344 289 165 249 172 422 418 445
54% 81% 31% 78% 28% 33% 40% 72% 43% 55% 75% 58% 37% 82% 44% 32% 44% 31% 32% 69% 58% 33% 50% 34% 84% 84% 89%
BDEFGHIKLN BDEFHIKLNO BDOQRUW  BDEFHIKLNO BDELOQRUW BDEFHLNOP BDEFHIKLNO BDEFHLNOP DOQ  BDEFGHUKLN BDELOQRUW BDELOQRUW BDEFHIKLNO  BDEFHLNOP BDEFHLNOQ D BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHIUKLN ABCDEFGHUK
OPQRSTUVW PQRTUVW* PQRTUVW QRUW  PQRSTUVW  QRUVW OPQRSTUVW PQRTUVW  QRUVW RUW OPQRSTUVW OPQRSTUVW LMNOPQRST
UVWXY
Somewhat serious 3934 77 239 83 208 152 164 108 222 166 82 150 178 58 157 257 208 226 195 118 163 193 191 161 70 62 45
30% 15% 48% 17% 42% 30% 33% 22% 44% 33% 16% 30% 36% 12% 31% 51% 42% 45% 39% 24% 33% 39% 38% 32% 14% 12% 9%
z ACEFGUKLM z* ACEFGIKMNS  ACGIMXYZ ~ ACGIMSXYZ ~ AMXYZ  ACEFGIKLM ACGIMSXYZ Mz ACGIMSXYZ  ACGIMSXYZ ACGIMSXYZ ACDEFGHUKL ACEFGUKLM ACEFGIKLM ACEFGIKMNS ~ AIMXYZ ~ ACGIMSXYZ ACEFGIKMNS ACEGIKMNST ACGIMSXYZ z
NRSTUVWXY TWXYZ NRSTVWXYZ MNPQRSTUV ~ NSTWXYZ ~ NRSTUVWXY ~ TWXYZ TWXYZ WXYzZ
z WXYZ z
Not too serious 1028 6 56 12 88 89 27 19 30 27 18 32 73 10 63 64 29 79 79 25 26 55 33 67 a 11 5
8% 1% 11% 2% 18% 18% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 15% 2% 13% 13% 6% 16% 16% 5% 5% 11% 7% 13% 1% 2% 1%
ACFGHUKMP * ABCFGHUKM ABCFGHUKM  AMXYZ AXz AMXYZ AMXYZ AXZ AMXYZ  ACFGHUKMP ACFGHUKMP ACFGHUKMP ~ AMXYZ ~ ABCFGHUKM ABCFGHUKM  AMXYZ AMXYZ  ACFGHUKMP  AMXYZ  ACFGHIKMP
STVXYZ NPSTUVXYZ  PSTUVXYZ STVXYZ STVXYZ STVXYZ PSTUVXYZ ~ PSTUVXYZ STVXYZ STVXYZ
Not a problem 412 7 13 4 32 60 8 3 5 19 4 6 35 5 27 6 10 16 32 3 10 25 12 63 - 3 3
3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 12% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 2% 13% - 1% 1%
X GSXYZ * ABCFGHJKM  ABCDFGHIJKL X X GHIKMOSXYZ X ABCFGHJKM X ABCFGHJKM X X AGHJKMOSX  ABCFGHIKM sxvz ACFGHIKMO ~ GOSXYZ ~ ABCDFGHIJKL
OPQSTVXYZ MNOPQRSTU OPQSTVXYZ OPQSTVXYZ \zd OPQSTVXYZ PSTVXYZ MNOPQRSTU
VXYZ XYZ
Don't know 639 6 36 9 31 35 100 8 25 15 20 2 31 19 31 15 31 23 32 10 12 62 15 38 a 5 1
5% 1% 7% 2% 6% 7% 20% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 12% 3% 8% 1% 1% 0%
ACGIMOSTVX * AGOSTVXYZ ACGOSTVXYZ ABCDEGHUKL z AGSTXYZ z AXYZ AGSTXYZ ~ ACGIMOSTVX ~ AXYZ  ACGIMOSTVX  AXYZ AGOSTVXYZ ~ AGSTXYZ  ACGIMOSTVX z Xz ABCDEGHUKL ~ AXYZ ~ ACGLKMOQS
\74 MNOPQRSTU vz vz vz MNOPQRSTV TVXYZ
VWXYZ WXYZ
Sigma 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
mmary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 10921 482 395 475 349 315 365 469 440 439 458 438 361 466 379 415 430 383 357 462 452 358 440 332 492 480 491
84% 96% 79% 95% 70% 63% 73% 94% 88% 88% 92% 88% 2% 93% 76% 83% 86% 77% 71% 92% 90% 2% 88% 66% 98% 96% 98%
BDEFHUKLM ~ DEFLRUW  BDEFHIKLNO EW BDEFHIKLNO BDEFLNOQR BDEFLNQRU BDEFLNOPQR BDEFLNOQR EW BDEFHIKLNO ERW DEFLNQRUW BDEFLNQRU ~ DERUW EW BDEFHKLNOP BDEFLNOPQR EW BDEFLNOQR BDEFGHIKL BDEFHIKLM  BDEFGHUKL
NOPQRSTUV PQRUVW* PQRUVW uw w uw uw PQRUVW w QRUVW uw uw MNOPQRSTU NOPQRSTUV MNOPQRSTU
w yw w w
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 1440 12 70 16 120 150 35 22 35 47 22 38 108 15 90 70 39 95 112 28 36 80 45 130 a 15 8
11% 2% 14% 3% 24% 30% 7% 4% 7% 9% 4% 8% 22% 3% 18% 14% 8% 19% 22% 6% 7% 16% 9% 26% 1% 3% 2%
ACFGHIKMPS * ABCFGHUKM ABCFGHUKL  AMXYZ Xz AMXYZ  ACGIMXYZ Xz AMXYZ  ABCFGHUKM X ACFGHUKMO ACFGHIKMPS ~ AMXYZ ~ ABCFGHUKM ABCFGHUKM  AMXYZ AMXYZ  ACFGHUKMP ACGIMSXYZ ~ABCFGHUKL X
TVXYZ NOPSTUVXYZ MNOPQRSTU OPSTUVXYZ PSTVXYZ TVXYZ OPSTVXYZ  NOPSTUVXYZ STVXYZ MNOPQSTUV

VXYZ XvZ

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJ5. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Very serious 6987 394 2068 1935 1230 1551 1073 938
54% 39% 83% 43% 41% 39% 54% 63%
ACDEFG AE ACDE ACDEF
Somewhat serious 3934 318 326 1746 1121 1454 585 354
30% 32% 13% 39% 37% 36% 29% 24%
BG ABEFG ABFG ABFG BG B
Not too serious 1028 129 44 449 336 487 188 65
8% 13% 2% 10% 11% 12% 9% 4%
BCFG BG BG BCFG BG B
Not a problem 412 90 22 151 133 243 74 15
3% 9% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1%
BCDEFG BG BCG BCDFG BG
Don't know 639 69 41 218 179 264 80 128
5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9%
BCF B BCF BCF B BCDEF
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 10921 712 2394 3681 2351 3006 1658 1292
84% 71% 96% 82% 78% 75% 83% 86%
ACDEFG ADE AE A ADE ACDEF
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 1440 220 66 601 470 730 262 80
11% 22% 3% 13% 16% 18% 13% 5%
BCDEFG BG BCFG BCDFG BG B
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Very serious 404 181 224 195 106 104 102 105 131 114 290 144 165 96 223 182 73 331 103 302 265 139
81% 74% 88% 79% 79% 87% 84% 82% 79% 82% 80% 85% 80% 77% 80% 82% 78% 81% 79% 82% 81% 81%
A * *
Somewhat serious 77 52 25 42 22 13 14 18 30 20 57 22 31 25 44 33 16 61 21 56 51 26
15% 21% 10% 17% 16% 11% 12% 14% 18% 14% 16% 13% 15% 20% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15%
B * *
Not too serious 6 4 2 4 1 - 2 2 1 1 4 - 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 3 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
* *
Not a problem 7 4 3 2 4 1 - 1 3 2 5 3 3 1 7 - 2 5 3 4 5 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
* o *
Don't know 6 5 2 4 1 1 3 2 1 2 4 2 4 - 2 5 - 6 1 5 4 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 482 233 249 237 128 117 116 124 161 134 348 165 196 120 267 215 89 392 124 358 316 166
96% 95% 98% 96% 96% 98% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 95% 97% 96% 96%
* *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 12 8 4 6 5 1 2 3 4 3 9 3 5 5 10 2 4 8 6 6 8 4
2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGJ5. How serious of a problem is global warming:

Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium

Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Center North
Emploved _Emploved __(Bruxelles) | (Flandre)
A B C D E F G H I J K L ™M N o P Q R S T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250 250 156 174 170 119 147 126 214 286 66 268 166 330 170 34 466 67 433 325 163 64 264 172
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
Very serious 155 68 87 53 53 49 28 50 41 59 96 30 64 61 97 58 15 141 24 131 100 52 22 84 50
31% 27% 35% 29% 34% 31% 22% 35% 36% 29% 33% 21% 33% 38% 31% 31% 44% 30% 38% 30% 33% 28% 40% 29% 31%
* F F * K *x * *
Somewhat serious 239 122 118 91 73 76 77 58 53 85 154 74 95 71 149 90 15 225 31 209 136 98 22 138 80
48% 48% 47% 49% 47% 48% 59% 40% 47% 42% 52% 51% 49% 44% 48% 48% 44% 48% 48% 48% 45% 52% 40% 48% 50%
G* | * *x * *
Not too serious 56 39 18 29 13 14 8 25 12 29 28 18 21 17 39 18 3 53 8 49 37 19 3 43 10
11% 15% 7% 16% 9% 9% 6% 18% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 6% 15% 6%
B * F * *x * * M
Not a problem 13 4 9 2 4 8 5 4 3 8 5 8 2 4 6 8 - 13 - 13 5 5 - 5 8
3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% - 3% - 3% 2% 3% - 2% 5%
* L* *x * *
Don't know 36 20 16 11 12 12 13 6 4 23 12 16 11 9 21 14 1 35 1 35 22 13 8 15 13
7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 4% 3% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 7% 2% 8% 7% 7% 14% 5% 8%
* N * *x * W
Sigma 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 395 189 205 144 126 125 105 108 95 144 251 104 159 131 246 148 29 365 55 340 236 150 a4 221 129
79% 75% 83% 77% 81% 79% 80% 75% 83% 71% 85% 71% 82% 82% 79% 79% 88% 78% 86% 78% 79% 80% 80% 78% 81%
* | * *x * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 70 43 27 31 17 22 13 29 15 37 33 26 23 21 a4 26 3 67 8 62 41 24 3 48 18
14% 17% 11% 17% 11% 14% 10% 20% 13% 18% 11% 18% 12% 13% 14% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 6% 17% 11%
* F * *x * * v
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Very serious 392 183 209 181 126 85 109 168 54 143 249 163 135 94 226 166 91 301 132 260 260 132
78% 76% 80% 70% 84% 94% 63% 89% 85% 80% 77% 74% 84% 79% 88% 68% 82% 77% 83% 76% 82% 72%
* * e e e * * * e o* * * * * * e
Somewhat serious 83 43 39 58 22 3 48 17 8 32 50 43 22 18 26 57 19 64 17 66 49 34
17% 18% 15% 22% 15% 3% 27% 9% 12% 18% 16% 19% 14% 15% 10% 23% 17% 17% 11% 19% 16% 18%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Not too serious 12 11 1 10 2 * 8 2 * - 12 7 2 3 2 10 * 12 8 4 4 9
2% 5% 0% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% - 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 5%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Not a problem 4 2 2 1 * 2 * 1 1 3 1 - 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% - 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Don't know 9 1 9 9 - - 8 - 1 - 9 8 1 1 - 9 - 9 - 9 1 9
2% 0% 3% 4% - - 5% - 1% - 3% 4% 1% 1% - 4% - 2% - 3% 0% 5%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 475 226 249 239 148 88 157 185 62 175 300 206 157 112 252 222 109 365 149 326 309 166
95% 94% 96% 92% 99% 98% 90% 98% 97% 98% 93% 93% 97% 95% 98% 92% 98% 94% 94% 95% 98% 90%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 16 13 3 11 2 2 9 3 1 3 13 7 3 5 5 11 2 14 10 6 6 10
3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGIS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education [T Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Male Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes [ T Non Central Southern Eastern | North-west | South-West
Region Region i i i

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 504 252 252 183 157 164 285 141 5 274 230 12 354 138 282 22 a7 457 102 402 359 135 115 108 88 7 48 68
Base: All Respondents (wtd] 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
Very serious 141 60 81 40 53 8 81 40 1 77 64 10 103 28 76 65 1 130 27 114 %2 47 26 30 21 25 20 18
28% 2% 32% 20% 33% 34% 28% 32% 28% 29% 27% 14% 33% 2% 30% 27% 26% 28% 31% 28% 27% 32% 26% 29% 25% 31% 38% 24%
o o e P - N B - i N . + o
Somewhat serious 208 9 13 103 53 52 121 48 1 105 103 a4 110 54 % 112 18 191 33 175 129 75 50 45 a1 32 12 28
42% 38% as% 51% 34% 37% 43% 38% 33% 40% 43% 60% 35% 47% 38% 46% 4% 1% 38% 42% 38% 50% 50% 44% a7% 40% 23% 37%
b N i o [ L ¥ + . 7 7 7 - N I
Not too serious 88 59 29 36 31 20 51 20 2 43 a4 19 52 16 4s a2 3 8 13 75 74 13 12 12 16 15 8 25
18% 2% 12% 18% 20% 14% 18% 16% 40% 17% 19% 26% 17% 14% 18% 17% 8% 18% 15% 18% 21% 9% 12% 12% 19% 18% 15% 32%
B + . Pt - M N U i ¥ B ¥ . N [
Not a problem 32 2 8 1 10 1 17 10 - 21 1 - 20 12 21 1 6 2 10 2 2 6 9 7 5 2 9
6% 10% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% - 8% 5% - 7% 10% 8% 5% 15% 6% 1% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 3% 18%
B - i - . a o . M . M i xv* .
Don't know 31 1 20 12 10 9 15 7 - 16 15 - 2 6 17 14 3 29 4 27 2 7 5 9 3 7 3 5
6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% - 6% 6% - 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 6%
M . - - - M i M i M i M o
Sigma 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 349 155 194 143 106 100 202 87 3 182 167 55 213 81 172 177 28 321 60 289 221 122 75 75 62 58 32 47
70% 62% 77% 71% 67% 71% 71% 70% 60% 69% 70% 74% 68% 71% 67% 72% 70% 70% 69% 70% 64% 82% 75% 72% 72% 71% 61% 61%
A ¥ . P P - ¥ T N B ¥ . ¥ I
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 120 83 37 47 42 31 68 30 2 64 56 19 73 28 66 54 9 110 22 97 9 19 20 19 22 17 17 25
2% 33% 15% 23% 26% 2% 2% 2% 40% 2% 23% 26% 23% 2% 26% 2% 23% 2% 26% 2% 29% 13% 20% 19% 25% 21% 33% 32%
B - " et - N - v i - i N « N [
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGIS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT
nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 47 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Very serious 163 67 9% 70 56 37 8 81 61 73 91 32 95 36 91 72 13 150 16 147 119 a3 36 16 27 34 1 33 8
33% 28% 37% 34% 35% 28% 19% 37% 31% 32% 33% 39% 33% 29% 36% 29% 28% 33% 23% 34% 35% 28% 27% 33% 34% 32% 25% 29% 34%

. « x P « . . P ¥ . . x . P P ¥ P vr P

Somewhat serious 152 64 87 73 a1 38 16 56 74 68 84 15 94 a3 73 78 13 139 23 129 115 37 50 14 14 34 1 17 12
30% 27% 33% 35% 25% 28% 36% 26% 37% 30% 30% 18% 32% 34% 29% 32% 28% 31% 33% 30% 33% 24% 37% 28% 18% 33% 25% 25% 52%

Not too serious 89 59 31 30 28 31 18 33 28 a1 49 14 52 23 39 51 10 80 14 75 a7 40 30 6 18 19 5 9 2
18% 25% 12% 15% 18% 23% 2% 15% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 21% 21% 18% 20% 18% 14% 27% 22% 13% 23% 18% 13% 13% 9%

B . ¥ ¥ P ¥ . . P ¥ . . x . P P « P ¥ P

Not a problem 60 31 29 26 22 13 1 26 26 25 35 19 30 1 32 28 6 54 1 29 40 20 10 6 18 8 12 6 .
12% 13% 1% 12% 13% 10% 3% 12% 13% 1% 13% 23% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 1% 12% 13% 7% 13% 23% 7% 29% 9% 2%

Don't know 35 18 18 7 14 14 - 21 10 17 18 3 20 13 19 17 5 31 6 30 23 1 9 6 2 1 3 3 1
7% 7% 7% a% 9% 1% - 10% 5% 8% 7% a% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 13% 2% 10% 8% 5% 3%

Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 315 131 183 144 96 75 24 137 135 140 175 47 188 79 165 150 26 289 39 276 234 79 86 30 a1 67 22 50 19
63% 55% 70% 69% 60% 56% 55% 63% 68% 63% 63% 56% 65% 63% 65% 61% 56% 64% 56% 64% 68% 53% 64% 61% 52% 65% 50% 74% 86%

Ar ¥ x - ¥ . . o ¥ . . ¥ M P P ¥ P « P

Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 150 90 60 56 50 44 20 59 54 66 84 33 82 34 71 79 16 134 25 125 87 60 40 13 36 26 18 15 2
30% 38% 23% 27% 31% 33% 45% 27% 27% 29% 30% 20% 28% 27% 28% 32% 34% 30% 36% 29% 25% 20% 30% 26% 26% 25% 1% 22% 10%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
Very serious 201 114 87 102 71 28 102 60 13 135 66 40 61 100 107 93 37 164 53 148 124 69
40% 39% 42% 36% 42% 60% 44% 44% 29% 43% 36% 33% 45% 41% 42% 38% 43% 40% 46% 38% 42% 36%
e * *
Somewhat serious 164 98 66 95 55 13 66 46 20 102 61 44 38 82 81 83 28 136 32 132 96 62
33% 33% 32% 34% 33% 28% 29% 34% 45% 32% 33% 36% 28% 34% 32% 34% 33% 33% 28% 34% 33% 33%
e * *
Not too serious 27 19 8 16 10 2 12 8 4 17 10 5 6 17 15 12 8 19 1 16 20 7
5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 10% 4% 7% 4%
e * * s
Not a problem 8 3 5 6 2 - 4 3 - 5 4 2 1 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
e * *
Don't know 100 58 42 65 32 4 48 20 7 58 42 32 28 40 47 53 10 90 17 84 50 48
20% 20% 20% 23% 19% 8% 21% 15% 17% 18% 23% 26% 21% 16% 18% 22% 11% 22% 14% 22% 17% 25%
e * ™M * P T
Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 365 211 153 197 127 41 168 106 33 237 128 84 99 181 188 176 65 300 85 279 220 130
73% 72% 74% 69% 75% 88% 72% 77% 74% 75% 69% 69% 74% 75% 74% 72% 76% 72% 74% 73% 75% 69%
e * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 35 22 13 22 11 2 16 10 4 21 14 6 7 22 19 16 11 24 14 21 25 10
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 13% 6% 12% 6% 8% 5%
e * a* s
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Very serious 361 169 192 205 91 65 39 97 224 135 225 195 76 90 188 173 75 286 109 252 273 85
72% 70% 74% 72% 69% 76% 70% 83% 69% 71% 73% 81% 62% 65% 70% 75% 68% 73% 71% 72% 71% 75%
e H* ™ * * * *
Somewhat serious 108 51 57 60 34 14 1 19 79 45 63 39 35 34 63 45 31 78 38 71 87 22
22% 21% 22% 21% 26% 16% 19% 16% 24% 24% 20% 16% 28% 25% 24% 20% 28% 20% 25% 20% 23% 19%
E e * K* * * *
Not too serious 19 13 7 12 6 2 6 2 12 7 13 3 9 8 14 6 3 17 3 16 14 5
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 11% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
e * K* * * *
Not a problem 3 2 * 1 - 2 - - 3 1 2 * 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 -
1% 1% 0% 0% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
D e * * * * *
Don't know 8 5 3 5 * 3 * - 8 1 7 2 1 5 3 6 1 7 1 7 7 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
D e * * * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 469 220 249 265 125 79 50 116 303 180 289 234 110 125 251 218 105 364 146 323 359 106
94% 92% 96% 94% 95% 93% 88% 99% 93% 95% 93% 98% 90% 90% 94% 94% 96% 93% 96% 93% 94% 94%
e * ™M * * * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 22 15 7 13 6 4 6 2 15 8 15 3 11 9 15 8 3 19 5 18 17 5
4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 11% 1% 5% 4% 5% 1% 9% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
e * K* * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yi No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Very serious 217 107 110 74 84 59 41 78 98 122 95 8 52 158 124 93 24 193 53 164 171 43
43% 42% 45% 39% 45% 49% 43% 46% 41% 44% 43% 67% 44% 43% 45% 42% 45% 43% 54% 41% 46% 36%
* e * * s *
Somewhat serious 222 107 115 86 85 52 39 66 117 127 96 3 53 166 122 101 21 202 37 185 159 58
44% 42% 47% 45% 45% 42% 41% 39% 50% 46% 43% 26% 45% 45% 44% 45% 38% 45% 38% 46% 43% 49%
* G e * * *
Not too serious 30 17 13 16 10 3 4 14 12 13 17 - 4 26 15 15 3 27 2 28 20 10
6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8% - 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8%
E * e * * *
Not a problem 5 5 - 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 - 3 2 5 - 2 4 1 4 5 -
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
B * e * * *
Don't know 25 16 9 13 5 7 9 9 7 12 13 1 7 18 1 14 4 21 4 21 15 8
5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
H* e * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 440 215 225 160 169 111 81 144 215 249 191 10 105 324 246 194 45 395 90 349 330 101
88% 85% 91% 83% 90% 91% 85% 86% 91% 90% 85% 93% 89% 88% 89% 87% 83% 89% 92% 87% 89% 85%
A * e * * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 35 22 13 18 13 4 6 15 14 15 21 - 7 28 20 15 5 30 3 32 26 10
7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% - 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 8%
E * e * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGIS. How serious of a problem s global warming?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total
Gender

Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254
Very serious 273 131
55% 5%
Somewhat serious 166 76
33% 30%
Not too serious 27 19
5% 8%
Not a problem 19 16
4% 6%
Don't know 15 12
3% 5%
Sigma 500 254
100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 439 207
88% 82%
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) a7 35
9% 14%
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Under 35

Sweden
Marital Status Chief Income Earner

Married Other

Age Household Income
35t049 50t0 64 Medium

Education
Medium

158 249 127 235 88 173 345 306 100 112 359 159
145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140
78 101 61 122 47 79 193 64 113 95 191 82
53% 63% 60% 54% 47% 56% 54% 60% 49% 59% 53% 59%
. . . . . . .
42 45 33 66 41 44 122 27 90 49 129 37
29% 28% 32% 29% 41% 31% 34% 25% 39% 31% 36% 26%
. . . . K* . .
13 a 3 21 3 6 21 9 12 6 20 7
9% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 5%

. . . . . .

5 4 3 13 3 6 14 3 9 7 1 8
3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6%
8 6 3 3 5 7 8 a 8 3 9 6
6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
. . . . . . .
145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
120 146 94 188 87 123 315 91 203 144 320 119
82% 91% 92% 83% 89% 87% 88% 85% 87% 90% 89% 85%
18 8 6 34 6 12 35 12 22 13 31 16
12% 5% 6% 15% 6% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11%
. . . . . . .

Business Owner

Yes

12%

100%

81%

15%
P

No

469
456
252
55%

151
33%

22
5%

18

13

3%

456
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

83%

13
13%
.

No

131
32%

11
3%

405
100%

Employment Status

Total
Employed

19
5%

13
3%

389
100%

Non
Employed

Norrland

100%

Mellansverig

100%

Region
Stockholm

115
100%

85%

13
1%

Vistsverige

sbdra Sverige

131



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Very serious 376 187 189 171 138 67 15 112 248 204 172 220 32 124 194 182 42 334 103 273 217 149
75% 74% 76% 71% 79% 81% 65% 76% 76% 72% 79% 73% 74% 79% 75% 75% 85% 74% 78% 74% 77% 73%
* e * * * *
Somewhat serious 82 43 39 45 27 10 3 21 57 60 22 50 6 26 38 44 4 78 19 63 47 33
16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 21% 10% 17% 14% 16% 15% 18% 9% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16%
* e * ] * * *
Not too serious 18 15 3 14 3 2 * 7 1 7 12 1 2 5 12 6 2 16 7 1 13 5
4% 6% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
B * e * * * *
Not a problem 4 4 - 3 1 1 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 * 4 2 2
1% 2% - 1% 0% 1% 7% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
* e * KM* * *
Don't know 20 4 16 9 7 4 3 7 10 1 9 16 1 2 1 8 - 20 2 17 5 15
4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 5% 12% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 7%
A * e * * * * T
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 458 230 228 216 165 76 18 134 306 263 195 270 38 150 231 227 46 412 122 336 264 182
92% 91% 92% 89% 94% 93% 79% 91% 93% 93% 90% 90% 88% 95% 90% 93% 93% 91% 92% 91% 93% 89%
* e * * L * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 22 19 3 17 3 2 2 7 13 8 14 13 4 6 14 8 3 19 8 15 15 7
4% 8% 1% 7% 2% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
B * e * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGJ5. How serious of a problem is global warming:

Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary
Total Gender

Male Female

242
253

61%

71

28%

4%

253
100%

Under 35

181
100%

Age

35to49

168
100%

Hungary
Education
Medium High

Household Income
Medium

Marital Status

50to 64 Married Other

E F G H I J K L ™M
140 141 275 24 180 320 160 222 118
151 140 285 20 192 308 107 294 99
97 79 168 13 117 171 54 180 53
64% 57% 59% 62% 61% 55% 51% 61% 54%

C o K
39 46 80 4 53 97 34 82 34
26% 33% 28% 20% 28% 32% 32% 28% 35%

*x

7 5 19 4 14 18 7 16 9

4% 4% 7% 18% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9%
*x

2 2 4 - 2 5 2 3 2

1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
*x
6 7 14 - 7 17 9 13 2
4% 5% 5% - 3% 6% 9% 4% 2%
*x )
151 140 285 20 192 308 107 294 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

281
100%

No

219
100%

Business Owner

Yes

41
100%

No

31%

100%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

No

445
446

58%

136
30%

22

1%

23
5%

446
100%

Employment Status

Total
Employed

302
316

59%

90
29%

12
4%

316
100%

Non
Employed

100%

Central
Hungary

162
149

58%

47
31%

11
7%

3
2%

3
2%

149
100%

Region
Transdanubi
a

132
152

64%

38
25%

152
100%

North and
the Great
Plain

199
100%

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247
Very serious 288 133
58% 54%
Somewhat serious 150 79
30% 32%
Not too serious 32 22
6% 9%
B
Not a problem 6 5
1% 2%
Don't know 24 7
5% 3%
Sigma 500 247
100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 438 213
88% 86%
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 38 27
8% 1%
B
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225
89%

11
4%

154
85%

18
10%

147
88%

12
7%

136 125 249 17 170 268 89 262 87
90% 90% 87% 82% 89% 87% 83% 89% 88%
*x
8 7 23 4 15 23 9 19 10
5% 5% 8% 18% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10%

*x

244
87%

24
8%

194
88%

15
7%

29
72%
*
9
21%
Q*

409
89%
P
30
6%

43
80%
*
10
19%
s+

395
89%

28
6%

277
88%

160
87%

11
6%

133
89%

13
9%

136
89%

10
7%

170
85%

15
7%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGIS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye [ T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd] 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
Very serious 184 89 9 79 46 58 a4 92 a7 83 101 50 66 67 109 75 30 154 a3 140 13 67 125 59 a8 62 a1 12 21
37% 36% 38% 40% 32% 37% 37% 37% 36% 36% 38% 32% a1% 36% 37% 36% 40% 36% 43% 35% 35% 39% 36% 38% 35% 37% 40% 30% 39%
+ . M
Somewhat serious 178 8 93 76 51 51 42 89 a7 74 104 57 50 71 106 72 22 156 33 145 120 54 124 53 52 60 33 18 16
36% 34% 37% 39% 35% 32% 35% 35% 36% 32% 39% 36% 31% 39% 36% 35% 29% 37% 32% 36% 37% 31% 36% 34% 38% 35% 33% 42% 30%
¥ B -
Not too serious 73 a2 31 2 2 25 18 35 20 43 29 2 2 27 45 28 12 61 15 57 a8 2 53 20 16 2 15 6 9
15% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 19% 1% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 17%
) - i ¥
Not a problem 35 20 15 6 13 15 6 16 12 17 18 13 9 13 21 14 7 28 7 28 2 12 2 10 8 15 6 2 3
7% 8% 6% 3% 9% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5%
4 c M i M
Don't know 31 13 18 10 12 10 9 19 3 16 15 14 12 5 12 19 4 28 3 28 16 15 17 14 13 5 5 4 5
6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 9% 3% 5% 9% 9%
H H M M N * Y v v+ v+
Sigma 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 361 173 188 155 97 110 86 181 9 156 205 107 116 138 215 147 52 310 76 285 233 121 249 112 99 122 74 30 36
72% 70% 75% 79% 68% 69% 72% 72% 73% 67% 77% 69% 72% 75% 73% 71% 70% 73% 75% 72% 73% 71% 72% 72% 73% 72% 74% 72% 69%
DE \ - " ¥
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 108 62 46 33 35 40 2 52 32 60 a7 35 33 40 65 a2 19 89 22 8 71 35 78 30 25 a1 2 8 12
2% 25% 18% 17% 2% 25% 20% 21% 25% 26% 18% 2% 21% 2% 22% 20% 25% 21% 2% 21% 2% 21% 23% 19% 18% 25% 2% 20% 2%
B ¢ ) N . ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Very serious 408 180 228 224 126 58 63 256 52 158 250 128 214 66 197 211 53 355 80 328 245 163
82% 78% 85% 79% 85% 87% 77% 82% 83% 89% 78% 82% 82% 81% 83% 81% 80% 82% 82% 82% 81% 83%
A * J *
Somewhat serious 58 33 25 33 18 7 10 39 8 12 46 16 32 10 27 31 1 47 1 47 40 18
12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 7% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 13% 9%
* | *
Not too serious 10 8 2 7 2 1 2 5 2 4 5 2 6 2 3 7 - 10 4 6 6 4
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
B * *
Not a problem 5 3 2 4 1 1 * 2 1 2 3 - 4 2 2 4 1 4 1 4 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * K
Don't know 19 8 11 17 1 - 7 1 * 2 16 10 7 2 9 9 1 17 2 17 9 10
4% 3% 4% 6% 1% - 9% 4% 0% 1% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
DE H* | *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 466 213 253 257 143 66 73 295 60 170 296 144 246 76 224 242 64 402 91 376 285 181
93% 92% 95% 90% 97% 98% 88% 94% 95% 95% 92% 92% 94% 94% 94% 92% 96% 93% 93% 93% 94% 92%
c c * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 15 11 4 11 3 1 3 7 3 7 9 2 10 3 4 11 1 14 5 10 9 6
3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
B * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGIS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ No Ye No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Emploved _Employed Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236
Base: All Respondents (wtd] 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 19 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Very serious 222 9 127 8 68 70 43 65 93 91 132 104 81 38 109 113 23 199 32 191 125 % 8 14 17 38 - 8 62
4% 39% 49% 49% 4% 40% 52% 46% 43% 39% 50% 46% a1% 49% 3% 47% 39% 45% 40% 45% a1% 51% 26% 39% 31% 56% - 44% 52%
A 3 * 1 L * T * * * X+ v VX
Somewhat serious 157 80 77 52 50 55 2 a1 7 75 82 67 64 2 82 75 21 136 26 131 104 50 14 9 16 20 - 58 a1
31% 33% 30% 30% 33% 31% 29% 29% 33% 32% 31% 30% 33% 34% 32% 31% 35% 31% 34% 31% 34% 27% 42% 25% 31% 29% - 30% 34%
¥ N ¥ i N «
Not too serious 63 a1 21 19 19 25 9 21 27 34 29 29 26 7 40 2 9 54 1 52 a3 19 5 9 8 5 - 23 12
13% 17% 8% 11% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 1% 13% 13% 9% 16% 9% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 25% 16% 7% - 12% 10%
B - ° N N Yab* - .
Not a problem 27 18 9 6 7 14 3 5 14 17 10 10 13 4 16 1 5 2 6 20 17 9 2 1 8 4 - 9 3
5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 15% 6% - 5% 3%
B c M ) M M i Wab* i
Don't know 31 8 23 9 10 12 4 8 9 17 14 17 12 2 10 2 2 29 3 28 16 14 4 3 4 1 - 17 2
6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 1% 7% 7% 2% - 9% 2%
A * N * Yb* * b* * Yb
Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 379 175 204 137 118 124 67 106 164 166 213 171 145 64 191 188 44 336 58 322 230 146 22 23 33 57 - 142 103
76% 72% 79% 80% 77% 71% 81% 75% 77% 71% 80% 75% 74% 82% 74% 77% 74% 76% 74% 76% 75% 77% 68% 65% 62% 85% - 74% 85%
A 3 * 1 L * * * * VWxa* X VWXa
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) % 60 30 25 26 39 12 2 a1 51 39 39 40 1 56 34 14 76 18 7 61 28 7 10 16 9 - 33 15
18% 25% 12% 15% 17% 2% 14% 19% 19% 2% 15% 17% 20% 14% 2% 14% 2% 17% 23% 17% 20% 15% 21% 28% 30% 13% - 17% 13%
8 c * ) M o * * Yo+ Yab* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
Very serious 158 77 81 72 63 23 12 42 104 110 48 - 130 28 98 59 28 130 60 98 137 19
32% 30% 33% 35% 31% 26% 31% 29% 33% 31% 34% - 31% 34% 31% 32% 39% 30% 36% 29% 32% 28%
* *
Somewhat serious 257 122 135 109 103 45 18 73 166 189 68 - 215 42 160 98 33 225 85 172 220 34
51% 48% 55% 52% 51% 51% 49% 51% 52% 53% 48% - 52% 51% 50% 53% 46% 52% 50% 52% 52% 50%
A * *
Not too serious 64 44 20 22 29 14 5 21 38 45 19 - 53 1 46 18 10 54 20 44 53 1
13% 17% 8% 10% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% - 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16%
B * * [¢]
Not a problem 6 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 - 5 1 4 1 1 5 2 4 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* G*
Don't know 15 8 8 4 6 5 1 6 8 10 6 - 14 1 8 7 * 15 1 14 12 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5%
* * R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 415 199 216 181 166 67 30 115 270 299 116 - 345 70 258 157 60 355 145 270 357 53
83% 78% 88% 87% 82% 77% 80% 80% 85% 84% 81% - 83% 84% 82% 86% 85% 83% 86% 81% 84% 77%
A E * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 70 48 22 23 31 16 6 22 41 49 21 - 58 12 50 20 11 59 22 48 57 12
14% 19% 9% 11% 15% 18% 17% 16% 13% 14% 15% - 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 18%
B * * [¢]
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGIS. How serious of a problem s global warming?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 488 513 6 368 587 633 368 a2 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
Very serious 22 103 119 81 62 78 a1 99 a1 97 125 64 82 76 121 100 8 214 19 203 125 9% 38 51 49 a1 43
4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 47% 39% 46% 1% 2% 46% 48% 37% 51% 43% 46% 33% 45% 36% 5% 1% 50% 4% 5% 49% 4% 39%
« « L ey iy « « « «
Somewhat serious 208 104 105 79 69 61 6 87 48 105 103 5 108 55 121 87 13 195 29 180 140 69 38 43 40 37 50
42% 42% 41% 43% 46% 36% 44% 40% 48% 46% 38% 34% 49% 37% 43% 40% 58% 1% 55% 40% 46% 35% 44% 37% 40% 41% 46%
. « ™M Py Py . « « .
Not too serious 29 17 12 7 7 15 5 15 4 16 13 7 14 8 19 10 1 27 3 2 16 13 5 6 3 5 9
6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% % 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9%
« P P «
Not a problem 10 4 6 5 3 2 1 6 2 3 7 3 5 1 4 6 - 10 1 9 6 4 2 1 4 2 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Don't know 31 19 12 12 8 1 1 7 4 10 2 14 10 7 17 15 1 31 1 30 19 12 2 13 4 7 5
6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 2% 12% 4% 8% 5%
o « P P Ve . . .
Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
‘Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 430 207 223 160 131 138 87 186 89 202 228 109 190 131 243 187 21 409 48 382 265 165 75 94 90 78 93
86% 84% 88% 87% 88% 83% 83% 87% 90% 88% 84% 82% 87% 89% 86% 86% 92% 86% 91% 85% 87% 85% 89% 82% 89% 85% 85%
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 39 2 18 12 10 17 6 21 6 18 20 1 19 9 2 16 1 37 3 36 2 17 8 7 7 7 10
8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10%

. . . . . . . .
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status
[ Female | Under35 | 35t049 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Ve No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionllb | RegionIV | Region Region VI | Region VIl
Viagh)
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Very serious 156 77 79 46 55 56 45 42 54 58 99 21 9 40 108 49 11 146 26 131 102 54 26 32 2 2 24 9 12 10
31% 30% 32% 27% 34% 33% 37% 33% 28% 31% 31% 2% 33% 31% 32% 31% 30% 31% 30% 32% 31% 32% 33% 29% 32% 32% 30% 39% 32% 27%
Somewhat serious 226 11 115 71 76 79 a8 62 93 86 140 a2 124 61 152 74 15 212 38 188 151 75 36 52 26 34 36 1 17 14
45% 44% 47% 2% 47% 47% 39% 48% 49% 47% 44% 48% 43% 48% 45% 47% 1% 46% 45% 45% 46% 45% 45% 48% 38% 52% 46% 47% 43% 38%
Not too serious 79 26 33 38 18 24 2 15 31 26 53 10 50 20 55 24 8 71 16 63 50 29 10 18 8 9 14 2 8 10
16% 18% 13% 2% 11% 14% 18% 1% 17% 14% 17% 11% 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% 15% 19% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 12% 13% 18% 8% 20% 26%
DE ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ B - VXya*
Not a problem 16 9 6 9 5 2 2 4 6 2 13 6 7 2 14 2 2 13 4 12 1 4 4 - 8 - 2 * 1 1
3% % 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% % 7% 2% 2% % 1% 6% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 5% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% a%
E | * * wy WYZb* * * * w*
Don't know 23 10 13 7 7 9 5 7 6 1 1 9 10 4 13 10 1 2 2 21 17 5 3 6 4 2 3 1 2 2
5% a% 5% a% a% 5% a% 5% 3% 6% a% 10% a% 3% a% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% a% 6% 6% 3% a% a% a% 5%
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 a64 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
‘Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 383 189 194 117 130 135 93 104 147 144 239 63 220 100 260 123 25 358 64 319 254 129 62 84 a8 56 60 20 29 25
77% 74% 79% 69% 81% 80% 76% 81% 77% 79% 75% 72% 77% 79% 76% 77% 71% 77% 75% 77% 76% 77% 78% 77% 70% 84% 77% 87% 75% 65%
c c ¥ ¥ ¥ Xc* Xc* ¥ ¥
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 95 55 40 47 23 25 24 19 38 28 67 16 57 22 69 26 10 85 20 75 61 34 14 18 16 9 15 2 8 11
19% 2% 16% 27% 14% 15% 20% 14% 20% 15% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20% 16% 27% 18% 23% 18% 18% 20% 18% 17% 2% 13% 20% 9% 21% 30%
DE - B a* ¥ B « Wya*
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGIS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
™

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GEO 6
Employed | Employed ORTH & MIDLANDS LONDON

N
Yo

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
Very serious 162 74 88 70 a4 a8 23 76 55 68 94 39 31 92 92 70 15 147 22 138 17 a5 25 15 22 22 34 31 14
32% 30% 35% 36% 29% 32% 34% 29% 1% 30% 34% 27% 28% 38% 31% 34% 34% 32% 38% 32% 34% 28% 38% 29% 28% 30% 28% 26% 32%

G KL . * WXYzb .

Somewhat serious 195 95 100 76 66 53 26 109 a5 86 109 53 51 90 119 75 16 179 20 174 133 62 23 23 33 30 51 19 17
39% 38% 40% 39% 3% 35% 39% 2% 33% 38% 40% 37% 45% 38% 40% 37% 37% 39% 32% 20% 39% 39% 35% 3% 43% 20% 1% 29% 39%

E H . a* a a .

Not too serious 79 a1 38 27 26 27 9 a5 20 a1 39 28 15 36 26 33 7 72 10 69 51 28 1 7 10 12 22 11 7
16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 13% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 13% 16% 18% 17% 15%

Not a problem 32 20 13 12 9 12 4 14 1 16 16 11 9 12 22 11 3 29 6 27 20 12 4 4 5 6 8 2 4
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 9%

. s a .

Don't know 32 19 12 12 10 10 4 18 5 15 17 15 7 10 18 14 2 30 3 29 20 12 3 4 7 4 8 3 2
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% a% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 4%

M . ! .

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 357 169 188 146 110 100 49 185 100 154 203 92 82 182 212 145 31 326 a4 313 250 106 a8 38 54 52 85 50 30
71% 68% 75% 75% 71% 67% 73% 71% 74% 68% 74% 63% 72% 76% 71% 72% 71% 71% 70% 71% 73% 67% 73% 72% 71% 70% 69% 75% 71%

A E 1 K K . u * .

Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 112 61 51 38 35 39 14 59 30 57 55 38 25 49 68 44 11 101 16 96 72 40 15 11 15 19 30 13 10

22% 24% 20% 19% 22% 26% 21% 22% 22% 25% 20% 26% 22% 20% 23% 22% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21% 25% 22% 20% 19% 25% 24% 20% 24%
c . x .
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Very serious 344 170 174 178 117 48 44 61 239 213 131 - 44 300 197 147 103 241 190 154 279 63
69% 66% 71% 67% 72% 69% 61% 70% 70% 70% 67% - 68% 69% 68% 69% 66% 70% 67% 71% 69% 69%
* * * * *
Somewhat serious 118 60 58 70 35 14 20 21 78 68 50 - 18 100 65 53 36 82 70 48 97 21
24% 24% 24% 26% 21% 20% 27% 24% 23% 22% 26% - 28% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24% 25% 22% 24% 23%
* * * * *
Not too serious 25 17 7 13 7 4 6 3 16 14 1 - 2 23 17 8 1 13 15 10 20 5
5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% - 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
* * * * *
Not a problem 3 3 - - 1 2 1 1 1 3 - - - 3 3 - 2 1 2 1 2 1
1% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
c* * * * *
Don't know 10 6 5 6 3 2 2 1 8 8 2 - 1 9 6 4 3 7 7 4 8 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* * * * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 462 231 231 248 152 62 64 82 316 281 181 - 62 400 262 199 139 323 260 202 375 83
92% 90% 95% 93% 93% 89% 89% 94% 93% 92% 93% - 95% 92% 91% 94% 89% 94% 92% 93% 92% 92%
A * * * * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 28 20 7 13 8 6 6 4 17 17 11 - 2 26 20 8 13 14 17 11 22 6
6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% - 3% 6% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
B * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGIS. How serious of a problem s global warming?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest | Nord-Est | Centro (1)
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500 316 368 319 176 398 287 495 508 21 573 189 469 534 95 908 162 841 611 382 262 192 198 240 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 23 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
Very serious 289 133 156 84 100 105 60 114 74 143 146 124 122 43 126 163 25 264 38 252 159 127 76 53 67 61 33
58% 54% 62% 52% 56% 66% 58% 58% 58% 58% 58% 58% 57% 58% 55% 60% 58% 58% 54% 58% 56% 61% 58% 55% 69% 51% 57%
A &) * wy *
Somewhat serious 163 88 75 59 61 22 30 67 43 82 80 63 75 2 76 87 13 149 2 139 98 62 3 31 25 5 18
33% 35% 30% 37% 34% 26% 30% 34% 34% 33% 32% 30% 35% 33% 33% 32% 31% 33% 34% 32% 35% 30% 33% 33% 26% 38% 32%
3 3 * X *
Not too serious 2 15 1 10 1 5 8 10 4 12 14 13 10 4 15 1 4 2 5 21 13 13 5 8 3 8 2
5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4%
H « «
Not a problem 10 5 5 3 2 4 2 4 3 4 6 5 4 2 5 5 * 10 1 9 6 4 3 1 - 2 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 7%
* X wxy*
Don't know 12 7 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 5 7 8 3 * 6 6 * 12 2 10 9 3 4 2 2 4 *
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
« «
Sigma 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
‘Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 452 221 231 143 162 147 90 181 117 225 226 187 198 67 202 250 38 214 61 391 257 190 119 84 92 106 51
90% 89% 92% 89% 90% 92% 88% 92% 92% 91% 89% 88% 92% 92% 88% 92% 89% 90% 88% 91% 90% 90% 91% 88% 95% 89% 89%
. WY .
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 36 20 16 14 13 10 10 14 6 16 20 18 13 6 21 16 4 32 6 30 19 17 8 9 3 10 6
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 8% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Very serious 165 74 91 47 52 66 96 59 10 85 80 86 33 46 83 82 1 154 19 145 111 49
33% 30% 36% 28% 31% 41% 32% 35% 38% 34% 32% 32% 33% 35% 33% 32% 31% 33% 35% 33% 33% 35%
D * * *
Somewhat serious 193 94 100 63 68 63 118 68 8 105 89 107 35 51 92 101 14 179 20 173 131 54
39% 37% 40% 37% 40% 39% 39% 40% 32% 42% 36% 40% 35% 39% 37% 40% 40% 39% 37% 39% 39% 38%
* * *
Not too serious 55 37 18 25 18 12 34 18 4 24 32 28 9 19 35 21 4 51 8 47 41 13
11% 15% 7% 15% 1% 8% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 14% 8% 11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9%
B E * L [¢] * *
Not a problem 25 17 8 8 10 7 17 7 1 9 15 14 6 5 14 1 1 24 3 21 16 7
5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
B * * *
Don't know 62 30 32 26 22 14 41 19 2 29 33 32 18 1 24 38 5 57 4 58 38 20
12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 18% 9% 10% 15% 15% 12% 7% 13% 11% 14%
E * M N * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 358 168 190 110 120 128 214 126 18 190 169 193 68 97 175 183 25 333 40 318 242 103
72% 67% 76% 65% 71% 79% 70% 74% 71% 75% 68% 72% 68% 74% 71% 73% 71% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72%
A [e)) * J * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 80 54 26 33 28 19 51 24 5 33 47 42 14 23 49 31 5 75 12 68 57 20
16% 21% 11% 20% 16% 12% 17% 14% 20% 13% 19% 16% 14% 18% 20% 12% 13% 16% 21% 15% 17% 14%
B E * | [¢] * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGJ5. How serious of a problem is global warming?

Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | _Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste | Madrid and Surand
Emploved Emplove and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 241 557 253 56 474 526 593 82 325 524 476 85 915 125 875 640 350 190 262 287 261
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
Very serious 249 122 128 91 95 63 131 64 19 110 139 111 61 77 125 124 21 228 28 221 161 87 51 56 75 67
50% 48% 51% 52% 48% 49% 50% 47% 60% 47% 52% 49% 52% 50% 47% 53% 48% 50% 42% 51% 49% 51% 55% 43% 52% 51%
* * * * w
Somewhat serious 191 98 93 63 83 45 102 59 7 91 99 87 44 60 108 83 17 174 25 166 124 65 32 57 56 46
38% 39% 37% 36% 42% 35% 39% 44% 21% 39% 38% 38% 37% 39% 40% 36% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38% 34% 44% 39% 35%
H H * * * *
Not too serious 33 17 16 7 13 13 15 10 3 22 10 17 6 10 23 10 3 30 8 25 22 11 6 7 8 11
7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 12% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8%
C * J * o * Ss*
Not a problem 12 7 5 8 2 2 7 1 2 5 7 3 4 5 4 9 2 10 4 8 7 5 1 2 3 6
2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
D G* * N * I’
Don't know 15 8 7 5 5 5 9 1 * 7 9 9 3 3 9 6 1 14 1 14 11 4 3 7 3 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
* * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 440 219 220 154 178 108 233 123 26 202 238 198 105 137 232 207 38 402 53 387 285 152 83 113 131 113
88% 87% 89% 89% 90% 84% 88% 91% 81% 86% 90% 87% 89% 88% 87% 89% 86% 88% 80% 89% 88% 89% 89% 87% 90% 85%
* ¥ * * R
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 45 24 21 15 15 15 22 11 27 18 20 10 15 27 18 5 40 12 33 29 16 8 10 11 17

5
9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 17% 12% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 18% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 13%
* ) *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

QGJ5. How serious of a problem is global warming?

Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United United States

States Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status {1

Regi
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No Y L Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest
Emploved Emplove

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539 464 293 289 421 101 429 473 599 404 372 305 326 592 411 139 864 203 800 683 316 170 218 391 224
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115
Very serious 172 77 95 73 50 49 28 72 71 82 90 77 37 58 106 66 28 144 46 125 115 55 38 34 59 41
34% 31% 38% 40% 33% 29% 35% 35% 34% 30% 39% 33% 29% 41% 38% 30% 40% 33% 47% 31% 36% 32% 42% 31% 32% 35%
A E * I KL o S WX
Somewhat serious 161 79 82 65 43 53 27 62 72 93 68 70 43 48 87 74 25 135 35 126 101 60 28 31 62 39
32% 32% 32% 36% 28% 31% 33% 30% 34% 34% 30% 30% 34% 34% 31% 34% 37% 31% 35% 31% 31% 34% 31% 29% 33% 34%
¥
Not too serious 67 35 32 19 25 22 10 30 27 39 27 30 20 17 36 30 5 61 8 59 46 21 12 16 25 14
13% 14% 13% 10% 17% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 8% 14% 8% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12%
C * P R
Not a problem 63 38 25 13 19 32 8 27 28 42 21 33 16 14 32 31 9 55 8 55 41 22 8 15 24 17
13% 15% 10% 7% 13% 19% 9% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 8% 14% 13% 14%
B C [eb) * J
Don't know 38 18 19 13 13 12 8 18 12 15 23 23 11 4 19 19 1 36 1 37 21 16 5 13 14 5
8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 5% 10% 10% 9% 3% 7% 8% 2% 8% 1% 9% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 4%
* I M M P R Y
Sigma 500 248 252 183 150 167 81 209 210 271 229 233 127 140 280 220 68 432 98 402 324 173 91 110 184 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 332 156 176 138 93 102 55 134 143 175 157 146 80 106 192 140 53 280 81 251 216 114 66 65 121 80
66% 63% 70% 76% 62% 61% 68% 64% 68% 64% 69% 63% 63% 75% 69% 64% 78% 65% 82% 63% 67% 66% 73% 60% 66% 69%
A DE * KL Q S w w
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 130 73 57 32 44 54 17 57 55 82 48 64 36 31 68 62 14 116 16 114 87 43 19 31 49 30

26% 30% 2% 17% 29% 32% 21% 27% 26% 30% 21% 27% 28% 22% 24% 28% 20% 27% 17% 28% 27% 25% 21% 28% 27% 26%
C * J R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Very serious 422 208 214 223 125 74 229 140 13 131 291 - 324 97 224 198 106 315 148 273 296 126
84% 84% 84% 82% 88% 85% 86% 86% 76% 88% 83% - 84% 85% 86% 82% 87% 84% 87% 83% 87% 80%
* e
Somewhat serious 70 35 35 43 15 12 33 21 4 17 53 - 54 16 35 35 16 54 22 48 41 29
14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 13% 24% 1% 15% - 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 18%
* e
Not too serious 4 3 1 1 2 1 4 1 - 1 3 - 3 1 1 3 1 4 1 4 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
* e
Don't know 4 - 4 3 1 - 2 2 - 1 3 - 3 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 2 2
1% - 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 0% 1%
* e
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 492 243 249 266 140 86 262 161 17 148 344 - 378 113 259 233 122 370 170 322 337 155
98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 100% 99% 98% - 98% 98% 100% 97% 99% 98% 100% 98% 99% 98%
* *x [¢]
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 4 3 1 1 2 1 4 1 - 1 3 - 3 1 1 3 1 4 1 4 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
* e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Very serious 418 187 232 186 136 97 151 159 57 141 277 - 270 149 242 177 64 354 102 316 285 134
84% 77% 90% 83% 87% 80% 85% 86% 80% 83% 84% - 84% 82% 86% 81% 84% 84% 88% 82% 84% 83%
A * * *
Somewhat serious 62 41 21 23 18 21 19 20 1 24 38 - 35 27 32 30 9 53 9 53 41 21
12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 17% 11% 11% 16% 14% 11% - 11% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 7% 14% 12% 13%
B * * *
Not too serious 11 11 1 7 1 3 4 4 2 6 6 - 8 3 6 5 2 9 4 7 8 4
2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
B * * *
Not a problem 3 3 1 3 - - 2 1 - - 3 - 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 -
1% 1% 0% 1% - - 1% 0% - - 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
* * *
Don't know 5 3 2 4 1 - 2 1 1 - 5 - 4 1 1 4 - 5 - 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 0% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 0% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 2%
* * *
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 480 228 252 209 154 117 170 179 68 165 315 - 304 176 273 207 73 407 110 370 326 155
96% 93% 99% 93% 99% 98% 95% 97% 96% 97% 96% - 95% 97% 97% 95% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96%
A c * * *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 15 13 1 11 1 3 7 5 2 6 9 - 10 4 7 7 3 11 5 10 11 4
3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
B D * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
QGJS. How serious of a problem is global warming?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Very serious 445 217 229 225 137 84 118 268 22 113 332 67 191 188 258 187 102 344 161 285 298 147
89% 90% 88% 88% 89% 93% 89% 90% 92% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 91% 87% 92% 88% 92% 88% 89% 89%
* e *
Somewhat serious 45 19 26 25 15 6 10 26 2 13 32 8 18 19 21 24 7 38 12 33 32 13
9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 1% 9% 1% 8% 9% 8% 1% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8%
* e *
Not too serious 5 2 3 4 1 - 2 2 - 1 4 - 2 3 2 3 1 4 1 4 2 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* e *
Not a problem 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 3 - 2 1 3 - - 3 1 2 3 -
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 0% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% -
* e *
Don't know 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
0% 0% - 0% - - 1% - - - 0% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 0% - 1%
* e * Q
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat serious) 491 236 255 250 152 89 128 293 24 127 364 75 208 207 280 211 109 382 173 318 330 161
98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99% 97% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98%
* e *
Low2Box (Not too serious/ Not a problem) 8 4 4 5 2 1 3 4 - 1 7 - 4 4 5 3 1 7 2 6 5 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
* e *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No \C No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Strongly agree 1628 931 696 770 493 365 448 555 494 781 847 495 583 550 977 651 302 1325 497 1130 1059 554
13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 17% 12% 18% 11% 12% 13%
B DE G J L L o Q S
Somewhat agree 2915 1573 1342 1230 974 711 779 1059 809 1482 1434 825 1174 916 1627 1288 440 2475 703 2212 1982 891
22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 26% 20% 24% 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 25% 22% 23% 21%
B J Q S
Somewhat disagree 4149 2018 2131 1736 1337 1076 1069 1543 1173 1906 2243 1087 1729 1332 2305 1843 462 3687 757 3392 2809 1292
32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 32% 33% 33% 31% 31% 33% 32% 32% 32% 27% 33% 27% 33% 32% 31%
P R
Strongly disagree 4309 1955 2354 1861 1353 1095 1129 1625 1123 1637 2671 1095 1818 1396 2306 2003 531 3777 877 3431 2843 1435
33% 30% 36% 33% 33% 34% 33% 34% 31% 28% 37% 31% 34% 33% 32% 35% 31% 34% 31% 34% 33% 34%
A H | K N P R
Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 4543 2504 2039 2000 1467 1076 1226 1615 1302 2263 2280 1320 1757 1466 2604 1939 742 3801 1201 3342 3042 1444
35% 39% 31% 36% 35% 33% 36% 34% 36% 39% 32% 38% 33% 35% 36% 34% 43% 34% 42% 33% 35% 35%
B E G J LM o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 8457 3973 4484 3597 2690 2170 2197 3168 2296 3543 4914 2182 3547 2728 4611 3846 993 7464 1634 6823 5653 2727
65% 61% 69% 64% 65% 67% 64% 66% 64% 61% 68% 62% 67% 65% 64% 66% 57% 66% 58% 67% 65% 65%
A C H | K K N P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S[T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey

Hungary

Argentina | Belgium Mexico Poland Russia | Saudi Arabia | South Africa | South Korea | Sweden
A B c D 3 F G H [
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 505 500 507 504 500 508 505 502 518
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 1628 52 6 79 61 70 114 28 17 27
13% 10% 9% 16% 12 % 6% 3% 5%
GHIKOQTV HKTV  GHIKOQTUV* GHIKOQTUV GHIKOQTUV ABDEGHIKLM
NOPQRTUV
Somewhat agree 2915 65 128 90 157 159 190 72 102 12
2% 13% 26% 18% 31% 32% 38% 14% 20% 2%
AGKMQTVXY z* ACGHIKMNQ ACGHIKMNQ. ABCGHIKLM AGTYZ AGTYZ
z RTUVWXYZ ~ RTUVWXYZ NOPQRTUV
wxvz
Somewhat disagree 4149 117 184 114 19 131 134 142 285 189
32% 23% 37% 23% 39% 26% 27% 38%
J ACEFGIMNS * ACEFGILMNS ~ JSZ IMSYZ IMSXYZ  ABCDEFGUKL ACEFGIMNS
wXvz WXvz MNOPQRSTU ~ WXYZ
XVZ
Strongly disagree 4309 267 142 217 86 140 62 258 97 173
33% 17% 28% 12% 19%
BDEFHUKLNO  DFHJOSU  BDEFHILOPQ s DFHIOSU BDEFHUKLNO Fs DFHJOPSU
PQRSTUVWX RSUVW* PQRSTUVWX
Sigma 13000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 4543 117 175 169 218 229 304 100 119 139
35% 23% 35% 34% 24% 26% 20% 2% 28%
AGHKQTVYZ ~ AGHTYZ*  ABGHIKMNP ABCGHIKMN ABCDEGHIKL T GT
QRTUVYZ  OPQRTUVYZ MNOPQRTUV
WXYZ
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 8457 383 325 331 282 7 19 400 381 361
65% 7% 65% 66% 56% 54% 39% 80% 76% 72%
BCDEFILMNO  DEFIS EFIS* FIs FIs s BCDEFILMN BCDEFILMNO DEFILOPSWX
PRSUWX OPQRSUVWX  PRSUWX
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ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQRTU
VWXYZ
127

AGMTXYZ

82

100
20%
Fs

500
100%

318

ABCDEGHIKL
MNOPQRTUV
WXYZ
182
36%

100
20%
ATYZ

164
33%
ACFIMSXYZ

212

BDEFHJLNOP
QRSUVW

500
100%

377
75%
BDEFJLNOPR
SUWX

Australia Brazil Canada China France Germany | Great Britain United States Peru Chile Colombia
L M N o P Q R B T u v w X Y z
1007 1003 1002 1001 1001 1003 1000 501 1003 1005 1000 1003 502 500 500
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
69 63 50 33 48 34 50 175 28 36 30 85 103 49 64
14% 13% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 35% 6% 7% 6% 17% 21% 10 3%
BGHIKNOPQ  GHIKOQTUV ~ GHIKOQTV H GHKTV H GHIKOQTUV  ABCDEFGHIK H H ABDGHIKMN ABDEGHIKLM ~ GHIKOTV  GHIKOQTUV
RTUVY LMNOPQRTU OPQRTUVYZ NOPQRTUVY
VWXYZ z
133 84 119 154 130 101 114 176 66 117 103 111 9 63 50
27% 17% 24% 26% 20% 23% 13% 23% 21% 22% 19% 13% 10%
AGHKMQTV z AGMTYZ  ACGHIKMNQ AGKMQTVXY — AGTYZ AGMTYZ  ABCGHIKLM AGMTYZ AGTYZ AGMTYZ ATYZ
WXYZ RTUVWXYZ z NPQRTUVWX
\zd
158 106 150 222 201 201 183 93 186 250 206 150 110 104 92
32% 21% 30% 19% 30% 22% 21% 18%
AIMSXYZ AIMSXYZ ~ ABCEFGIKLM ACEFGIKLMN ACEFGIKLMN ACEFGILMNS ACEFGILMNS ABCDEFGIKL ACEFGIKLMN — AJMSXYZ
NRSTWXYZ ~ SWXYZ SWXYZ WXYZ WXYZ  MNOPQRSTV  SWXYZ
WXYZ
141 247 181 90 121 163 153 55 220 98 162 154 193 283 294
18% 24% 33% 31% 1% 20%
DFHJOSU  BDEFHIKLNO BDEFHIJLOPR Fs DFOS DFHIOPSU  DFHJOPSU BDEFHILNOP Fs DFHIOPSU  DFHJOPSU  BDEFHILOPQ  BCDEFHIKL ~BCDEFHUKL
PQRSTUVWX suw QRSUVW RSUVW  MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU
VWX VWX
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
201 147 169 187 178 136 164 352 9 152 132 196 197 112 114
40% 29% 37% 36% 27% 70% 19% 30% 26% 39% 39% 22% 23%
AGHIKMNQR ~ AGHTYZ ~ AGHKQTVYZ AGHIKMQRT AGHIKMQTV GT AGHKQTVYZ ABCDEFGHIK AGHKTYZ GT AGHIKMNQR  AGHIKMQRT
TUVYZ vz LMNOPQRTU TUVYZ uvvz
VWXYZ
299 353 331 313 322 364 336 148 406 348 368 304 303 388 386
60% 71% 66% 63% 64% 73% 67% 30% 81% 70% 74% 61% 61% 78% 77%
FIS DEFJLOPSWX  DEFILSW EFJS DEF)S  BDEFJLNOPR DEFILOSWX BCDEFHUKL DEFJLOSWX BDEFJLNOPR IS IS BCDEFJLMNO BCDEFJLMNO
SWX MNOPQRSUV SWX PRSUWX PRSUWX

WX



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Strongly agree 1628 136 307 348 400 403 342 334
13% 14% 12% 8% 13% 10% 17% 22%
CE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDEF
Somewhat agree 2915 230 352 1010 841 916 573 389
22% 23% 14% 22% 28% 23% 29% 26%
B B ABCE B ABCE BCE
Somewhat disagree 4149 300 534 1709 1138 1451 552 358
32% 30% 21% 38% 38% 36% 28% 24%
BG ABFG ABFG ABFG BG
Strongly disagree 4309 335 1308 1432 621 1230 533 420
33% 33% 52% 32% 21% 31% 27% 28%
DFG ACDEFG DFG DF D D
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 4543 365 659 1358 1241 1319 915 723
35% 37% 26% 30% 41% 33% 46% 48%
BCE B ABCE BC ABCDE ABCDE
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 8457 635 1841 3142 1759 2681 1085 777
65% 63% 74% 70% 59% 67% 54% 52%
DFG ACDEFG ADEFG FG ADFG
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Strongly agree 52 27 25 28 13 1 9 14 15 16 36 21 25 6 26 26 9 43 15 37 31 21
10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 12% 5% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12%
™M ™M * *
Somewhat agree 65 37 28 29 23 13 18 18 16 24 41 28 20 16 34 31 18 46 23 42 37 27
13% 15% 11% 12% 17% 11% 15% 14% 9% 17% 11% 17% 10% 13% 12% 14% 20% 11% 18% 11% 11% 16%
* a*
Somewhat disagree 117 66 51 65 24 28 21 31 45 34 83 37 48 32 70 47 13 104 26 90 81 36
23% 27% 20% 26% 18% 23% 17% 24% 27% 24% 23% 22% 23% 26% 25% 21% 14% 25% 20% 24% 25% 21%
F * * P
Strongly disagree 267 116 150 127 73 67 73 65 91 66 201 84 112 71 148 119 53 214 66 200 179 88
53% 47% 59% 51% 55% 56% 61% 50% 54% 47% 56% 49% 55% 57% 53% 53% 57% 53% 51% 54% 55% 51%
A * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 117 63 53 56 36 24 27 33 30 40 77 49 45 22 60 56 27 90 38 79 68 49
23% 26% 21% 23% 27% 20% 23% 25% 18% 29% 21% 29% 22% 18% 22% 25% 29% 22% 29% 21% 21% 28%
™M * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 383 182 201 192 97 94 94 96 136 99 284 121 160 103 218 165 66 317 93 291 260 124
77% 74% 79% 77% 73% 80% 77% 75% 82% 71% 79% 71% 78% 82% 78% 75% 71% 78% 71% 79% 79% 72%
K* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmer
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

Total

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251
Strongly agree 46 23
9% 9%
Somewhat agree 128 63
26% 25%
Somewhat disagree 184 98
37% 39%
Strongly disagree 142 67
28% 27%
Sigma 500 251
100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 175 87
35% 34%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 325 165
65% 66%
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250
249
23

65

26%

86
35%

74
30%

249
100%

Under 35

Age

35to49

174
155

8%

36
23%

57
36%

50
32%

155
100%

Belgium

Household Income Marital Status Education

50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High
E F G H I J K L ™M
170 119 147 126 214 286 66 268 166
159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160
19 14 15 13 24 22 18 12 16
12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 6% 10%
* *
43 34 46 19 53 75 49 49 30
27% 26% 32% 16% 26% 25% 33% 25% 19%
* H M*
52 51 44 43 75 108 56 77 51
33% 39% 31% 38% 37% 37% 38% 40% 32%
* *
46 32 38 39 51 90 23 55 63
29% 25% 27% 34% 25% 30% 16% 29% 40%
* * K KL
159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
61 48 61 32 77 98 67 61 46
39% 37% 43% 28% 38% 33% 46% 32% 29%
* H Lm*
97 83 82 82 127 199 79 132 115
61% 63% 57% 72% 62% 67% 54% 68% 71%
* G * K K

Chief Income Earner

Yes

330
312
33

11%

75
24%

105
34%

99
32%

312
100%

No

170
188

7%

188
100%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

118
25%

174
37%

135
29%

100%

34%

309
66%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

No

433
436
37
8%

117
27%

161
37%

122
28%

436
100%

35%

283
65%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

325
299
25

73

24%

105
35%

95
32%

299
100%

Non
Emploved

100%

Center
(Bruxelles)
\2

100%

Region
North
(Flandre)
w

264
285
23
8%

84
29%

93
33%

86
30%

285
100%

37%

178
63%

160
100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Strongly agree 79 28 51 53 20 6 33 9 6 21 58 50 21 8 31 48 16 63 34 45 24 55
16% 12% 20% 20% 13% 7% 19% 5% 10% 12% 18% 23% 13% 7% 12% 20% 15% 16% 22% 13% 8% 30%
* * e e e * * * e ™M * * * * * * e
Somewhat agree 90 58 32 44 38 7 39 27 10 51 39 46 29 15 41 49 12 78 29 61 53 36
18% 24% 12% 17% 26% 8% 22% 14% 16% 29% 12% 21% 18% 13% 16% 20% 11% 20% 18% 18% 17% 20%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Somewhat disagree 114 46 69 51 32 31 31 61 17 38 77 51 38 25 72 42 23 91 27 87 88 26
23% 19% 26% 20% 21% 34% 18% 32% 26% 21% 24% 23% 24% 21% 28% 18% 21% 23% 17% 26% 28% 14%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Strongly disagree 217 108 109 111 59 46 70 92 31 68 149 74 73 70 114 103 60 157 69 148 150 67
43% 45% 42% 43% 40% 51% 40% 49% 48% 38% 46% 34% 45% 59% 44% 43% 54% 40% 43% 43% 47% 36%
* * e e e * * * e L * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 169 86 83 97 58 13 72 36 16 72 97 96 50 23 72 97 28 141 63 106 78 91
34% 36% 32% 37% 39% 15% 42% 19% 26% 40% 30% 43% 31% 20% 28% 40% 25% 36% 40% 31% 25% 49%
* * e e e * * * e ™M * * * * * * e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 331 154 177 163 91 77 101 153 47 106 225 125 111 95 185 146 83 248 95 236 238 93
66% 64% 68% 63% 61% 85% 58% 81% 74% 60% 70% 57% 69% 80% 72% 60% 75% 64% 60% 69% 75% 51%
* * e e e * * * e L * * * * * * e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total

Age

Under3s | 35to49

Base: All Respondents (unwtd] 504 252 252 183 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd] 500 249 251 202 157
Strongly agree 61 a5 16 20 2
12% 18% 7% 10% 14%
B N
Somewhat agree 157 86 7 67 47
31% 35% 28% 33% 30%
Somewhat disagree 19 85 111 89 55
39% 34% 4% 4% 35%
Strongly disagree 86 33 52 2 34
17% 13% 21% 13% 21%
sigma 500 249 251 202 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 218 131 88 87 69
4% 52% 35% 3% 4%
B N
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 282 118 163 115 88
56% 8% 65% 57% 56%
A N
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50t0 64

164
141

13%

a4
31%

53
37%

26
18%

141
100%

56%
*

92
32%

119
2%

40
14%

286
100%

45%

158
55%

Household Income
Medium

124
100%

61%

High

a
100%
18%

P

a
82%

-

Marital Status

Married

274
262

14%

31%

102
39%

a1
16%

262

100%

118

45%

144
55%

Other

230
238

10%

76
32%

238
100%

2%

138
58%

100%

67%
.
25

33%

.

Education
Medium

354
311

13%

87
28%

124
40%

59
19%

311

100%

128

4%

183
59%

138
115

12%

21
19%

115
100%

Poland

Chief Income Earner

82
32%

87

34%

20%

255

100%

118

26%

137
54%

No

222
245

10%

31%

109

45%

15%

245
100%.

41%

145
59%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

144
31%

182
40%

80
17%

460
100%.

262
57%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

402
414

12%

130
31%

162

39%

18%

414
100%.

Employment Status
Non

111
32%

133
39%

153
45%

190
55%

100%.

Central
Region

100%

45%

55
55%

Southern
Region

100%.

43%

59
57%

100%

Region
North-west

100%

South-West
Region

100%

32%

35
68%

100%

56%

o

44%

o



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT

nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Strongly agree 70 40 30 29 15 27 1 30 37 2 29 6 a5 19 35 36 8 63 10 60 56 15 1 10 8 19 6 8 9
14% 17% 12% 14% 9% 20% 3% 14% 19% 19% 10% 7% 16% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 8% 20% 10% 18% 13% 12% 1%

. « D* P « . . o ¥ . M x . P P x P ¥ P

Somewhat agree 159 89 69 50 57 51 7 87 53 73 86 33 91 34 90 68 18 141 27 132 118 37 a9 15 28 36 1 17 2
32% 37% 27% 24% 36% 38% 16% 20% 27% 33% 31% 39% 32% 27% 36% 28% 38% 31% 38% 31% 34% 25% 36% 31% 36% 34% 26% 25% 10%

Somewhat disagree 131 65 66 64 43 24 14 a5 63 56 75 31 63 36 66 64 1 120 16 115 81 29 38 10 23 30 10 16 4
26% 27% 25% 31% 27% 18% 31% 21% 32% 25% 27% 37% 22% 29% 26% 26% 24% 26% 23% 27% 23% 33% 28% 20% 29% 29% 22% 24% 18%

Strongly disagree 140 a5 95 63 45 32 22 55 a5 53 87 14 90 36 63 77 10 130 17 123 90 29 38 14 20 20 17 26 7
28% 19% 36% 30% 28% 24% 49% 25% 23% 24% 31% 16% 31% 29% 25% 31% 22% 29% 25% 29% 26% 33% 28% 28% 25% 19% 39% 38% 30%

A* * « P ¥ . . P ¥ . . ¥ . P P ¥ P x P

Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 229 129 100 79 72 78 8 117 91 114 115 39 136 53 125 104 26 204 37 192 174 52 60 25 36 54 17 25 12
26% 54% 38% 38% 45% 58% 19% 54% 26% 51% 2% 7% 47% 2% 49% 2% 55% 5% 53% 5% 50% 34% 44% 51% 46% 52% 39% 38% 51%

B . x o P ¥ . . P ¥ . . « . P P ¥ P « P

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 271 110 161 127 88 56 35 99 109 109 162 45 154 73 129 142 21 250 33 238 170 98 75 24 43 50 26 a2 1
54% 26% 62% 62% 55% 2% 81% 26% 54% 29% 58% 53% 53% 58% 51% 58% 45% 55% 47% 55% 50% 66% 56% 29% 54% 8% 61% 62% 49%

Ar E* ¥ P x
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
Strongly agree 114 71 43 60 42 13 67 27 8 79 36 30 27 57 67 47 18 97 27 87 73 38
23% 24% 21% 21% 25% 28% 29% 19% 18% 25% 19% 25% 20% 23% 26% 19% 21% 23% 23% 23% 25% 20%
e * *
Somewhat agree 190 112 78 109 65 17 87 53 19 121 69 54 55 82 94 96 35 155 46 144 108 76
38% 38% 37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 39% 42% 38% 38% 44% 41% 34% 37% 39% 41% 37% 39% 38% 37% 40%
e * *
Somewhat disagree 134 73 61 81 42 1 52 42 12 76 58 27 37 71 60 75 24 110 26 108 73 56
27% 25% 29% 28% 25% 24% 22% 31% 26% 24% 32% 22% 27% 29% 23% 30% 28% 27% 23% 28% 25% 30%
e * *
Strongly disagree 62 36 26 35 21 6 26 15 6 41 21 12 16 34 33 28 9 53 17 44 41 19
12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 1% 1% 13% 13% 1% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 1% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10%
e * *
Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 304 183 121 168 106 29 154 80 27 199 105 84 82 138 161 143 52 252 72 232 181 114
61% 63% 58% 59% 63% 64% 66% 58% 61% 63% 57% 69% 61% 57% 63% 58% 62% 61% 62% 60% 61% 61%
e * ™M *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 196 109 87 116 63 17 78 58 17 117 79 38 53 105 93 103 33 163 44 152 114 74
39% 37% 42% 41% 37% 36% 34% 42% 39% 37% 43% 31% 39% 43% 37% 42% 38% 39% 38% 40% 39% 39%
e * K *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Strongly agree 28 11 17 21 4 3 12 7 8 8 20 15 7 6 17 10 5 23 4 23 18 9
6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8%
e * * * * *
Somewhat agree 72 45 27 46 14 12 14 15 43 28 44 27 19 27 41 32 25 48 26 47 56 17
14% 19% 11% 16% 1% 14% 26% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15% 19% 15% 14% 23% 12% 17% 13% 15% 15%
B e * * * a* *
Somewhat disagree 142 61 81 78 43 21 1 44 96 58 83 65 42 35 86 56 30 112 48 94 126 16
28% 25% 31% 27% 33% 25% 3% 38% 30% 31% 27% 27% 34% 26% 32% 24% 27% 29% 32% 27% 33% 14%
e * * * * U *
Strongly disagree 258 123 134 139 70 49 28 51 178 95 163 133 55 70 125 133 50 208 74 184 184 71
52% 51% 52% 49% 53% 57% 50% 44% 55% 50% 53% 55% 45% 50% 46% 58% 45% 53% 49% 53% 48% 63%
e * * * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 100 56 44 67 18 15 27 22 51 36 64 42 25 33 58 42 30 70 30 70 74 26
20% 23% 17% 24% 14% 18% 48% 19% 16% 19% 21% 17% 21% 24% 22% 18% 27% 18% 20% 20% 19% 23%
D P * * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 400 184 215 217 113 70 30 96 275 153 247 198 97 105 210 189 80 320 122 278 310 87
80% 77% 83% 76% 86% 82% 52% 81% 84% 81% 79% 83% 79% 76% 78% 82% 73% 82% 80% 80% 81% 77%
c e * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Strongly agree 17 9 8 7 7 2 7 5 5 8 9 - 6 10 10 7 2 15 1 16 9 6
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5%
* e * * *
Somewhat agree 102 58 45 35 43 24 15 34 53 64 38 1 25 76 58 44 15 87 29 73 80 18
20% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 15% 20% 22% 23% 17% 7% 21% 21% 21% 20% 28% 19% 30% 18% 21% 15%
* e * * s *
Somewhat disagree 285 141 143 117 101 67 56 90 138 155 129 9 56 219 154 130 23 261 43 241 204 77
57% 56% 58% 61% 54% 55% 59% 54% 58% 56% 58% 85% 47% 59% 56% 58% 43% 59% 44% 60% 55% 66%
* e * L * P R *
Strongly disagree 97 45 52 32 36 28 18 39 40 49 48 1 31 65 55 41 14 83 25 72 78 16
19% 18% 21% 17% 19% 23% 18% 23% 17% 18% 21% 8% 26% 18% 20% 19% 26% 19% 25% 18% 21% 14%
* e * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 119 67 52 42 50 27 21 39 58 72 47 1 32 86 67 51 17 102 30 89 89 24
24% 26% 21% 22% 27% 22% 22% 23% 25% 26% 21% 7% 27% 23% 24% 23% 31% 23% 31% 22% 24% 21%
* e * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 381 186 195 149 137 95 74 129 178 204 177 10 87 284 209 172 37 344 68 313 282 94
76% 74% 79% 78% 73% 78% 78% 77% 75% 74% 79% 93% 73% 77% 76% 77% 69% 77% 69% 78% 76% 79%
* e * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Norrland | Mellansverig| Stockholm | Vastsverige |Sédra Sverige
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254 264 111 158 249 127 235 88 173 345 306 100 112 359 159 49 469 88 430 381 127 46 128 17 96 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 44 456 95 405 389 103 a5 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 27 21 6 11 9 7 6 14 6 6 20 10 8 8 19 8 5 22 8 19 21 5 1 5 6 8 6
5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5%
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Somewhat agree 112 48 63 35 38 39 22 46 27 45 67 23 60 28 75 37 13 99 31 81 99 13 6 27 25 22 32
22% 19% 26% 18% 26% 25% 22% 21% 28% 32% 19% 22% 26% 18% 21% 26% 30% 22% 33% 20% 25% 12% 14% 21% 22% 22% 28%
* . . * I . . . P . . e . . . .
Somewhat disagree 189 103 86 74 58 57 31 93 36 43 146 32 96 60 148 41 20 168 35 154 144 42 2 35 49 37 43
38% 40% 35% 38% 40% 36% 30% 41% 36% 30% 41% 30% 41% 38% 41% 29% 46% 37% 37% 38% 37% 41% 53% 28% 42% 37% 38%
. . . . . . . . P . . P . . . .
Strongly disagree 173 82 91 75 a1 57 43 72 30 48 125 a2 67 64 119 54 6 167 21 152 125 43 14 57 35 33 34
35% 32% 37% 38% 28% 36% 42% 32% 30% 34% 35% 39% 29% 40% 33% 39% 14% 37% 22% 37% 32% 42% 31% 46% 30% 33% 29%
Sigma 500 254 246 194 145 161 103 225 99 142 358 108 233 160 360 140 a4 456 95 405 389 103 45 124 115 100 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 139 69 69 46 47 46 28 60 33 51 87 34 69 36 94 45 18 121 39 100 120 18 7 32 31 30 38
28% 27% 28% 24% 32% 29% 27% 27% 34% 36% 24% 31% 30% 23% 26% 32% 41% 26% 41% 25% 31% 17% 16% 25% 27% 30% 33%
. . . . . . . . P 5+ . e . . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 361 185 177 148 99 115 75 165 65 91 271 74 164 124 266 95 26 335 56 305 269 85 38 93 84 70 77
2% 3% 2% 76% 68% 71% 3% 73% 66% 64% 76% 69% 70% 77% 74% 68% 59% 74% 59% 75% 69% 83% 84% 75% 73% 70% 67%
. * . * . . * . P . R . e . . . *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Strongly agree 192 91 100 84 68 40 2 69 121 106 86 119 16 56 115 76 16 176 58 133 107 81
38% 36% 41% 35% 39% 49% 9% 47% 37% 38% 39% 40% 38% 35% 45% 31% 33% 39% 44% 36% 38% 40%
* e * * ) * *
Somewhat agree 127 68 58 73 44 10 10 42 75 65 62 75 1 41 56 71 15 112 26 100 65 52
25% 27% 24% 30% 25% 12% 42% 28% 23% 23% 29% 25% 24% 26% 22% 29% 30% 25% 20% 27% 23% 26%
E * e * * * *
Somewhat disagree 82 43 38 46 24 12 4 15 62 53 28 49 5 27 38 43 5 76 19 62 56 25
16% 17% 16% 19% 14% 14% 19% 10% 19% 19% 13% 16% 12% 17% 15% 18% 11% 17% 15% 17% 20% 13%
* e * * * *
Strongly disagree 100 50 50 40 40 21 7 22 71 59 41 56 1 33 47 53 13 87 28 72 55 45
20% 20% 20% 16% 23% 25% 30% 15% 22% 21% 19% 19% 26% 21% 18% 22% 26% 19% 21% 20% 20% 22%
* e * * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 318 159 159 156 112 50 12 110 196 171 148 194 27 97 171 147 31 287 84 234 173 134
64% 63% 64% 65% 64% 61% 51% 75% 60% 60% 68% 65% 62% 62% 67% 60% 63% 64% 64% 64% 61% 66%
* e H* * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 182 93 89 86 63 32 1 37 133 112 69 105 16 61 86 96 18 163 47 134 111 70
36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 39% 49% 25% 40% 40% 32% 35% 38% 38% 33% 40% 37% 36% 36% 36% 39% 34%
* e * G * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmer
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | _Employment Status Region
Male Female | Under3s | 35t049 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central | Transdanubi| North and
Employed | Employed | Hungary a the Great
Plain
A [ c D E F G H 1 J K L ¥ N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258 242 219 141 140 141 275 2 180 320 160 22 118 m 229 39 461 55 445 302 196 162 132 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 204 99 281 219 a1 459 54 445 316 183 149 152 199
Strongly agree 2 13 10 8 5 1 6 13 1 7 16 13 9 2 13 10 1 23 1 23 1 13 4 1 9
5% 5% % % 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% % 5% 12% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% % 7% 3% 7% %
P ™ * *
Somewhat agree 100 49 51 37 36 27 29 59 4 a5 55 26 54 20 50 49 8 91 12 87 64 36 24 30 46
20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 18% 23% 18% 24% 18% 20% 18% 2% 20% 20% 2% 20% 20% 20% 16% 20% 23%
P * *
Somewhat disagree 164 87 78 67 51 46 40 98 8 61 103 36 99 30 93 71 17 147 2 142 103 62 54 48 62
33% 35% 31% 37% 30% 31% 28% 34% 42% 32% 34% 34% 34% 30% 33% 32% 42% 32% 1% 32% 33% 34% 36% 32% 31%
o * «
Strongly disagree 212 98 114 69 77 66 65 116 8 78 134 32 133 48 124 89 15 198 19 194 138 73 68 63 82
42% 40% 45% 38% 6% 44% 47% 1% 38% 1% 43% 30% 45% 8% 44% 1% 37% 43% 35% 43% 44% 40% 45% 1% 1%
s K K « «
sigma 500 247 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 204 99 281 219 a1 459 54 446 316 183 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 123 62 61 45 40 38 35 72 4 52 71 39 63 2 64 59 9 114 13 110 75 48 28 41 55
25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 21% 27% 23% 36% 21% 2% 23% 27% 2% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% 19% 27% 27%
- ™ « *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 377 185 192 137 128 112 105 213 16 139 237 68 231 77 217 160 32 345 a1 336 201 135 121 111 145
75% 75% 76% 75% 76% 75% 75% 75% 79% 73% 77% 64% 79% 78% 77% 73% 78% 75% 76% 75% 76% 74% 81% 73% 73%
o K K * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye No T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
Strongly agree 69 48 21 29 19 21 14 35 20 33 35 2 18 28 45 23 16 52 21 48 51 17 52 16 14 30 1 4 9
14% 19% 8% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 1% 16% 16% 11% 2% 12% 20% 12% 16% 10% 15% 11% 10% 18% 1% 10% 16%
8 a s u Wx * *
Somewhat agree 133 67 66 52 a1 40 32 68 32 67 66 a4 a1 48 76 56 19 114 27 106 80 51 % 37 38 37 30 1 17
27% 27% 26% 26% 29% 25% 27% 27% 25% 29% 25% 28% 25% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 26% 27% 25% 30% 28% 2% 28% 2% 30% 27% 31%
N « ¥
Somewhat disagree 158 7 86 63 a7 48 42 83 33 73 85 48 56 54 91 67 17 141 27 131 102 51 102 56 43 53 30 17 15
32% 29% 34% 32% 33% 30% 35% 33% 25% 31% 32% 31% 35% 30% 31% 32% 23% 33% 26% 33% 32% 30% 30% 36% 32% 31% 30% 40% 29%
N « M
Strongly disagree 141 61 80 54 36 50 30 65 45 59 81 a2 46 52 79 61 22 119 28 113 86 52 9 46 a1 49 29 10 13
28% 25% 32% 27% 25% 32% 26% 26% 35% 25% 30% 27% 29% 29% 27% 30% 30% 28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 28% 29% 30% 29% 29% 23% 2%
A o + i N
Sigma 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 201 115 87 80 60 61 46 103 52 100 101 66 59 77 122 80 35 166 48 154 131 68 148 54 52 67 42 15 2
40% 46% 34% 1% 42% 39% 39% 1% 40% 43% 38% 42% 37% 42% 42% 38% a7% 39% a7% 39% a1% 40% 43% 35% 38% 40% a1% 37% 8%
B ¥ W i -
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 299 133 165 117 84 98 72 149 78 132 166 %0 102 106 171 128 39 260 55 24 188 103 197 102 84 101 59 27 28
60% 54% 66% 59% 58% 62% 61% 59% 60% 57% 62% 58% 63% 58% 58% 62% 53% 61% 53% 61% 59% 60% 57% 6% 62% 60% 59% 63% 52%
A N v i ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yi No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Strongly agree 63 41 22 32 20 1 12 41 6 25 37 24 30 9 36 26 1 52 17 46 34 29
13% 18% 8% 11% 13% 16% 15% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% 10% 17% 12% 17% 11% 1% 15%
B * *
Somewhat agree 84 41 43 35 37 12 14 51 1 35 49 23 44 17 48 36 16 68 22 61 60 24
17% 17% 16% 12% 25% 18% 17% 16% 17% 20% 15% 14% 17% 21% 20% 14% 24% 16% 23% 15% 20% 12%
C * * o Q S u
Somewhat disagree 106 49 57 63 32 12 14 67 14 33 73 29 62 16 42 64 10 96 20 86 64 43
21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 17% 18% 22% 22% 18% 23% 18% 23% 20% 18% 24% 16% 22% 21% 21% 21% 22%
* * N
Strongly disagree 247 101 146 155 59 33 42 153 32 86 161 81 127 38 112 136 29 218 38 209 145 102
49% 44% 54% 54% 40% 49% 51% 49% 52% 48% 50% 52% 48% 48% 47% 52% 44% 50% 39% 52% 48% 52%
A D * * R
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 147 82 65 67 57 23 26 93 16 60 86 46 74 27 84 63 27 120 39 107 94 52
29% 35% 24% 24% 38% 34% 31% 30% 26% 34% 27% 30% 28% 33% 35% 24% 40% 28% 40% 27% 31% 27%
B C C * * o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 353 150 203 218 91 45 57 220 46 119 235 110 189 54 154 200 40 314 58 295 209 145
71% 65% 76% 76% 62% 66% 69% 70% 74% 66% 73% 70% 72% 67% 65% 76% 60% 72% 60% 73% 69% 73%
A DE * * N P R

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Female Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ Ye No Ye No T [ Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 50 32 18 1 21 19 10 16 22 27 2 21 21 8 35 15 9 a1 10 a1 34 16 5 2 8 4 - 2 10
10% 13% 7% 6% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 1% 10% 14% 6% 16% 9% 12% 10% 1% 8% 15% 5% 15% 7% - 11% 8%
B c ¥ ° - N N i
Somewhat agree 119 70 49 38 35 46 1 39 55 68 51 62 a4 13 60 59 15 104 20 99 78 40 8 9 15 10 - 43 34
2% 29% 19% 2% 23% 26% 13% 28% 26% 29% 19% 27% 2% 17% 23% 2% 26% 2% 25% 2% 26% 21% 25% 25% 29% 14% - 2% 28%
8 * F F ) % * * * v * Y
Somewhat disagree 150 63 88 49 43 58 2 38 63 73 77 61 66 2 75 75 17 133 22 128 % 57 9 13 19 17 - 54 39
30% 26% 34% 29% 28% 33% 28% 27% 29% 31% 29% 27% 34% 31% 29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 30% 29% 30% 28% 36% 36% 26% - 28% 32%
A ¥ ¥ ¥ . - .
Strongly disagree 181 78 102 7 55 53 39 8 74 66 115 83 65 32 87 9 18 163 27 154 104 76 10 12 1 36 - 74 38
36% 32% 40% 43% 36% 30% a7% 34% 35% 28% 43% 37% 33% 42% 34% 39% 30% 37% 35% 36% 34% 41% 32% 34% 20% 53% - 38% 32%
3 GH* 1 L * * * * Vab* X
Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 169 102 68 49 55 65 21 55 77 9 74 83 65 21 9 74 2 145 29 140 112 56 13 11 23 14 - 65 43
34% 42% 26% 29% 36% 37% 25% 39% 36% 1% 28% 37% 33% 28% 37% 30% 42% 33% 37% 33% 37% 30% 40% 30% 43% 21% - 34% 36%
8 * F ) M * v * v+ * Y Y
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 331 141 190 122 9 110 63 86 137 139 192 144 131 s6 162 169 35 296 49 282 194 133 19 25 30 53 - 127 77
66% 58% 74% 71% 64% 63% 75% 61% 64% 59% 72% 63% 67% 72% 63% 70% 58% 67% 63% 67% 63% 71% 60% 70% 57% 79% - 6% 64%
A &+ 1 K * * * * Vxab*
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
Strongly agree 33 23 10 19 12 3 3 14 16 20 13 - 30 3 22 1 9 24 14 19 29 4
7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% - 7% 4% 7% 6% 13% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7%
B E * * H ! Q
Somewhat agree 154 84 70 67 59 29 16 45 94 109 45 - 134 20 106 48 30 124 60 94 131 21
31% 33% 29% 32% 29% 33% 42% 31% 29% 31% 31% - 32% 25% 34% 26% 42% 29% 36% 28% 31% 30%
* H* o Q S
Somewhat disagree 222 101 121 90 88 44 15 65 141 162 60 - 188 34 135 87 25 197 68 154 185 35
44% 40% 49% 43% 43% 50% 41% 46% 44% 45% 42% - 45% 42% 43% 47% 35% 46% 40% 47% 43% 50%
A * * P
Strongly disagree 90 46 44 34 45 12 4 19 68 66 25 - 66 25 53 38 7 84 26 64 81 9
18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 14% 11% 13% 21% 18% 17% - 16% 30% 17% 20% 10% 20% 16% 19% 19% 13%
C * * FG L P
Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 187 107 80 86 70 32 18 59 110 129 58 - 164 24 128 59 39 148 74 113 160 25
37% 42% 33% 41% 34% 36% 49% 41% 34% 36% 41% - 39% 29% 41% 32% 55% 35% 44% 34% 38% 37%
B * H* M o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 313 147 165 123 133 56 19 84 209 228 84 - 253 59 188 125 32 281 94 219 266 44
63% 58% 67% 59% 66% 64% 51% 59% 66% 64% 59% - 61% 71% 59% 68% 45% 66% 56% 66% 62% 63%
A * * F L N P R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under3s | 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Emploved _|_Emplove
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 88 513 6 368 587 633 368 a2 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 9 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 14 100 92 109
Strongly agree a8 31 17 11 11 2 12 2 7 21 27 14 2 9 34 14 3 a5 7 a1 29 19 9 15 4 8 12
10% 13% 7% 6% 8% 16% 12% 1% 7% 9% 10% 1% 1% 6% 12% 6% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 10% 1% 13% 2% 8% 1%
@ « « M e e « t B «
Somewhat agree 130 63 67 24 39 47 31 55 2 65 65 36 65 29 69 61 3 127 13 17 79 51 19 32 29 23 27
26% 26% 26% 2% 26% 28% 30% 26% 2% 28% 2% 27% 30% 20% 2% 28% 1% 27% 24% 26% 26% 26% 23% 28% 29% 25% 2%
« « M 0 e « « « «
Somewhat disagree 201 95 106 75 71 55 35 84 8 9% 105 a7 88 65 117 84 14 187 23 178 139 62 40 a1 40 29 50
20% 39% 2% 21% 7% 33% 33% 39% 29% 2% 39% 35% 20% 24% 2% 38% 62% 39% 24% 20% 25% 3% 7% 36% 20% 32% 26%
£ « £ « e e U M « « « «
Strongly disagree 121 58 63 55 28 38 2 51 21 28 73 36 22 23 62 59 3 118 10 12 59 62 17 2% 27 31 20
2% 23% 25% 30% 19% 23% 25% 2% 21% 21% 27% 27% 19% 29% 2% 27% 13% 25% 18% 25% 19% 32% 20% 23% 26% 34% 19%
I « « L 0 0 T « « vz «
Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 178 9 84 54 50 73 4 79 30 86 92 50 89 39 103 75 5 173 20 158 109 69 29 a7 34 31 38
36% 38% 33% 30% 34% 24% 22% 37% 31% 37% 34% 38% 21% 26% 37% 34% 2% 36% 38% 35% 35% 36% 34% 21% 34% 34% 35%
c « « M e e « « « «
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 322 153 169 130 99 93 61 135 69 144 178 83 130 109 179 143 17 305 33 289 198 124 57 67 67 61 71
64% 62% 67% 71% 66% 56% 58% 63% 69% 63% 66% 62% 59% 74% 63% 66% 76% 64% 62% 65% 65% 64% 66% 59% 66% 66% 65%

E . . L P P . . . .
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status

Age
Male Female | Under35 | 35to49 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ Yes No Yes No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionlilb | Region!V | Region | RegionVl | Region Vil
ed Viagh)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 34 24 11 13 10 12 10 11 9 12 2 5 21 8 27 8 4 30 9 25 24 1 7 5 5 3 5 1 3 5
7% 9% a% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 1% 7% 1% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 8% 14%
B B « S . B . B wy*
Somewhat agree 101 59 a3 a1 29 32 19 23 a4 a1 60 20 56 26 65 36 10 91 23 78 73 29 21 15 15 10 18 3 12 7
20% 23% 17% 24% 18% 19% 16% 18% 23% 2% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19% 23% 28% 20% 28% 19% 2% 17% 26% 14% 23% 15% 23% 15% 31% 19%
¥ ¥ s w ¥ ¥ w ¥ wy* ¥
Somewhat disagree 201 89 112 70 64 67 48 50 75 69 131 40 116 44 139 62 13 188 29 172 126 75 28 26 23 32 36 7 14 15
40% 35% 45% 1% 40% 40% 40% 39% 39% 38% 41% a7% 41% 35% 41% 39% 37% 40% 34% 42% 38% a5% 35% 42% 34% a8% a6% 32% 35% 39%
" B B B v ¥ ¥ ¥
Strongly disagree 163 82 81 a7 57 59 aa a4 62 61 103 21 93 49 110 53 8 155 24 139 110 53 25 a3 24 2 19 1 10 10
33% 3% 33% 28% 36% 35% 36% 34% 33% 33% 3% 24% 3% 39% 3% 33% 24% 33% 28% 34% 33% 3% 31% 40% 35% 3% 24% 50% 25% 27%
¥ ¥ 7 ¥ ¥ WZbc* ¥ ¥
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
umma
‘Top2Box (trongly/ Somewhat agree) 136 82 53 53 39 44 29 35 53 53 83 25 77 34 92 44 14 122 32 103 9% 39 27 20 20 13 23 4 15 13
27% 32% 2% 31% 2% 26% 2% 27% 28% 29% 26% 29% 27% 26% 27% 28% 39% 26% 38% 25% 29% 23% 34% 18% 30% 19% 30% 18% 39% 34%
B * a* s Wya w* * w * Wya* wy*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 364 171 193 117 121 126 92 95 137 130 234 62 209 93 249 115 2 343 53 312 236 129 53 89 a8 54 55 19 24 5
73% 68% 78% 69% 76% 74% 76% 73% 72% 71% 74% 71% 73% 74% 73% 72% 61% 74% 62% 75% 71% 77% 66% 82% 70% 81% 70% 82% 61% 66%
A * * P R VXZbe * Vbe* vb* * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environmen
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GE04S GEOS5S GEO 6 GEO7
Employed | Employed | NORTH & MIDLANDS | WEST & EAST & LONDON | SCOTLAND
Yo WALES ANGLIA

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
Strongly agree 50 31 18 19 13 18 5 21 19 26 22 17 10 23 35 15 8 a2 1 39 36 14 7 7 7 8 1 6 5
10% 13% 7% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8% 14% 1% 9% 1% 9% 10% 12% 7% 19% 9% 18% 9% 10% 9% 1% 13% 9% 1% 9% 9% 1%

B G o Qa* s * *

Somewhat agree 114 60 54 a2 37 35 15 63 26 58 56 39 28 a7 67 a7 1 103 14 100 76 38 15 11 18 16 34 12 8
23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 23% 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 27% 24% 20% 22% 23% 25% 23% 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 21% 27% 19% 18%

M . ¥ .

Somewhat disagree 183 89 95 69 61 54 25 99 a8 82 101 54 a4 85 105 78 12 171 18 165 121 62 21 18 32 27 a4 25 17
37% 36% 38% 35% 39% 36% 37% 38% 35% 36% 37% 37% 39% 35% 35% 39% 29% 37% 29% 38% 35% 39% 33% 34% 2% 36% 36% 37% 40%

Strongly disagree 153 69 84 67 43 a3 22 79 42 60 93 36 32 85 90 63 12 141 19 134 109 a4 22 16 20 23 34 23 13
31% 28% 33% 34% 28% 29% 33% 30% 31% 27% 34% 25% 28% 35% 30% 31% 27% 31% 30% 31% 32% 28% 34% 31% 26% 31% 28% 36% 31%

| K . ¥ .

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 164 91 72 61 50 53 20 84 45 84 80 56 37 71 102 62 19 145 25 138 111 52 22 18 25 24 18 12
33% 37% 29% 31% 33% 35% 30% 32% 33% 37% 29% 38% 33% 29% 34% 30% 44% 32% 1% 32% 33% 33% 33% 35% 32% 33% 36% 27% 29%

B 1 M Qa* s * *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 336 158 178 136 104 97 47 178 90 142 194 90 76 170 195 141 24 312 37 299 230 106 a4 34 52 50 79 a8 30
67% 63% 71% 69% 67% 65% 70% 68% 67% 63% 71% 62% 67% 71% 66% 70% 56% 68% 59% 68% 67% 67% 67% 65% 68% 67% 64% 73% 71%

A 1 K . P R * .
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Strongly agree 175 90 85 110 51 14 28 37 110 102 74 - 23 153 110 65 67 108 110 65 149 26
35% 35% 35% 41% 31% 20% 39% 42% 32% 33% 38% - 35% 35% 38% 31% 43% 31% 39% 30% 37% 29%
DE * * * * Q s *
Somewhat agree 176 84 92 99 58 20 29 29 119 110 66 - 22 155 95 82 53 123 104 73 141 33
35% 33% 38% 37% 35% 28% 40% 33% 35% 36% 34% - 33% 36% 33% 39% 34% 36% 37% 34% 35% 37%
* * * * *
Somewhat disagree 93 53 40 43 32 19 13 16 65 62 31 - 14 79 55 38 25 69 40 53 70 23
19% 21% 16% 16% 20% 27% 18% 18% 19% 20% 16% - 22% 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 14% 24% 17% 26%
c* * * * R *
Strongly disagree 55 28 27 15 22 18 2 5 47 32 23 - 6 49 29 26 1 44 29 26 45 8
11% 11% 11% 6% 14% 25% 3% 6% 14% 10% 12% - 10% 1% 10% 13% 7% 13% 10% 12% 11% 9%
c cD* * * 3 * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 352 175 177 209 109 34 57 65 229 212 139 - 44 307 205 147 120 232 214 138 290 59
70% 68% 73% 78% 67% 48% 79% 76% 67% 69% 72% - 68% 71% 71% 69% 77% 67% 75% 64% 72% 66%
DE E * * * * Q s *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 148 82 67 58 54 36 15 21 112 94 54 - 21 128 84 65 36 113 70 78 115 31
30% 32% 27% 22% 33% 52% 21% 24% 33% 31% 28% - 32% 29% 29% 31% 23% 33% 25% 36% 28% 34%
c cD* * * * P R *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region
Female | Under3s | 35to49 | 50to64 Medium Married Other [ Yes Yes No Yes No Total Non Nord-Ovest | Nord-Est | Centro (1)
Emploved |_Emploved
A B c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T 1 v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500 316 368 319 176 398 287 495 508 21 573 189 469 534 95 908 162 841 611 382 262 192 198 240 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 23 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 28 15 13 8 10 1 7 10 6 16 12 14 12 2 16 12 5 2 7 2 19 10 7 3 5 7 6
6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 1%
a s w*
Somewhat agree 66 33 33 25 27 14 1 30 14 36 30 25 31 10 32 34 9 56 14 51 39 2 13 14 13 18 8
13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 9% 11% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 21% 12% 21% 12% 14% 12% 10% 15% 13% 15% 14%
3 3 a s *
Somewhat disagree 186 9 92 63 64 59 37 69 52 9% %0 80 81 25 83 103 1 175 20 166 102 82 58 32 35 43 18
37% 38% 37% 39% 35% 37% 36% 35% 1% 39% 35% 37% 38% 34% 36% 38% 26% 38% 29% 39% 36% 39% 4% 34% 36% 36% 32%
* [ R wz *
Strongly disagree 220 106 114 65 79 76 a7 88 s5 98 122 95 89 36 97 123 18 202 28 192 125 94 52 5 5 52 25
44% 43% 45% 40% 44% 48% 45% 44% 43% 40% 48% 44% 42% 50% 43% 45% 42% 4% 40% 45% 44% 44% 40% 48% 4% 44% 44%
) . .
sigma 500 28 252 161 179 160 103 198 127 247 253 213 214 73 228 272 43 457 69 431 285 210 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 9% 48 46 33 37 2 19 a1 20 52 42 39 43 12 48 46 14 80 2 72 58 35 20 18 17 25 14
19% 19% 18% 20% 20% 15% 18% 21% 16% 21% 17% 18% 20% 16% 21% 17% 32% 18% 31% 17% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18% 21% 25%
Q* s *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 406 200 206 128 142 136 84 157 106 195 211 174 171 61 180 226 29 377 48 358 227 175 110 78 80 95 3
81% 81% 82% 80% 80% 85% 82% 79% 84% 79% 83% 82% 80% 84% 79% 83% 68% 82% 69% 83% 80% 83% 84% 81% 82% 79% 75%

. P R .
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Strongly agree 36 22 14 13 16 6 21 14 1 17 18 21 6 8 18 18 4 32 7 28 29 6
7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 13% 6% 9% 4%
E * * S* U
Somewhat agree 117 65 52 51 31 35 77 33 7 51 66 63 23 31 66 50 8 108 13 104 82 29
23% 26% 21% 30% 18% 21% 25% 19% 28% 20% 26% 24% 22% 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24% 20%
DE * 0 * *
Somewhat disagree 250 123 127 72 91 87 147 93 9 140 110 133 51 66 121 129 19 231 27 223 168 72
50% 49% 51% 43% 54% 54% 48% 55% 38% 56% 44% 50% 50% 50% 49% 51% 54% 50% 48% 50% 50% 51%
C C H * J * *
Strongly disagree 98 41 57 32 32 34 61 29 8 43 55 49 21 27 43 55 4 93 9 89 59 35
20% 16% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 17% 30% 17% 22% 19% 21% 20% 17% 22% 12% 20% 16% 20% 17% 25%
A G* * * T
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 152 87 65 64 47 41 97 47 8 68 84 85 29 39 84 68 12 140 20 133 111 35
30% 35% 26% 38% 28% 25% 32% 28% 32% 27% 34% 32% 28% 30% 34% 27% 34% 30% 36% 30% 33% 24%
B DE * * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 348 164 184 105 123 121 208 123 17 183 164 182 72 93 164 184 23 324 36 312 227 108
70% 65% 74% 62% 72% 75% 68% 72% 68% 73% 66% 68% 72% 70% 66% 73% 66% 70% 64% 70% 67% 76%
A C C * * * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste | Madrid and Surand
Emploved Emplove and Noreste Centro

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 241 557 253 56 474 526 593 82 325 524 476 85 915 125 875 640 350 190 262 287 261
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 30 17 12 11 12 7 17 6 4 13 16 15 3 11 20 9 4 26 8 22 21 8 5 8 5 11
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 12% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8%
* * o s+
Somewhat agree 103 54 48 28 47 27 56 23 6 55 48 52 23 27 60 42 9 94 18 84 66 36 17 31 27 28
21% 22% 19% 16% 24% 21% 21% 17% 20% 23% 18% 23% 20% 18% 2% 18% 20% 21% 28% 19% 20% 21% 18% 24% 18% 21%
c * * * *
Somewhat disagree 206 101 105 78 75 52 114 59 8 96 110 93 53 60 109 97 17 188 21 185 133 71 36 54 61 55
41% 40% 42% 45% 38% 41% 43% 44% 26% 41% 41% 41% 45% 39% 41% 42% 39% 41% 31% 43% 41% 42% 38% 42% 42% 42%
H H * * ¥ * R
Strongly disagree 162 80 82 57 63 42 78 47 13 71 91 67 39 56 78 84 14 148 19 143 105 56 36 36 52 38
32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 33% 29% 35% 42% 30% 34% 30% 33% 36% 29% 36% 32% 32% 29% 33% 32% 32% 38% 28% 36% 29%
* ¥ K N - ¥ w
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 132 71 61 39 59 33 73 29 10 68 64 67 27 38 80 52 13 119 26 106 87 45 22 39 32 39
26% 28% 24% 23% 30% 26% 28% 22% 32% 29% 24% 30% 23% 25% 30% 22% 29% 26% 39% 24% 27% 26% 23% 30% 22% 30%
- ¥ o ¥ s+
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 368 181 187 135 139 95 192 106 22 168 200 160 92 116 188 180 32 336 40 328 238 127 72 90 113 93

74% 2% 76% 77% 70% 74% 2% 78% 68% 71% 76% 70% 77% 75% 70% 78% 71% 74% 61% 76% 73% 74% 77% 70% 78% 70%
* * * R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United

States Total Gender
Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248
Strongly agree 85 62
17% 25%
8
Somewhat agree 111 60
2% 24%
Somewhat disagree 150 65
30% 26%
Strongly disagree 154 60
31% 24%
Sigma 500 248
100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 196 122
39% 49%
8
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 304 125
61% 51%
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464
252

9%

51
20%

85
33%

94
37%

252
100%

29%

178
71%

Under 35

293
183

18%

31%

183
100%

42%

105
58%

Age

35t049

289
150

19%

31
21%

43
29%

46
31%

150
100%

50 to 64

421
167

14%

36
21%

58
35%

50
30%

167
100%

35%

109
65%

31
38%
H*
81
100%

36%
*

51
64%
*

Household Income
Medium

429
209

13%

50
24%

64
31%

67
32%

209
100%

37%

132
63%

21%

65
31%

56
27%

210
100%

42%

121
58%

Marital Status

Married

599

271
100%

128

47%

143
53%

ther

404
229

11%

42
18%

70
31%

90
39%

229
100%

30%

160
70%
I

372
233

15%

51
22%

73
31%

74
32%

233
100%

37%

147
63%

Education
Medium

305
127

12%

127
100%

36%

81
64%

United States

[

32
23%

43
31%

140
100%

Chief Income Earner

592
280

21%

68
24%

71
26%

82
29%

280

100%

126

45%

153
55%

No

411
220

12%

33%

220
100%

32%

150
68%

Business Owner

23%

11
16%

68
100%

61%

27
39%

15%

92
21%

134
31%

143
33%

432

100%

155

36%

277
64%

Senior Executive/Decision

No

85
21%

133
33%

132
33%

402

100%

136

34%

266
66%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

78
24%

92
28%

93
29%

324
100%
139
43%
u
185
57%

Non

Emplove

316
173

14%

173
100%

Northeast

29
32%

28
31%

91
100%

218
110

14%

29
26%

35
32%

30
28%

110
100%

100%

224
115

18%

28
24%

27
23%

39
34%

115
100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Strongly agree 103 59 44 73 18 12 64 23 2 20 82 - 88 15 46 57 20 83 25 77 57 46
21% 24% 17% 27% 12% 14% 24% 14% 12% 14% 24% - 23% 13% 18% 24% 16% 22% 15% 23% 17% 29%
DE * G ** | M R T
Somewhat agree 94 55 39 47 32 16 50 31 4 33 61 - 70 24 51 43 30 65 36 59 59 35
19% 22% 16% 17% 22% 18% 19% 19% 25% 22% 17% - 18% 21% 20% 18% 24% 17% 21% 18% 17% 22%
* e
Somewhat disagree 110 58 52 51 36 23 54 45 5 33 77 - 82 27 63 47 28 81 41 69 84 25
22% 24% 20% 19% 25% 26% 20% 28% 27% 22% 22% - 21% 24% 24% 19% 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 16%
* e U
Strongly disagree 193 75 119 100 57 36 99 65 6 63 130 - 145 49 100 94 45 149 69 124 141 53
39% 30% 47% 37% 40% 42% 37% 40% 36% 42% 37% - 38% 42% 38% 39% 37% 39% 40% 38% 41% 33%
A * e
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 197 114 84 119 50 28 114 54 6 54 143 - 158 39 97 100 50 147 61 136 116 81
39% 46% 33% 44% 35% 32% 43% 33% 37% 36% 41% - 41% 34% 37% 42% 41% 39% 36% 41% 34% 51%
B * e T
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 303 133 170 151 93 59 153 110 1 96 207 - 227 76 162 140 73 230 110 193 225 78
61% 54% 67% 56% 65% 68% 57% 67% 63% 64% 59% - 59% 66% 63% 58% 59% 61% 64% 59% 66% 49%
A * e U
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Strongly agree 49 24 25 24 14 1 22 17 4 15 34 - 37 12 26 23 10 39 1 38 26 23
10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 9% 6% 9% 10% - 11% 7% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 14%
* * * T
Somewhat agree 63 36 27 24 17 22 23 24 8 23 40 - 44 19 41 22 13 51 13 50 43 20
13% 15% 11% 11% 1% 18% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% - 14% 10% 15% 10% 16% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 104 53 51 46 32 26 33 39 17 31 73 - 66 39 60 44 25 79 32 72 74 31
21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 25% 18% 22% - 21% 21% 21% 20% 33% 19% 28% 19% 22% 19%
* * a*
Strongly disagree 283 131 153 130 93 61 100 104 41 102 182 - 172 111 154 129 29 255 60 224 196 88
57% 53% 60% 58% 60% 51% 56% 56% 58% 60% 55% - 54% 61% 55% 59% 37% 60% 52% 58% 58% 54%
* * * P
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 112 60 52 48 31 33 46 41 12 38 75 - 81 31 68 45 22 90 24 88 69 43
22% 25% 20% 22% 20% 28% 26% 22% 17% 22% 23% - 25% 17% 24% 20% 29% 21% 21% 23% 20% 27%
* * ™M *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 388 184 204 176 125 87 133 143 58 133 255 - 238 150 214 174 54 334 91 296 269 118
78% 75% 80% 78% 80% 72% 74% 78% 83% 78% 77% - 75% 83% 76% 80% 71% 79% 79% 77% 80% 73%
* * L *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q5. I'm tired of all of the fuss that is being made about the environment
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Strongly agree 64 33 31 29 21 14 16 41 2 19 45 16 27 22 43 21 17 47 25 39 43 21
13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14% 8% 15% 12% 21% 12% 10% 15% 10% 16% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13%
* e M*
Somewhat agree 50 28 22 20 14 16 1 31 2 13 37 8 20 22 27 23 13 37 14 37 31 19
10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 17% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11%
c* e *
Somewhat disagree 92 46 46 49 29 14 27 51 8 27 65 16 33 43 60 32 22 70 34 58 67 25
18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 15% 20% 17% 33% 21% 18% 22% 15% 20% 21% 15% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 15%
* e *
Strongly disagree 294 134 160 157 90 47 79 174 13 69 225 35 134 124 155 139 59 235 102 192 193 100
59% 55% 62% 61% 58% 52% 60% 58% 52% 54% 60% 47% 63% 59% 54% 65% 53% 60% 58% 59% 58% 61%
* e * K N
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 114 61 53 50 35 29 27 73 4 32 82 24 47 44 70 44 30 84 39 75 74 40
23% 25% 21% 19% 23% 33% 20% 24% 15% 25% 22% 32% 22% 21% 25% 21% 27% 22% 22% 23% 22% 24%
c* e *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 386 180 206 206 119 61 106 225 20 95 290 52 167 167 215 171 81 305 136 250 261 125
77% 75% 80% 81% 77% 67% 80% 76% 85% 75% 78% 68% 78% 79% 75% 79% 73% 78% 78% 77% 78% 76%
E * e *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No \C No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 9293 9291 6985 6175 5424 4474 6926 5672 8971 9613 3795 7587 7202 10774 7810 2436 16148 4021 14563 12928 5476
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
Strongly agree 7076 3437 3639 3105 2301 1669 1894 2680 1865 2957 4119 1829 2929 2317 3901 3174 1004 6071 1642 5433 4760 2260
54% 53% 56% 55% 55% 51% 55% 56% 52% 51% 57% 52% 55% 55% 54% 55% 58% 54% 58% 53% 55% 54%
A E E H H | K K Q S
Somewhat agree 4425 2220 2205 1880 1417 1128 1131 1563 1338 2153 2272 1198 1785 1441 2486 1939 547 3877 918 3506 2967 1405
34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 37% 32% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 32% 34% 32% 34% 34% 34%
FG J P
Somewhat disagree 1102 591 511 445 324 332 281 416 282 522 580 352 431 318 613 489 123 979 198 903 717 364
8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9%
B [e)) LM P R
Strongly disagree 398 230 169 166 115 117 118 124 113 175 224 122 159 117 215 183 61 337 76 322 251 142
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B
Sigma 13000 6477 6523 5597 4157 3246 3424 4782 3598 5806 7194 3502 5305 4194 7215 5785 1736 11264 2835 10165 8694 4171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 11500 5657 5844 4985 3718 2797 3025 4243 3203 5110 6391 3028 4714 3759 6388 5113 1551 9949 2561 8939 7726 3665
88% 87% 90% 89% 89% 86% 88% 89% 89% 88% 89% 86% 89% 90% 89% 88% 89% 88% 90% 88% 89% 88%
A E E K K S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1500 820 679 612 439 449 399 540 395 696 804 474 591 435 828 672 184 1316 274 1226 968 506
12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12%
B [e)) LM R
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Mean:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/3/KIL/M/N/O/PIQIRIS/T/UNWIXN/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma
Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree)
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Total

18584

7076
54%

4425

13000
100%

Argentina

BDEFGHIKL
MNOPQRSTU

76
15%

19

11

op

500
100%

BDEFIKLNPQ
RUW
30
6%

Belgium

ACIMXYZ

46
9%
ACMOSTVXY
z

16

3%
oPx

500
100%

DFLRUW

63
13%

ACIMOSTVXY

z

Mexico

81%
BDEFGHIKLN
OPQRSTUVW

.

73
15%

N
®

12

BDEFIKLNPQ
RUW*
20
4%

Poland

Russia

VXYZ

Saudi Arabia | South Africa | South Korea

504 500 508
500 500 500
210 269 190
42% 54% 38%
R DFLNOQRUW
200 157 206
40% 41%
ACEIMXYZ ~ ACMXYZ ~ ACEGIMSTXY
z
67 57 64
13% 11% 13%
ACGHIKMOS ACGIMOSTV  ACGHJKMOS
TVXYZ XvZ TVXYZ
2 17 40
3% 8%
HIJOPSTVXZ op ABCEGHIKM
NOPQRSTUV
Xz
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
410 426 396
82% 85% 79%
w w w
90 74 104
18% 15% 21%

ABCGHJKMO  ACGHJMOST  ABCGHIKMO
PSTVXYZ

PQSTVXYZ

BDFHIKLNOP
QRUW

163
33%
ACMXYZ

28

16

op

100%

456
91%

DEFILNQRU  DEFILNQRU
w w

2
9%
oxvz

FLORUW

210

ACEGIMSTVX

\z4

38

ACMOSXYZ ~ ACGHIKMOS
TVXYZ

500
100%

455
91%

25
9%
MOSXYZ

Sweden

226
45%

LORUW

201
40%

ACIMXYZ

67

6

500
100%

427
85%
w

73
15%

ACGHIMOST

VXYZ

Turkey

313

BDFHIKLNOP  DFLNORUW

QRUW

149

ACMXYZ

31

6%
vz

500
100%

462

BDEFILNQRU  DFLNQRUW
w

38
8%
\z4

Hungary

250

198
40%

Australia

227

ACEIMSXYZ  ACEGIMNPQ.

34

7%

ACMXYZ

18

HOPSVX

500
100%

448
90%

52
10%

STVWXYZ

72
14%
ABCGHIKMO
STVXYZ

29

AHIIMOPQST
VXYZ

500
100%

101
20%

ACMOSTXYZ ABCGHIKMO

PQSTVXYZ

Brazil

72%

BDEFGHIKLN
OPQRSTUVW

110
22%
AXZ

16
3%

13
op
500
100%
a7
BDEFHIKLNP
QRUW

29
6%

Canada

199

z

62
12%

ACGHIKMOS
TVXYZ

22
4%

AHIOPQSTV

Xz

500
100%

84
17%

ACGHJKMOP
STVXYZ

China

291

ACEGJMSTXY ABCDEFGHIK

LMNPQRSTU
VWXYZ
22

4%
vz

500
100%

475
95%
BDEFGHIKLN
PQRUW
25
5%

France

1001 1003 1000
500 500 500
254 225 167
51% 25% 33%

DFLNORUW  FLORUW
188 198 234

ACIMXYZ  ACEGIMSTXY ABCDEGIKM

z NPQSTVWXY
z
56 66 73
1% 13% 15%

ACGIKMOST  ACGHIKMOS  ABCGHIKMO
VXvZ VXYZ STVXYZ
3 11 2%

1% 2%
OP  AHUMOPQST
XYz
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
442 423 401
88% 85% 80%

DFLNRUW  FLRUW w
58 77 99
12% 15% 20%

ACMOSTVXY ACGHJKMOS ABCGHIKMO
PQSTVXYZ

z

Germany.

TVXYZ

Great Britain

501 1003
500 500
306 293
61% 59%
BDFHIKLNOP BDFHIKLNOP
QRUW QRUW
167 171
ACMXYZ ACMXYZ
21 27
4% 5%
Y MYz
7 9
1% 2%
o
500 500
100% 100%
473 464
95% 93%
BDEFHIKLNP  BDEFIKLNPQ.
QRUW RUW
27 36
5% 7%
\z4

215

ACEGIMSTV
WXYZ

79
16%
ABCGHIKMO
PSTVXYZ

22
4%
AHIOPQSTV
Xz
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100%
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80%
w
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PQSTVXYZ
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179

ACMXYZ

30
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CMXYZ
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93%
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7%
Xz
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9%
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26%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQRST
uvxyz

Peru Chile
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500 500
394 394

Colombia

421

BDEFGHUKL BDEFGHIKL ABDEFGHUKL
MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU
VWXY

W
83 87
17% 17%
z z
17 8
3% 2%
6 10
1% 2%
op
500 500
100% 100%
477 481
96%

59
12%

10
2%

10

op

500
100%

480
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BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHIKLN BDEFGHUKLN

PQRUVW
23
5% 4%

PQRTUVW  PQRTUVW
1
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming

Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18584 2005 3015 7029 4516 7517 3005 1517
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
Strongly agree 7076 400 1978 2149 1359 1792 1120 796
54% 40% 79% 48% 45% 45% 56% 53%
ACDEFG AE A A ACDE ACDE
Somewhat agree 4425 385 405 1766 1267 1549 724 518
34% 39% 16% 39% 42% 39% 36% 35%
BG BFG ABCEFG BG B B
Somewhat disagree 1102 148 61 465 288 505 115 123
8% 15% 2% 10% 10% 13% 6% 8%
BCDEFG BFG BF BCDFG B BF
Strongly disagree 398 67 57 120 86 154 40 63
3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
BCDEFG BCDF BCDF
Sigma 13000 1000 2500 4500 3000 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 11500 786 2382 3915 2626 3341 1844 1314
88% 79% 95% 87% 88% 84% 92% 88%
ACDEFG AE AE A ACDEG AE
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1500 214 118 585 374 659 156 186
12% 21% 5% 13% 12% 16% 8% 12%
BCDEFG BF BF BCDFG B BF
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 228 277 290 108 107 134 128 154 124 381 144 261 100 263 242 89 416 125 380 319 186
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
Strongly agree 393 185 209 199 101 93 99 108 122 109 285 134 166 93 219 175 74 319 103 291 264 130
79% 75% 82% 80% 76% 79% 82% 84% 73% 78% 79% 79% 81% 74% 79% 79% 79% 79% 79% 79% 81% 75%
H * *
Somewhat agree 76 44 33 36 20 21 15 13 32 18 58 27 32 17 39 37 13 64 15 61 43 33
15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17% 12% 10% 19% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 12% 17% 13% 19%
G * *
Somewhat disagree 19 13 6 9 9 1 4 4 7 8 1 7 1 10 14 6 5 14 8 1 14 6
4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
E L L* *
Strongly disagree 11 4 7 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 7 1 5 5 7 4 1 9 4 7 7 4
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
* *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 133 119 121 129 166 139 361 170 205 125 278 222 93 407 130 370 328 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 470 228 242 235 121 114 114 122 154 127 343 161 199 110 258 212 87 383 118 352 307 163
94% 93% 95% 95% 91% 96% 94% 95% 93% 91% 95% 95% 97% 88% 93% 96% 93% 94% 90% 95% 94% 94%
™M ™M * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 30 17 13 13 12 5 7 7 12 12 18 9 6 15 20 10 7 23 13 18 21 10
6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 3% 12% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6%
KL* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Center North
Emploved _Emploved __(Bruxelles) | (Flandre)
\2

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 250 250 156 174 170 119 147 126 214 286 66 268 166 330 170 34 466 67 433 325 163 64 264 172
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
Strongly agree 240 121 119 86 77 77 57 72 63 95 145 62 % 83 156 84 13 227 26 214 149 85 26 133 81
48% 48% 48% 46% 50% 49% 43% 50% 56% 47% 49% 42% 49% 52% 50% 45% 40% 49% 40% 49% 50% 45% 48% 47% 50%
B B P ¥ ¥
Somewhat agree 197 99 98 80 61 56 64 51 38 72 125 59 79 59 119 78 16 181 31 166 112 82 23 116 58
39% 39% 39% 43% 39% 35% 48% 35% 33% 35% 42% 40% 1% 37% 38% 42% 47% 39% 48% 38% 38% 44% 42% 1% 36%
W ¥ P ¥ B
Somewhat disagree 46 2 23 13 15 18 6 13 13 2 23 15 16 15 26 21 3 4 6 41 32 10 4 2 19
9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 5% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 8% 12%
. ¥ P H .
Strongly disagree 16 8 9 7 2 8 5 8 - 12 4 1 3 3 1 5 2 15 2 15 6 10 2 12 3
3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% - 6% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2%
. H ) L* P . .
sigma 500 251 249 186 155 159 131 144 114 204 296 146 194 160 312 188 33 467 64 436 299 187 54 285 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 437 220 217 166 138 133 120 123 101 167 270 121 175 142 275 162 29 408 56 381 261 167 49 249 139
87% 87% 87% 89% 89% 84% 92% 85% 89% 82% 91% 83% 90% 88% 88% 86% 86% 87% 88% 87% 87% 89% 90% 87% 87%
B | B P ¥ ¥
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 63 32 31 20 17 26 1 21 13 36 27 25 19 19 37 26 5 58 8 55 38 20 5 36 22
13% 13% 13% 1% 11% 16% 8% 15% 11% 18% 9% 17% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 1% 10% 13% 14%
K ) ¥ P B ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 507 284 223 280 143 84 149 189 114 179 328 22 266 219 277 230 133 374 169 338 354 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
Strongly agree 407 185 222 207 121 79 129 162 50 151 255 195 121 91 219 188 99 308 130 277 256 150
81% 77% 85% 80% 81% 87% 74% 86% 78% 85% 79% 88% 75% 76% 85% 78% 89% 79% 82% 81% 81% 82%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Somewhat agree 73 48 25 40 25 9 34 21 13 23 50 18 33 23 32 41 9 64 25 49 51 22
15% 20% 10% 15% 17% 10% 19% 11% 20% 13% 15% 8% 20% 19% 13% 17% 8% 16% 16% 14% 16% 12%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Somewhat disagree 8 4 4 4 2 2 2 4 - 2 6 - 6 2 4 4 2 6 3 5 5 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Strongly disagree 12 3 10 9 2 1 9 1 1 1 1 8 2 3 3 9 1 1 2 1 3 9
2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Sigma 500 240 260 260 150 90 174 189 64 178 322 220 161 119 258 242 111 389 158 342 316 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 480 233 247 247 146 87 163 184 63 175 305 213 154 114 251 229 108 372 154 326 307 173
96% 97% 95% 95% 97% 97% 94% 97% 98% 98% 95% 96% 95% 96% 97% 94% 97% 96% 97% 95% 97% 94%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 20 7 13 13 4 3 11 5 1 3 17 8 7 5 7 14 3 17 4 16 9 12
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%
* * e e e * * * e * * * * * * e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,/1,K/L/MN/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2fz

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education [T Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Ye No Yes No Total Non Central Southern North-west | South-West
Emploved _Employed Region Region i i i

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 504 252 252 183 157 164 285 141 5 274 230 12 354 138 282 22 a7 457 102 402 359 135 115 108 88 7 48 68
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 414 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 210 104 106 80 70 60 125 51 3 107 103 28 133 48 100 109 17 193 36 174 139 68 a1 39 4s 37 18 29
42% 42% 2% 40% 4% 43% 4% 1% 66% 1% 3% 38% 43% 42% 39% 45% 2% 42% 42% 42% 40% 46% a1% 38% 52% 45% 35% 38%
N i o i ¥ ¥ . N . ¥ i N i
Somewhat agree 200 % 104 93 62 45 116 50 1 101 %8 34 121 45 101 99 14 186 34 166 135 61 37 a 30 34 18 a1
40% 38% 42% 46% 39% 32% a1% 40% 18% 39% a1% 47% 39% 39% 40% 40% 35% 40% 40% 40% 39% 1% 37% 40% 34% 1% 34% 53%
£ ¥ B o I N - « ¥ « N « N [
Somewhat disagree 67 32 35 2 16 29 33 18 1 a1 26 1 a1 15 a1 2 6 61 12 55 49 18 16 15 7 10 12 6
13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 21% 12% 14% 16% 16% 1% 15% 13% 13% 16% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 8% 12% 2% 8%
+ D+ e I - ¥ B - i M B X+ o
Strongly disagree 2 17 6 7 10 6 12 5 - 13 1 - 17 6 12 1 4 20 4 20 21 2 6 8 4 1 4
5% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 5% - 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 8% 5% 1% 8% -
- i - . M - i M i M i M .
Sigma 500 249 251 202 157 141 286 124 4 262 238 74 311 115 255 25 40 460 86 a14 343 148 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 410 199 210 173 131 105 240 102 4 208 201 63 253 93 201 208 31 379 70 339 274 129 77 80 75 71 36 70
82% 80% 84% 86% 83% 75% 84% 82% 84% 79% 85% 85% 81% 81% 79% 85% 77% 82% 81% 82% 80% 87% 77% 77% 87% 87% 70% 92%
N i P [ ¥ ¥ « ¥ i 7 i + o
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) % 50 a1 29 26 35 4s 23 1 54 36 1 58 2 54 37 9 81 16 75 70 19 2 23 12 1 16 6
18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 25% 16% 18% 16% 21% 15% 15% 19% 19% 21% 15% 23% 18% 19% 18% 20% 13% 23% 23% 13% 13% 30% 8%
¥ i 4 I N M i N i N i X+ o
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non CENTRAL | NORTH- | SOUTHERN | VOLGA SIBERIAN | FAREAST

URAL
Employed | Employed | FEDERAL | WESTERN | FEDERAL | REGION FEDERAL | FEDERAL | FEDERAL
DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | FEDERAL | DISTRICT | DISTRICT | DISTRICT
nisTRICT DisTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 500 260 240 155 218 127 25 183 257 285 215 42 150 308 316 184 53 447 90 410 384 108 119 64 61 99 a7 92 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 160 134 44 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
Strongly agree 269 104 165 123 86 60 22 135 93 122 147 36 173 60 133 136 21 248 32 237 182 86 72 31 42 26 2 38 16
54% 3% 63% 60% 54% 5% 50% 62% 26% 55% 53% 3% 60% 8% 52% 55% 45% 55% 46% 55% 53% 58% 53% 63% 54% 24% 57% 56% 70%

Ar x ¥ P He . . P ™M ¥ . . x . P P « P x P8

Somewhat agree 157 91 65 63 a8 a5 18 a8 74 66 91 38 72 a7 80 76 20 137 32 125 108 26 a8 10 29 33 15 17 5
31% 38% 25% 31% 30% 34% 1% 22% 37% 29% 33% 45% 25% 37% 32% 31% 2% 30% 46% 29% 31% 31% 36% 21% 36% 32% 35% 25% 20%

B . ¥ « P ¥ G* . P L ¥ . 5% ¥ . P P ¥ P ¥ P

Somewhat disagree 57 29 29 17 19 22 3 26 25 28 29 8 36 13 29 28 3 54 I3 53 43 13 12 4 8 19 3 11 1
1% 12% 1% 8% 12% 17% 8% 12% 12% 12% 1% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 6% 12% 6% 12% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 18% 8% 16% 5%

Strongly disagree 17 15 2 3 7 6 . 7 8 8 9 2 9 6 12 5 3 14 1 16 12 4 3 4 - 7 . 2 1
3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 8% - 6% 1% 3% 5%

B . .. .. P .. . . P .. . . .. . o - [ P .. P

Sigma 500 239 261 207 160 134 a4 217 199 223 277 84 290 126 254 246 a7 453 70 430 344 150 135 a8 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 426 195 231 187 134 105 40 183 167 188 238 74 245 107 213 213 40 385 64 362 289 132 120 a1 71 79 39 54 20
85% 82% 88% 90% 84% 79% 91% 84% 84% 84% 86% 88% 85% 85% 84% 86% 87% 85% 92% 84% 84% 88% 89% 84% 90% 76% 92% 81% 90%

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 74 44 30 20 26 29 4 34 33 35 39 10 45 19 41 33 6 68 6 69 55 18 15 8 8 25 4 13 2

15% 18% 12% 10% 16% 21% 9% 16% 16% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 8% 16% 16% 12% 1% 16% 10% 24% 8% 19% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 300 208 315 168 25 243 140 41 330 178 122 132 254 263 245 91 417 120 388 313 176
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
Strongly agree 190 117 73 96 72 22 98 52 15 122 68 43 55 92 101 89 38 152 49 141 113 68
38% 40% 35% 34% 42% 48% 42% 38% 34% 39% 37% 35% 41% 38% 40% 36% 45% 37% 42% 37% 38% 36%
P * *
Somewhat agree 206 124 82 118 68 20 98 51 21 139 67 53 44 110 109 97 31 176 45 162 130 70
41% 43% 39% 41% 40% 44% 42% 37% 47% 44% 37% 43% 32% 45% 43% 39% 36% 42% 39% 42% 44% 37%
e * L *
Somewhat disagree 64 31 33 48 15 2 26 23 2 31 33 16 27 21 26 38 12 52 15 49 32 31
13% 11% 16% 17% 9% 4% 11% 17% 5% 10% 18% 13% 20% 9% 10% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 16%
D e * | ™M *
Strongly disagree 40 20 20 23 15 2 10 1 6 24 15 10 9 20 18 22 4 35 7 32 20 19
8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 4% 8% 14% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10%
e F* *
Sigma 500 292 208 285 169 46 232 137 44 316 184 122 135 243 254 246 85 415 116 384 295 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 39 241 155 214 140 42 196 103 36 261 135 96 98 202 210 186 69 328 94 303 243 139
79% 82% 75% 75% 83% 92% 84% 75% 81% 83% 73% 78% 73% 83% 83% 76% 81% 79% 81% 79% 82% 74%
B ** G * J L * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 104 51 53 71 29 4 36 34 8 55 49 26 37 41 44 60 17 87 22 81 52 50
21% 18% 25% 25% 17% 8% 16% 25% 19% 17% 27% 22% 27% 17% 17% 24% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 26%
A ** F * | M * T
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 206 299 163 186 156 31 109 365 254 251 224 143 138 287 218 120 385 169 336 416 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
Strongly agree 294 143 150 168 76 50 44 67 183 101 193 146 69 79 143 151 67 227 91 202 221 70
59% 60% 58% 59% 58% 59% 77% 57% 56% 53% 62% 61% 56% 57% 53% 65% 61% 58% 60% 58% 58% 62%
e * * * N * *
Somewhat agree 163 79 84 90 44 28 12 36 115 76 86 73 41 49 102 61 33 130 47 115 126 36
33% 33% 32% 32% 34% 33% 21% 31% 35% 40% 28% 31% 33% 35% 38% 26% 30% 33% 31% 33% 33% 32%
e * ] * * o * *
Somewhat disagree 28 11 17 13 9 6 1 9 18 10 18 10 10 8 16 12 8 20 10 18 25 2
6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2%
e * * * * *
Strongly disagree 16 7 9 12 2 1 - 5 10 2 13 10 3 2 8 7 2 13 3 13 1 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% - 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
e * * * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 132 85 56 118 326 189 311 239 122 138 268 232 110 390 152 348 384 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 456 222 234 258 120 78 55 103 298 177 279 219 110 128 245 212 100 356 139 318 347 106
91% 92% 90% 91% 92% 92% 98% 88% 91% 94% 90% 91% 90% 93% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 94%
e * * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 44 18 25 25 11 7 1 15 28 12 32 21 13 10 24 20 10 34 13 30 36 6
9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 2% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6%
e * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yi No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 282 220 146 212 144 85 170 247 309 193 7 105 390 305 197 63 439 112 390 397 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
Strongly agree 245 125 120 78 98 68 50 83 112 139 106 3 62 180 142 103 26 219 51 194 189 52
49% 49% 48% 41% 53% 56% 52% 49% 47% 50% 47% 29% 52% 48% 51% 46% 49% 49% 52% 48% 51% 44%
c c * e * * *
Somewhat agree 210 98 112 86 77 48 36 67 107 118 92 6 46 158 107 104 22 188 39 171 151 54
42% 39% 45% 45% 41% 39% 38% 40% 45% 43% 41% 54% 39% 43% 39% 46% 42% 42% 40% 42% 41% 46%
* e * * *
Somewhat disagree 38 23 14 22 10 5 7 17 13 17 21 2 6 29 23 15 5 33 7 31 26 10
8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 18% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9%
E * e * * *
Strongly disagree 7 6 1 5 2 1 2 2 4 3 5 - 4 3 5 2 - 7 1 7 5 2
1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
* e * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 187 122 95 168 237 276 224 1 119 370 277 223 54 446 98 402 371 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 455 223 232 164 175 116 86 149 220 257 198 9 108 338 249 206 49 406 90 365 340 106
91% 88% 94% 86% 94% 95% 90% 89% 93% 93% 89% 82% 91% 91% 90% 93% 91% 91% 92% 91% 92% 90%
A c c * e * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 45 30 15 27 12 6 9 19 17 19 26 2 10 33 28 17 5 40 8 37 31 12
9% 12% 6% 14% 6% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 11% 18% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
B DE * e * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Sweden Total

Gender
Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 518 254 264
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 26
Strongly agree 226 104 122
25% 21% 50%
Somewhat agree 201 106 9%
40% 2% 39%
Somewhat disagree 67 a1 2
13% 16% 1%
Strongly disagree 6 3 3
1% 1% 1%
Sigma 500 254 26
100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 427 209 218
85% 82% 88%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 73 2 28
15% 18% 12%
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Under 35

100%

161

83%

33
17%

Age
35t049

100%

128

50to 64

249
161

45%

65
41%

17
1%

161
100%

86%

100%

Household Income
Medium

235
225

48%

225
100%

High

100%

86%
.

14
14%

Marital Status

Married

100%

Other

345
358

48%

358
100%

108
100%

15%

Sweden
Education Chief Income Earner

[ High

100 112 359 159
233 160 360 140
97 78 163 63
2% 49% 45% 45%

¥ « «

93 68 145 56
40% 2% 40% 40%
a1 13 48 19
18% 8% 13% 14%

« ‘ «

2 2 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1%
233 160 360 140

100% 100% 100% 100%
190 146 308 119
82% 91% 85% 85%

« « «
43 14 52 2
18% 9% 15% 15%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

469
456
214
47%

183
40%

55
12%

13%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

78%

21
22%

No

405
100%

353

87%

52
13%

Employment Status

Total
Employed

168
43%

49
13%

389
100%

335

86%

54
14%

Non

Employe

Norrland

100%

94%
.

Mellansverig| Stockholm

Region

Vistsverige |Sbdra Sverige

100%

77%
.

23
23%
7%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 299 205 253 187 64 19 110 375 288 216 138 78 288 310 194 57 447 154 350 350 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
Strongly agree 313 156 156 131 118 63 13 88 212 180 133 186 22 104 164 149 31 282 84 228 186 122
63% 62% 63% 54% 67% 76% 55% 60% 64% 64% 61% 62% 52% 66% 64% 61% 63% 62% 64% 62% 65% 60%
c c* e * * L * *
Somewhat agree 149 76 73 83 53 13 6 52 92 87 62 88 16 44 77 72 13 136 40 109 80 62
30% 30% 29% 34% 30% 16% 24% 35% 28% 31% 29% 30% 37% 28% 30% 30% 27% 30% 30% 30% 28% 30%
E * e * * * *
Somewhat disagree 31 15 15 22 2 6 2 8 21 15 16 20 3 8 13 18 2 29 5 26 15 15
6% 6% 6% 9% 1% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8%
D * e * * * *
Strongly disagree 8 4 3 6 2 - 3 - 5 1 6 4 2 2 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 12% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
* e * * a* *
Sigma 500 253 247 242 176 82 23 148 329 283 217 299 43 158 257 243 49 451 132 368 284 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 462 233 229 214 172 76 18 140 303 266 195 275 38 148 241 221 44 417 125 337 266 184
92% 92% 92% 88% 98% 92% 80% 95% 92% 94% 90% 92% 89% 94% 94% 91% 90% 93% 95% 92% 94% 90%
c * e * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 38 20 19 28 4 6 5 8 26 17 22 24 5 10 16 22 5 34 7 31 18 20
8% 8% 8% 12% 2% 8% 20% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 8% 6% 10%
D * e * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proporti : - Column Proporti
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubi North and
Employed | Employed | Hungary a the Great
Plain

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 258 242 219 141 140 141 275 2 180 320 160 22 118 m 229 39 461 55 445 302 196 162 132 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 27 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 204 99 281 219 a1 459 54 446 316 183 149 152 199
Strongly agree 250 121 128 86 91 73 79 135 1 9 156 5 154 51 139 110 18 231 25 225 171 78 78 80 92
50% 49% 51% 47% 54% 49% 56% 47% 55% 49% 51% 42% 52% 51% 50% 50% 45% 50% 6% 50% 54% 42% 52% 53% 6%
P * * U
Somewhat agree 198 99 99 77 63 58 43 128 6 79 119 a5 115 38 112 86 15 183 2 176 116 82 60 57 81
40% 40% 39% 43% 37% 38% 31% 45% 30% 1% 39% 42% 39% 38% 40% 39% 36% 40% 1% 39% 37% 45% 40% 37% 1%
E P * *
Somewhat disagree 3 17 17 7 1 16 1 17 2 15 19 10 17 7 20 14 4 30 3 31 17 17 8 12 14
7% 7% 7% % 6% 1% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7%
c o * *
Strongly disagree 18 10 8 1 3 3 7 5 1 4 14 7 8 3 9 10 4 14 4 15 1 7 3 2 13
% % 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% % 9% 3% 7% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 6%
o « * w
sigma 500 247 253 181 168 151 140 285 20 192 308 107 204 99 281 219 a1 459 54 446 316 183 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 448 220 227 163 154 131 121 263 17 173 275 %0 269 89 252 196 33 415 47 401 287 159 138 137 173
90% 89% 90% 90% 92% 87% 87% 92% 85% 90% 89% 84% 91% 89% 90% 89% 81% 90% 87% 90% 91% 87% 93% 90% 87%
o K « «
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 52 27 26 18 14 20 18 23 3 19 34 17 25 10 29 23 8 5 7 45 29 24 1 15 26
10% 1% 10% 10% 8% 13% 13% 8% 15% 10% 1% 16% 9% 1% 10% 11% 19% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 13%
P L « «
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Ye No Ye [ T N NON-METRO| VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1007 393 614 210 274 523 260 498 249 534 473 305 359 343 581 426 131 876 174 833 603 385 666 341 325 301 192 115 74
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
Strongly agree 172 84 88 82 a1 49 a4 79 50 76 % 45 54 73 103 69 2 147 42 130 115 55 122 50 49 63 29 15 16
34% 34% 35% 42% 29% 31% 37% 31% 38% 33% 36% 29% 34% 40% 35% 33% 34% 34% a1% 33% 36% 32% 35% 32% 36% 37% 29% 35% 31%

DE K N i ¥

Somewhat agree 227 105 122 8 74 68 58 118 51 106 121 7 77 76 132 9 32 195 39 188 138 82 153 74 68 7 52 15 21
as% 42% 49% 43% 52% 42% 49% 47% 39% 46% as% 47% 8% 42% as% 46% 43% 46% 38% 47% 43% 48% 4% 48% 50% 42% 52% 36% 39%

E * a a * *

Somewhat disagree 72 39 33 2 18 28 12 43 17 37 35 29 19 25 39 33 1 61 15 57 a7 2 49 23 16 19 14 10 13
14% 16% 13% 13% 12% 18% 10% 17% 13% 16% 13% 18% 12% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 23% 2%

F * XY+ Xv*

Strongly disagree 29 20 10 4 10 15 5 12 12 13 16 9 1 9 19 10 6 23 6 23 19 1 21 8 3 15 5 2 4
6% 8% 4% 2% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 7%

[} c c G * X X * *

Sigma 500 28 252 197 143 159 119 251 130 233 267 156 161 183 202 208 74 426 102 398 320 172 345 155 136 168 101 a2 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 399 189 210 167 116 116 102 19 101 183 216 118 131 149 235 164 57 342 81 318 254 137 275 124 117 134 81 30 37
80% 76% 83% 85% 81% 73% 86% 78% 78% 78% 81% 76% 82% 82% 80% 79% 78% 80% 79% 80% 79% 80% 80% 80% 86% 80% 81% 71% 69%

A 3 E * ab * *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 101 59 42 30 28 43 17 55 29 50 51 38 29 34 58 43 17 8 21 80 66 35 70 31 19 34 19 12 16
20% 2% 17% 15% 19% 27% 14% 2% 2% 2% 19% 2% 18% 18% 20% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 14% 20% 19% 29% 31%

8 &) * x* X+
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 490 513 514 310 179 116 618 197 380 623 94 538 371 531 472 159 844 231 772 691 312
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
Strongly agree 362 166 196 202 107 53 51 233 45 129 233 112 193 57 180 181 48 314 69 293 225 137
72% 72% 73% 71% 73% 78% 62% 75% 72% 72% 72% 72% 74% 70% 76% 69% 72% 72% 71% 73% 74% 70%
* 3 *
Somewhat agree 110 49 61 63 34 13 22 66 14 37 72 36 55 18 42 67 15 94 22 88 61 49
22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 19% 27% 21% 23% 21% 23% 23% 21% 22% 18% 26% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20% 25%
* * N
Somewhat disagree 16 9 7 11 3 2 4 8 2 8 7 3 8 4 8 8 1 15 4 12 10 6
3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
* *
Strongly disagree 13 8 5 9 4 * 5 6 1 4 9 5 6 2 7 6 2 11 2 11 7 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
* *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 148 67 83 313 63 179 321 156 262 81 238 262 67 433 97 403 303 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 471 215 256 265 141 65 73 299 59 166 305 148 248 75 223 248 64 408 91 380 286 186
94% 93% 96% 93% 95% 97% 89% 96% 95% 93% 95% 95% 95% 93% 94% 95% 95% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94%
* 3 *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 29 17 12 20 7 2 9 14 3 12 16 8 14 6 15 14 3 25 6 22 17 12
6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 11% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
G* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ No Ye No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest | Ontario Quebec
Emploved _Employed Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1002 482 520 305 309 388 133 253 508 513 489 185 430 387 561 441 126 876 175 827 668 321 75 63 126 115 - 387 236
Base: Al Respondents (wtd] 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 217 102 115 80 72 65 43 58 9 89 128 106 75 36 109 108 2 193 32 185 130 8 9 12 18 33 - %0 54
43% 42% as% 47% a7% 37% 52% 1% 4% 38% 8% 47% 38% 47% 42% 44% a1% 44% 1% 44% 42% 45% 29% 35% 34% 49% - 47% as%
3 3 * 1 L * * * * X+ VX v
Somewhat agree 199 9 105 65 60 73 22 65 83 99 100 86 83 30 104 9 2 175 31 168 124 73 15 13 19 27 - 7 53
40% 39% a1% 38% 39% 42% 27% 46% 39% 42% 38% 38% 42% 39% a1% 39% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 39% as% 37% 35% 1% - 37% 4%
¥ F E + N i N «
Somewhat disagree 62 31 31 20 16 27 15 14 25 34 28 27 27 9 30 32 5 58 6 56 36 2 5 10 10 4 - 23 1
12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 10% 12% 15% 1% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 8% 13% 8% 13% 12% 14% 15% 28% 18% 6% - 12% 9%
¥ M N Yab* Yot i
Strongly disagree 22 16 6 6 6 10 3 4 12 12 10 8 1 3 14 8 7 15 9 13 17 5 4 - 7 3 - 8 2
4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% - 12% 4% - 4% 1%
B - a s Wab* * Wyab* *
Sigma 500 243 257 171 154 175 83 141 214 234 266 227 196 77 257 243 59 441 78 422 306 188 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 416 19 220 145 132 138 66 123 178 188 228 192 158 66 213 203 48 368 63 352 254 158 24 2 37 60 - 161 108
83% 81% 85% 85% 86% 79% 79% 87% 83% 80% 86% 85% 81% 85% 83% 83% 81% 83% 81% 83% 83% 84% 73% 72% 69% 90% - 84% 20%
* * * * * vwx* X wx
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 84 a7 38 2 2 37 18 18 37 46 38 35 38 1 44 40 1 73 14 70 53 31 9 10 16 7 - 30 12
17% 19% 15% 15% 14% 21% 21% 13% 17% 20% 14% 15% 19% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 27% 28% 31% 10% - 16% 10%
* * Yb* Yo+ Yab* *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 505 496 573 334 94 83 297 621 652 349 - 821 180 606 395 158 843 357 644 865 126
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
Strongly agree 184 95 89 80 86 17 10 58 116 131 53 - 150 34 115 69 24 160 63 121 162 19
37% 37% 36% 38% 42% 20% 26% 40% 36% 37% 37% - 36% 41% 36% 37% 34% 37% 37% 36% 38% 27%
E E * * F U
Somewhat agree 291 144 147 114 110 67 25 77 189 214 77 - 246 45 189 102 42 250 97 194 242 47
58% 57% 60% 55% 54% 76% 66% 54% 59% 60% 54% - 59% 54% 60% 55% 58% 58% 57% 59% 57% 68%
cp* * T
Somewhat disagree 22 13 9 12 6 4 2 7 13 12 10 - 18 4 1 1 5 17 8 14 18 3
4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% - 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
* * |
Strongly disagree 4 2 1 3 1 - 1 1 1 * 3 - 4 - 1 3 1 3 1 2 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% - 1% - 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
* H* | N
Sigma 500 255 245 209 203 88 38 143 319 358 142 - 417 83 316 184 71 429 168 332 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 475 239 236 195 196 84 35 135 305 345 129 - 39 79 304 170 65 409 159 315 404 66
95% 94% 96% 93% 96% 96% 92% 94% 96% 97% 91% - 95% 95% 96% 93% 92% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95%
C * * J [¢]
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 25 16 10 14 7 4 3 8 14 12 13 - 21 4 12 13 6 20 9 16 22 3
5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 9% - 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
D * * | N
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No No Total Non lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 543 314 366 321 147 446 281 88 513 6 368 587 633 368 a2 959 121 880 732 269 205 197 194 194 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
Strongly agree 254 131 122 100 77 77 56 118 a5 108 145 66 108 80 147 107 10 23 30 224 150 103 a3 58 51 8 54
51% 53% 8% 54% 51% 26% 53% 55% 25% 7% 54% 29% 29% 54% 52% 29% 26% 51% 56% 50% 29% 53% 51% 51% 50% 52% 50%
« « e e « « « «
Somewhat agree 188 84 104 68 52 67 39 70 25 93 95 29 86 54 102 86 11 177 19 170 125 64 35 36 39 35 2
38% 34% 1% 37% 35% 1% 37% 33% 5% 40% 35% 36% 39% 37% 36% 39% 49% 37% 35% 38% 1% 33% 1% 31% 39% 38% 40%
« G « e e « « « «
Somewhat disagree 56 31 25 14 20 2 10 25 9 27 28 19 25 12 31 2 1 54 4 52 30 25 7 20 10 8 11
1% 12% 10% 8% 13% 13% 9% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 1% 8% 1% 1% 6% 1% 7% 12% 10% 13% 8% 17% 10% 9% 10%
i « e e « « i «
Strongly disagree 3 1 2 2 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 3 * 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 *
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sigma 500 247 253 184 149 166 105 214 99 230 270 133 219 147 282 218 23 477 52 448 306 194 85 114 100 92 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 442 215 227 169 129 144 95 188 90 201 240 114 194 134 250 192 21 421 8 394 275 167 78 9 90 83 98
88% 87% 90% 91% 87% 87% 90% 88% 90% 88% 89% 86% 88% 91% 89% 88% 94% 88% 92% 88% 90% 86% 91% 82% 90% 90% 90%
« « e i « « « «
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 58 32 2% 16 20 2 10 2% 10 29 30 19 25 13 32 2% 1 57 4 54 31 27 7 20 10 9 11
12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 14% 12% 9% 1% 12% 6% 12% 8% 12% 10% 14% 9% 18% 10% 10% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing s largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y[Z/a[blc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision | __Employment Status

Age
Male Female | Under35 | 35to49 | 50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes [ No Yo No N Region| | Regionll | Regionllla | Regionlilb | Region!V | Region | RegionVl | Region Vil
ed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1003 493 510 251 387 365 222 261 412 411 592 52 709 242 698 305 81 922 189 814 711 292 175 180 131 126 166 54 81 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 225 110 115 69 76 80 60 61 76 77 148 31 135 60 154 7 13 212 35 190 146 79 32 51 32 27 38 11 18 16
a5% 43% a7% 40% a7% a7% 49% a7% 40% 42% a7% 35% a7% a7% 45% a4% 36% 6% 41% a6% a4% a7% 40% a7% a7% 40% 49% a7% a7% 42%
Somewhat agree 198 98 100 69 60 69 a2 49 84 82 117 35 11 52 133 65 16 182 39 159 136 62 34 39 25 32 29 8 17 15
40% 39% 1% 40% 38% 1% 35% 38% 44% 45% 37% 1% 39% 1% 39% 1% 44% 39% 46% 38% 1% 37% 43% 36% 37% 48% 37% 37% 43% 39%
F ) ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Somewhat disagree 66 39 27 30 20 16 16 16 26 20 46 20 34 12 44 2 4 61 7 58 a1 25 9 18 10 7 8 4 4 6
13% 15% 11% 18% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 1% 14% 23% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 10% 10% 16% 9% 16%
E Ys ¥ ¥ - * * *
Strongly disagree 1 7 4 2 5 4 3 3 4 4 7 1 7 3 9 2 2 9 4 7 9 2 4 1 1 2 3 - * 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2%
* a s * * N * *
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 169 122 129 190 183 317 87 287 127 341 159 36 464 85 415 332 168 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
umma
‘Top2Box (trongly/ Somewhat agree) 423 208 215 138 136 150 102 110 161 159 264 66 245 112 287 136 29 394 74 349 282 141 67 89 57 58 67 19 35 31
85% 82% 87% 81% 85% 88% 84% 85% 85% 87% 83% 76% 86% 88% 84% 85% 81% 85% 87% 84% 85% 84% 83% 82% 84% 88% 86% 84% 90% 82%
c ¥ K ¥ B ¥ B - ¥
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 77 a5 3: 3 24 20 19 19 29 24 53 21 a1 15 54 23 7 70 1 66 50 27 13 19 1 8 1 4 4 7
15% 18% 13% 19% 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 24% 14% 12% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 12% 14% 16% 10% 18%
E m* ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activit
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/aft
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Great Britain
Britain Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
™

Under3s | 35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ye No Total Non GEO 1 GEO 3 GEO 6
Employed | Employed | NORTH & MIDLANDS LONDON
YORKSHIRE

Base: All Respondents (unwtd; 1000 506 494 302 352 346 132 526 269 490 510 293 217 490 621 379 92 908 133 867 688 312 130 104 155 149 249 130 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
Strongly agree 167 79 88 71 51 a5 25 83 50 68 99 26 37 85 97 70 1 156 21 146 118 29 23 20 21 24 36 28 15
33% 32% 35% 36% 33% 30% 38% 32% 37% 30% 36% 31% 32% 35% 33% 35% 26% 34% 34% 33% 35% 31% 36% 37% 28% 32% 29% 3% 36%

. ¥ Xz .

Somewhat agree 234 114 120 91 75 68 28 131 58 107 127 69 52 113 143 91 22 210 28 206 158 76 29 21 38 35 62 28 21
47% 26% 48% 26% 49% 5% 2% 50% 43% 8% 46% 7% 26% 7% 48% 5% 56% 26% 45% 7% 26% 8% 44% 1% 50% 7% 50% 3% 50%

Somewhat disagree 73 a1 32 24 22 27 10 37 18 38 35 27 17 29 38 35 5 68 9 64 a8 25 10 8 1 10 21 9 I3
15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 18% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13% 18% 15% 12% 13% 17% 1% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13% 10%

c M . x .

Strongly disagree 26 15 10 10 6 10 3 12 9 12 14 5 7 13 19 7 3 22 5 21 17 8 3 3 6 6 5 1 2
5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% a% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 2% 1% 4%

o . .. a a .

Sigma 500 249 251 196 154 150 66 262 135 226 274 146 114 240 297 203 43 457 63 437 341 159 65 52 76 74 123 66 42
100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100% 100%. 100%

Summary

‘Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 401 193 208 162 127 113 53 214 108 176 226 114 89 198 240 161 35 366 49 352 276 125 52 a1 59 59 98 57 36
80% 77% 83% 83% 82% 75% 80% 81% 80% 78% 82% 78% 78% 82% 81% 80% 81% 80% 78% 81% 81% 79% 79% 79% 77% 79% 80% 86% 86%

A E E . ¥ .

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 99 56 42 34 28 37 13 49 27 50 49 32 25 42 57 41 8 90 14 85 65 34 13 11 17 16 25 9 6
20% 23% 17% 17% 18% 25% 20% 19% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 23% 21% 20% 14% 14%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 257 244 255 175 71 69 87 345 324 177 - 59 442 298 203 158 343 288 213 415 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
Strongly agree 306 155 151 159 102 44 39 52 215 188 118 - 37 269 174 132 94 212 172 134 245 58
61% 60% 62% 60% 63% 63% 54% 60% 63% 61% 61% - 57% 62% 60% 62% 60% 61% 61% 62% 60% 64%
* * * * *
Somewhat agree 167 84 83 97 52 19 31 27 109 101 66 - 26 141 94 73 53 114 93 74 136 30
33% 33% 34% 36% 32% 27% 43% 32% 32% 33% 34% - 40% 32% 32% 35% 34% 33% 33% 34% 33% 33%
* * * * *
Somewhat disagree 21 12 8 7 8 5 2 5 13 13 7 - 1 20 16 5 5 15 15 6 19 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% - 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2%
* * * * *
Strongly disagree 7 5 2 4 1 2 - 2 5 4 3 - 1 6 5 2 3 4 4 3 7 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
* * * * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 163 70 72 87 341 306 194 - 65 435 289 211 156 344 284 216 406 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 473 239 234 256 154 63 70 79 323 289 184 - 63 410 268 205 147 325 265 208 380 89
95% 93% 96% 96% 94% 90% 97% 92% 95% 94% 95% - 97% 94% 93% 97% 95% 95% 93% 96% 94% 98%
* * * * N *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 27 17 10 11 9 7 2 7 18 17 10 - 2 25 21 6 9 19 19 9 25 2
5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% - 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 2%
* * * * 0 *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender

Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 503 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252
Strongly agree 203 136 157
59% 55% 62%
A
Somewhat agree 171 89 82
34% 36% 32%
Somewhat disagree 27 17 10
5% 7% 2%
Strongly disagree 9 6 3
2% 2% 1%
Sigma 500 28 252
100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 464 225 239
93% 91% 95%
A
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 36 23 13
% 9% 5%
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Under 35

316
161

56%

161
100%

93%

12

Age

35t049

32%

179
100%

91%

16
9%

50to 64

160
100%

103
100%

Household Income
Medium

287

127
73

57%

45
35%

127
100%

118
93%

Marital Status

Married

247
100%

229
93%

Other

508
253

59%

253
100%

236
93%

241
213
129
61%

68
32%

213
100%

92%

Education
Medium

573
214
121
57%

214
100%

94%

33%

73
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

469
228
127
56%

80
35%

228
100%

91%

272
100%

257

94%

15
6%

Business Owner

Yes

No

155

100%

Senior Executive/Decision

No

143
33%

23
5%

Employment Status

Total
Employed

Non

Employe

382
210
130
62%

66
31%

10
5%

ed

Nord-Ovest

262
131

53%

49

1

WX

1%

131
100%

Nord-Est

32%

95
100%

Region
Centro (1)

240
120

56%

100%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 588 417 227 323 455 544 389 72 579 426 296 194 515 594 411 89 916 152 853 723 256
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
Strongly agree 184 89 95 53 62 69 114 60 9 89 95 99 35 50 95 89 13 171 22 162 127 51
37% 36% 38% 32% 36% 43% 37% 35% 38% 35% 38% 37% 35% 38% 38% 35% 36% 37% 40% 36% 38% 36%
c * * *
Somewhat agree 215 107 108 74 70 71 128 76 10 115 100 122 39 54 108 107 17 198 25 190 147 61
43% 43% 43% 44% 41% 44% 42% 45% 42% 46% 40% 46% 39% 41% 43% 43% 47% 43% 45% 43% 44% 43%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 79 40 39 31 31 17 50 26 3 38 41 37 20 22 37 42 5 74 8 71 50 24
16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 11% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17%
E E * * *
Strongly disagree 22 14 8 11 7 4 13 7 2 9 13 9 7 6 8 14 1 21 - 22 14 6
4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% - 5% 4% 4%
* * * R
Sigma 500 251 249 168 170 162 305 170 25 252 248 267 101 132 248 252 35 465 55 445 338 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 399 196 203 127 132 140 243 137 20 204 195 221 75 104 203 196 30 370 47 352 274 112
80% 78% 81% 75% 78% 87% 79% 80% 80% 81% 78% 83% 74% 79% 82% 78% 83% 80% 85% 79% 81% 78%
D * L * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 101 55 46 41 38 21 63 33 5 47 54 46 26 28 45 56 6 95 8 93 64 31
20% 22% 19% 25% 22% 13% 21% 20% 20% 19% 22% 17% 26% 21% 18% 22% 17% 20% 15% 21% 19% 22%
E E * K * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste | Madrid and Surand
Emploved Emplove and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 484 516 346 413 241 557 253 56 474 526 593 82 325 524 476 85 915 125 875 640 350 190 262 287 261
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 284 148 137 102 112 71 148 78 22 127 158 127 68 89 153 131 28 257 37 248 190 93 47 75 86 77
57% 59% 55% 58% 57% 55% 56% 58% 70% 54% 60% 56% 58% 58% 57% 57% 63% 56% 56% 57% 59% 54% 50% 58% 59% 58%
* * ¥ *
Somewhat agree 179 85 93 61 73 44 98 47 7 85 94 83 39 56 99 80 15 164 24 155 115 62 40 44 52 42
36% 34% 38% 35% 37% 35% 37% 35% 22% 36% 35% 37% 33% 36% 37% 34% 34% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 43% 34% 36% 32%
* ¥ * * Y
Somewhat disagree 30 16 14 9 12 9 16 7 1 20 10 14 8 8 14 16 1 29 5 25 18 12 3 10 4 12
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 9%
* ) * * * X X
Strongly disagree 7 3 4 2 1 4 2 2 2 4 3 2 3 2 2 5 * 7 1 7 2 5 3 * 3 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1%
D F* * * * T w
Sigma 500 252 248 174 198 128 265 135 32 235 265 227 119 155 268 232 44 456 66 434 325 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 463 233 230 163 185 115 246 126 29 212 251 210 108 145 252 211 43 420 60 403 306 155 87 119 138 118
93% 92% 93% 94% 94% 90% 93% 93% 92% 90% 95% 93% 91% 94% 94% 91% 97% 92% 91% 93% 94% 90% 94% 92% 95% 90%
* | * * * Y
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 37 19 18 11 13 13 18 9 2 24 13 17 11 9 16 21 1 36 6 31 19 16 6 10 7 14
7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proporti : - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United
States Total Gender

Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 539 464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252
Strongly agree 183 87 9%
37% 35% 38%
Somewhat agree 187 88 99
37% 36% 39%
Somewhat disagree 85 47 38
17% 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 45 26 19
9% 10% 8%
Sigma 500 248 252
100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 370 175 195
74% 71% 7%
A
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 130 73 57
26% 29% 23%
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Under 35

293

13%

5%

183

100%

150

Age

35t049

289
150

33%

60
40%

24
16%
11%
150

100%
110
73%

E

40

27%
C

50 to 64

421
167

30%

59
35%

100%

110
65%

58
35%
(e}

81
100%

28%
*

Household Income
Medium

429
209

37%

78
37%

37
18%

209
100%

155

74%

54
26%

78
37%

35
17%

19
9%

210

100%

156

75%

53
25%

Marital Status

Married

599
271

34%

271
100%

199
73%

27%

ther

404
229

40%

79
35%

40
17%

229
100%

171

75%

58
25%

372
233

34%

82
35%

48
21%

24
10%

233

100%

161

69%

72
31%

Education
Medium

305
127

33%

127
100%

95
75%

25%

United States

[

140
100%

114
81%

26
19%

Chief Income Earner

100
36%

48
17%

22
8%

280

100%

210

75%

70
25%

No

411
220

34%

220
100%

160
73%

27%

Business Owner

68
100%

82%

12
18%

35%

162
37%

78
18%

40
9%

432

100%

314

73%

118
27%

Senior Executive/Decision

100%

No

33%

153
38%

75
19%

41
10%

402

100%

286

71%

116
29%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

683
324
129
40%

117
36%

53
16%

25
8%

324

100%

246

76%

78
24%

Non

Emplove

316
173

31%

11%

173
100%

123
71%

29%

Northeast

12%

Regi
Midwest

218
110

33%

41
37%

25
22%
7%

110
100%

70%

33
30%
v

{1

184
100%

136
74%

26%

224
115

38%

40
34%

20

17%

11%

115
100%

2%

32
28%



Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 250 252 272 144 86 254 173 21 150 352 - 317 185 263 239 126 376 177 325 348 154
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
Strongly agree 394 197 198 205 121 69 203 135 13 116 278 - 301 93 201 193 93 301 131 264 273 121
79% 80% 78% 76% 85% 80% 76% 82% 79% 78% 79% - 78% 81% 78% 80% 76% 80% 76% 80% 80% 77%
c * e
Somewhat agree 83 44 39 52 18 13 48 28 1 27 56 - 65 18 50 33 25 58 34 49 53 30
17% 18% 15% 19% 13% 14% 18% 17% 7% 18% 16% - 17% 15% 19% 14% 20% 15% 20% 15% 15% 19%
* e
Somewhat disagree 17 5 12 9 4 3 12 2 1 3 14 - 13 3 8 9 4 12 7 10 13 3
3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
* e
Strongly disagree 6 1 5 4 - 2 4 - 2 3 3 - 5 1 1 5 - 6 - 6 2 4
1% 0% 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 9% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 2%
* e
Sigma 500 246 254 271 143 87 267 164 17 149 351 - 385 115 260 240 123 377 171 329 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 477 241 237 257 139 81 251 162 15 143 335 - 366 111 251 226 118 359 164 313 326 152
95% 98% 93% 95% 97% 94% 94% 99% 86% 96% 95% - 95% 96% 97% 94% 96% 95% 96% 95% 95% 96%
B * 3 e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 23 6 17 14 4 5 16 2 2 7 16 - 19 4 8 14 4 18 7 16 16 7
5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 14% 4% 5% - 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
A * G e
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Chile Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 282 131 87 192 171 60 143 357 - 325 175 253 247 69 431 106 394 313 187
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
Strongly agree 394 193 201 174 130 90 135 152 56 136 259 - 247 148 221 173 56 339 93 301 268 127
79% 79% 79% 78% 84% 75% 75% 82% 79% 80% 79% - 77% 82% 79% 79% 73% 80% 80% 78% 79% 78%
* * *
Somewhat agree 87 43 44 41 21 25 31 29 14 30 57 - 60 27 50 37 17 70 17 70 57 30
17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% - 19% 15% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 8 4 4 5 - 3 4 1 1 4 4 - 4 4 7 1 3 5 3 5 6 2
2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
* * *
Strongly disagree 10 4 6 3 4 3 8 2 - 1 10 - 8 3 4 7 1 9 2 8 8 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% - 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
* * *
Sigma 500 244 256 224 156 120 179 184 71 171 329 - 319 181 281 219 76 424 116 384 339 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 481 236 245 215 151 115 166 181 70 165 316 - 307 175 271 211 72 409 110 371 325 157
96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 95% 93% 98% 99% 97% 96% - 96% 96% 96% 96% 95% 97% 95% 97% 96% 97%
* 3 * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 19 8 11 9 4 5 12 3 1 5 13 - 12 6 11 8 4 14 5 13 14 4
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
* G * *
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Global @dvisor: Global Warming
Q6. The climate change we are currently seeing is largely the result of human activity
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Colombia Colombia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 235 265 254 148 98 130 300 25 129 371 75 211 214 287 213 111 389 177 323 337 163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
Strongly agree 421 200 221 207 140 74 105 259 20 111 310 61 178 182 237 184 93 329 151 270 285 136
84% 83% 86% 81% 91% 83% 80% 87% 84% 87% 83% 82% 83% 86% 83% 86% 84% 84% 86% 83% 85% 82%
CE * e *
Somewhat agree 59 32 27 38 8 12 19 30 4 12 47 13 21 24 36 23 13 46 18 41 35 24
12% 13% 10% 15% 5% 13% 14% 10% 16% 9% 13% 17% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15%
D D* e *
Somewhat disagree 10 5 5 5 4 1 2 6 - 4 6 1 5 4 7 3 1 9 1 9 7 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
* e *
Strongly disagree 10 4 6 6 1 3 6 3 - 1 9 - 9 1 5 5 4 6 5 5 8 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% - 1% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
* G e * M
Sigma 500 241 259 256 154 90 132 298 24 128 372 75 214 211 285 215 111 389 175 325 335 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 480 232 248 245 149 87 124 289 24 123 357 74 200 206 273 207 106 374 169 311 320 160
96% 96% 96% 96% 97% 96% 94% 97% 100% 96% 96% 99% 93% 98% 96% 96% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97%
* e * L
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 20 10 11 11 5 4 8 9 - 5 15 1 14 5 12 8 5 15 6 14 15 5
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% - 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* e * ™M
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